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Oath of County Auditor or Supervisor of Elections 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

COUNTY OF YAKIMA 

) 
) ss. 
) • 

I solemnly swear that the returns of the State General Election held on November 5, 1991, in 
YAKIMA County, State of Washington, have been in no wise altered by additions or erasures and 

that they are the same as when they were deposited in my office. 

STATE OF WASIDNGTON 

COUNTY OF YAKIMA 

Subscribed and sworn to me this 20th day of November, ]991 

Certification of the Canvassing Board 

) 
) ss. 
) 

• 
The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the Canvassing Board for the County of 

YAKIMA , State of Washington, hereby certify that this is a full, true and correct copy of the 
Abstract of Votes cast at the State General Election held on November 5, 1991, in -~Y-A~K~IM=-~A~----­
County, State of Washington; that the total number ofregistered voters in all precincts was 71. 116 ~ ; and 
that the total number of votes cast in such precincts was _.....,4...,.5-,.c, 7'---'7'->8,,__ ___ . 

Witness our hands and official seal this ---2.Q,:thday of November, 1991 

Chairman, County Legislative Auth9rity 

• 
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·;~:;;~;=~;~;~;;-~~~-========;;~;=;;~1~0lJSE JOI:;=;.;;~~~;;~:=========;;~;=;;~1~;;;=~;=~;=:~~;;:===------------=;;===; 

100.014218 100.0ICOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 100.0 
---------------------------------------1---------------------------------------1----------------------- lfijr • .tt;rft'? ___ _ 
INITIATIVE YES 22597 49.4IRESOLUTION YE:S 16978 37.1IANN Q. MANLEY NP 570 45.1 
INITIATIVE NO 22229 48.6IRESOLUTION NC) 21387 46.7ILESLIE A. MOORE-KROUSNP 571 45.2 

Blank Votes 923 2.01 Blank Votes 7396 16.21 Writein Votes 3 0.2 
Over Votes 29 0.11 Over Votes 17 O.OI Blank Votes 118 9.3 

---------------------------------------1-------------------====---------I Over Votes 1 0.1 
INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 230/ 230ISUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 230/ 2301---------------------------------------

100.0IRESOLUTION 4221 100.0ICITY OF GRANDVIEW 7/ 7 
---------------------------------------1---------------------------------------ICOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 . 100.0 
INITIATIVE YES 12829 28.0IRESOLUTION YES 14989 32.71----------------.q.t{td{l.l~ef-'~~1-f::c..r:.~--
INITIATIVE NO 30390 66.4 I RESOLUTION NCl 21311 46.6IAMELIA M. GARZA NP 853 67 .5 

Blank Votes 2533 5.51 Blank Votes 9471 20.71 Writein Votes 30 2.4 
Over Votes 26 0.11 Over Votes 7 0.01 Blank Votes 379 30.0 

-------------------------------------- 1---------- --------------------1 Over Votes 1 0.1 
REFERENDUM BILL 42 230/ 230ICITY OF GRANDVIEW 7/ 71---------------------------------------

100.0IMAYOR 4 r. tum 100.0ITOWN OF HARRAH 11 1 
---------------------------------------1-------------·----'1---------------------IMAYOR 100.0 
REFERENDUM YES 29473 64.4IHELEN DARR NP 548 43.4l------------------'t-'1t!_-k~'.f!. _________ _ 
REFERENDUM NO 14905 32.6IJESSE s. PALACIOS NP 680 53.8IBARBARA HARRER NP 71 58.7 

Blank Votes 1376 3.01 Writein Votes 8 0.6,BERNARD HEDDEN NP 47 38.8 
Over Votes 24 0.11 Blank Votes 23 1.81 Writein Votes 1 0.8 

------- ------------------------1 Over Votes 4 0.31 Blank Votes 2 1.7 
INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 230/ 2301--------------------------- --1 Over Votes O 0.0 

100.0ICITY OF GRANDVIEW 7/ 71---------------------------------------
---------------------------------------,COlJNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1tf fu-.100.0ITOWN OF HARRAH 1/ 1 

•
IATIVE YES 16500 36.0l---------------------------ttt~---'.!1----lcouNCILMEMBER Pos. NO. 1 fer, 100.0 
IA TI VE NO 28797 62. 9 I GAYLORD BREWER NP 941 74.5 I --- - - - - - ---- - - - - - - - _{:/_ ijr..,_ ---~ --------

Blank Votes 454 1.01 Writein Votes 47 3.7IDONALD M. VERGES NP 87 71.9 
Over Votes 27 0.11 Blank Votes 274 21.71 Writein Votes 3 2.5 

= ============= -===========I Over Votes 1 0.11 Blank Votes 31 25.6 
INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 230/ 2301---------------------------------------I Over Votes O 0.0 

100.0ICITY OF GRANDVIEW 7/ 71---------------------------------------
---------------------------------------,COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 100.0ITOWN OF HARRAH 1/ 1 
INITIATIVE YES 17942 39.21-------------------------Jf_ljf~_t?tlf! ___ ,COlJNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 . 100.0 
INITIATIVE NO 27162 59.3IBILL FLORY NP 848 67.11------------------~-</.h-~f~!,.flll.:'!~-te£t-!7-

Blank Votes 638 1.4IARCHIE McARTHUR NP 249 19.7ISHARON R. BROWN NP 95 78.5 
Over Votes 36 0.11 Writein Votes 7 0.61 Writein Votes 3 2.5 

=======- =====================! Blank Votes 156 12.41 Blank Votes 23 19.0 
SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 230/ 2301 Over Votes 3 0.21 Over Votes O 0.0 
8203 100.01=-- ============================!============== ======================== 
---------------------------------------!CITY OF GRANDVIEW 7/ 7ITOWN OF HARRAH 1/ 1 
RESOLUTION YES 12301 26.9ICCXJNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 100.01couNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 100.0 
RESOLUTION NO 26131 57. 11-- - - - - - - - - ---- -- --- --~.q_t,_ft.t!".:I_ ------ I- - - - --- -- - - - -- -- _ _;.:?~.,_ Wl{.>( •• p.fr:{,i(_~l!J 

Blank Votes 7336 16.0ITIMOTHY M. CHRISTOMOSNP 836 66.2IPATRICIA KRUEGER NP 91 75.2 
Over Votes 10 O.OI Writein Votes 32 2.51 Writein Votes 4 3.3 

---------------------------------------1 Blank Votes 394 31.21 Blank Votes 26 21.5 
I Over Votes 1 0.11 Over Votes O 0.0 
I=== - - -================================= I====--- ------=============--------===== 

• 
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•=~;=::::::--------===========;;===
1

1~;;~=~;=:::;~:===================;;===;1;~::=~;=::~:;;===================;;===; 

COUNCILMEMBEV~lar-N~r~ _s/f: ____ 100.01couNcILMEMBER_ PJl!Jt~otbrne,mt:¥•9~-~lcouNcILMEMBER _Pos. };.oiJ) +u-rn ___ 100.0 

SANFORD JETTON NP 78 64.5IWILLIAM L. ROETTGER NP 94 71.8IDOUG MAC NEIL NP 142 74.7 
Writein Votes 3 2.5j Writein Votes 12 9.2j Writein Votes 8 4.2 
Blank Votes 40 33.1 I Blank Vote~; 25 19.1 I Blank Votes 40 21.1 
Over Votes O O.Oj Over Votes O O.Oj Over Votes O 0.0 

- ================------ --============1=========================1======================================= 
TOWN OF HARRAH 1/ 1 jCITY OF MOXEE: 1/ 1 jTOWN OF NACHES 1/ 1 

couNc1LMEMBERffyi:, ~<t,;-, _ 61~ ----100.0 IMAYoR ___________ 1-/lft• _fc,,.n1 _______ 100.0 lcouNc1LMEMBER _Pos • ./qr ¾..r-«1 _____ 100.0 

CINDY HARRIS NP 78 64.5IJIM M. PLATT NP 134 48.7IJANET A. ANDERSON NP 148 77.9 
Writein Votes 5 4.1 !M.A. "MEL" TANASSE NP 128 46.5 !CURTIS SPEAK NP 31 16.3 
Blank Votes 38 31.41 Writein Votes 1 0.41 Writein Votes 4 2.1 
over Votes O 0.01 Blank Votes 11 4.01 Blank Votes 7 3.7 

--------------- ---------------1 Over Votes 1 0.4j Over Votes O 0.0 
CITY OF MABTON 1/ 11=================-=====================1============= ========================= 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 100.0jCITY OF MOXEE 1/ 1ICITY OF SELAH 5/ 5 
______________ d:J;l.b-~ra,_.,,J£ _________ 1couNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 - 100.0IMAYOR 100.0 
PHARABY SPRINGSTEAD NP 82 62.6 I --- - -- - - - - - - .. H!J_(,!J.r_Aft11-:S'../£ __ -- ----1-------- - -- ____ ':f.. ffr.._&t!f.. ------- ------

Writein Votes 15 11.5IGREG LaBREE NP 177 64.4IWARREN FORDYCE, SR. NP 487 35.5 
Blank Votes 34 26.0jALBERT H. VARGAS NP 75 27.3jJOHN SWEESY NP 808 58.9 
Over Votes O O.OI Writein Votes O O.OI Writein Votes 3 0.2 

---------------------------------------1 Blank Votes 23 8.41 Blank Votes 68 5.0 
CITY OF MABTON 1/ 11 Over Votes O 0.01 Over Votes 6 0.4 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 . 100.01----------------- ---------------------1------------------------------=-=== 
-------------~4J:i-tlaf5fJ.t:~ef_t,~!'1---ICITY OF MOXEE 1/ 1jCITY OF SELAH 5/ 5 

.!t:inA~:~:s NP 
111 8~:~1:~:~~~=~~=~-~~:--~~~f-~r!(l _____ ~~~-~1:~~:~~~=~~=~-~~i-;g-:Jc!1:1 _______ ~~~-~ 

Blank Votes 16 12.2IDENNIS L. BETKER NP 79 28.7IRUSSELL L. NICHOLS NP 596 43.4 
Over Votes O O.OIPATRICIA JEFl'ERY NP 175 63.61 IRVIN "MONK" SONKER NP 632 46.1 

=======================--------========I Writein Votes O O.OI Writein Votes 5 0.4 
CITY OF MABTON 1/ 1j Blank Votes 21 7.6j Blank Votes 133 9.7 
COUNCILMEMEBER POS. N0 .• 3 100.0I Over Votes O 0.01 Over Votes 6 0.4 
_______________ H:Y'J"•_fu111 ___________ l===========================------------I======================================= 
ROBERT c. PETERSON NP 89 67.9ICITY OF MOXEE 1/ 1ICITY OF SELAH 5/ 5 

Writein Votes 8 6.11couNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 ' 100.0ICOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 100.0 
Blank Votes 34 26.0I-- _ --------- fl "f.rk..nn_s F ----------1----------------4 JJ.t.&m ___________ _ 
Over Votes O O.OjLARRY WHITEHEAD NP 163 59.3jDAVID SMEBACK NP 730 53.2 

---------------------------------------,DAVID HYDE NP 92 33.5IGRACE ROBERTSON NP 563 41.0 
CITY OF MABTON 1/ 11 Writein Votes O 0.0I Writein Votes 2 0.1 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 . 'ti h100.0I Blank Votes 20 7.3j Blank Votes 73 5.3 
----------------~-Yt~.J1.1~!~~----;.!1J __ I Over Votes O O.OI Over Votes 4 0.3 
RODGER E. BARGER NP 83 63.41---------------------------------------I---------------------------------------

Writein Votes 13 9.9ITOWN OF NACHES 1/ 1ICITY OF SELAH 5/ 5 

~~:~kv~;::s 3~ 2~:~1~~~~~--------·---!t~t~~~-------~~~-~1:~~:~~~=~~=~-~~ft'.~~'.?t--------~~~-~ 
---------------------------------------IMARY E. TENNCY NP 157 82.6IROBERT E. WARD NP 965 70.3 

I Writein Votes 12 6.31 Writein Votes 27 2.0 
I Blank Votes 21 11.11 Blank Votes 379 27.6 
I over Votes O 0.01 Over Votes 1 0.1 
I===========================- ==!============--------=================== 

• 
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~-=~;=;;~A~========== =========;;===;1;;:=~;=;;;;~:===================;;===;1~;;; ~;=~=;~==~;;================;;===; 
COUCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 fe., 100.01couNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 . 100.0ICOUNCILMEMBER PCS. ftO. 1 le 100.0 __________________ JI tjr· __ rrn --------I _______________ .,;\ 11-r, UM!fhr<.d__ ftrrn - I _____________________ tp· __ r/71 ________ _ 

RON DEATHERAGE NP 980 71.4ICINDY STONE NP 112 68.?IKURT LAYMAN NP 579 80.6 
Writein Votes 29 2.11 Writein Votes 1 0.61 Writein Votes 32 4.5 
Blank Votes 362 26.41 Blank Votes 50 30.71 Blank Votes 105 14.6 
Over Votes 1 0.11 Over Votes O O.OI Over Votes 2 0.3 

- =~-~===== --=========================1==~---==================================1====================================== 
CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 8/ 8ITOWN OF TIETON 2/ 2ICITY OF UNION GAP 5/ 5 
couNCILMEMBER _Pos. J~·yL_+um __ 100.01couNCILMEMBER_Pos61y;J.4:m _____ 100.01couNCILMEMBER _Po~·Jthm ______ 100.0 

ROY ANCISO NP 1259 76.8IMARCUS DILLEY NP 93 57.1IDONNA L. MILLER NP 541 75.3 
Writein Votes 74 4.51 Writein Votes 20 12.31 Writein Votes 30 4.2 
Blank Votes 298 18.21 Blank Votes 50 30.71 Blank Votes 146 20.3 
over Votes 9 0.51 Over Votes O O.OI Over Votes 1 0.1 

= ========= -==========================1====-==================================1======================================= 
CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 8/ 8ICITY OF TOPPENISH 7/ ?!CITY OF WAPATO 4/ 4 
couNCILMEMBER_Pos ... 'i?·y~ ~m ___ 100.01couNCILMEMBER_Po1/y~·km _______ 100.0IMAYOR __________ tl fir· fe.r,n _______ 100.0 

ERROL BROWN NP 1314 80.1IJUDITH BOEKHOLDER NP 594 60.7IRICHARD c. CALAHAN NP 265 49.5 
JOE MORALES NP 227 13.8IIRENE GUTIERREZ NP 346 35.3IEDNA M. MAUCH NP 255 47.7 

Writein Votes 11 0.71 Writein Votes O O.OI Writein Votes 3 0.6 
Blank Votes 69 4.21 Blank Votes, 39 4.01 Blank Votes 10 1.9 
Over Votes 19 1.21 Over Votes O O.OI Over Votes 2 0.4 

= ============ =========----------=====1=======================================1========================---------====== 
CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 8/ 8ICITY OF TOPPENISH 7/ 7ICITY OF WAPATO 4/ 4 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO.f3 ~ 100.0ICOUNCILMEMBER PO~/' NO. 2 100.01coUNCILMEMBER POS. N07' 1 100.0 

.RI LUCIK _____ l-f qr NP t(lm -s-;295 --79.0 ININA-M. -MALTOS- -r yr N:,rm ___ 352--36.o IDEL -BUNNELL ---~ ip-. -N;i-,r1 ---383 --71.6 

Writein Votes 47 2.9IBILL ROGERS NP 596 60.91 Writein Votes 27 5.0 
Blank Votes 291 17.71 Writein Votes 3 0.31 Blank Votes 123 23.0 
Over Votes 7 0.41 Blank Votes 27 2.81 Over Votes 2 0.4 

==-- -==================================I Over Votes 1 0.11======================================= 
TOWN OF TIETON 2/ 21---------------------------------------ICITY OF WAPATO 4/ 4 
MAYOR H{:jr fqm S/F 100.0ICITY OF TOPPENISH 7/ 7ICOUNCILMEMBER POSj,. NJ&~ S/F 100.0 
---------------------------------------ICOUNCILMEMBER POS.1/NO. 3 100.0I-------------H-f.---------------------
DEWANE ASHBROOKS NP 79 48.5!-------------------€/.l:'_f?.tffi ___________ lRICK FOSS NP 354 66.2 
WILBERT "MAC" MCWAIN NP 75 46.0IRUSTY JONES NP 316 32.31 Writein Votes 19 3.6 

Writein Votes O O.O!STAN WISHKOSKI NP 615 62.81 Blank Votes 162 30.3 
Blank Votes 8 li-.91 Writein Vot1~s 5 0.51 Over Votes O 0.0 
Over Votes 0.61 Blank Votes 43 4.41======================------ --

--==-- == --=== ------==I over Votes O O.OICITY OF WAPATO 4/ 4 
TOWN OF TIETON 2/ 21---------------------------------------ICOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 100.0 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 -/-lr 100.0ICITY OF UNION GAP 5/ 51-----------------fl~~-&!1'.,i ___________ _ 
_____________________ 'f_!.f.t---~---------IMAYOR if fUn'I 100.0IRAYMOND E. JUDD NP 299 55.9 

FRED C. BECK NP 125 76.71-----------------d.t.:"-------------------IRICARDO SOSA NP 189 35.3 
Writein Votes 1 0.6,RONALD D. KREBS NP 558 77.71 Writein Votes 2 0.4 
Blank Votes 37 22.71 Writein Vot1is 47 6.51 Blank Votes 43 8.0 
Over Votes O O.OI Blank Votes 112 15.61 over Votes 2 0.4 

--========== ==========================I Over Votes 1 0.11======================================= 
I======================================= 

City of Toppenish - Position If!+ - see page 11 
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-~~;=~AP~;~==-================:;====1~;;~=~;=;;~~=~===================;;===;1~;;;;S================================= 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 k,r 100.0jCOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 & 100.0jREGISTRATION & TURNOUT 
__________________ J.f f:JJ:: ____ rn ________ , ____________________ if: ~t ____ rn ------1---------------------------------------
JAMES W. HANSON NP 399 74.6jSHIRLEY MIELKE NP 389 73.0jCITY GRANDVIEW PRECINCTS 7 

Writein Votes 19 3.61 Writein Votes 26 4.9jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 1900 
Blank Votes 116 21.7j Blank Votes 116 21.8jABSENTEE TURNOUT 172 9.1 
Over Votes 1 0.2j Over Votes 2 0.4jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 1091 57.4 

=--===================-================l=======================================ITOTAL TURNOUT 1263 66.5 
CITY OF YAKIMA 80/ 80ICITY OF ZILLJ\H 2/ 2ICITY OF MOXEE PRECINCTS 1 

:~~:~~-~~:~~~:~-~~-~t_t0:t(! ___ ~~~:~1:~~:~~~=~~=~-~~::_:1:fE~P._,rt ___ ~~~:~1;~;E~;E:E~~:~:~D VOTERS 3!~ 13 _3 
ERNEST BERGER NP 7139 45.1jJOHN K. PETTINGILL NP 308 57.8jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 229 66.0 
PAT BERNDT NP 7747 49.0jVIC KEZELE NP 170 31.9ITOTAL 275 79.3 

Writein Votes 58 0.4j Writein Votes 10 1.9ICITY OF SELAH PRECINCTS 5 
Blank Votes 838 5.3j Blank Votes 41 7.7jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 2079 
Over Votes 33 0.21 Over Votes 4 0.8IABSENTEE TURNOUT 134 6.4 

==== ==================================j=======================================jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 1238 59.5 
CITY OF YAKIMA 80/ 80jCITY OF ZILLAH 2/ 2jTOTAL 1372 66.0 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 -k.rrn 100.0jCOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 - t(_-t 100.0jCITY SUNNYSIDE PRECINCTS 8 
__________________ Jj_~l:----------------j------------~-~C~.½P_~~t(~---~!'-'1!. ___ ,NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 2799 

CLARENCE BARNETT NP 9651 61.0jMARK S. DIRSCOLL NP 377 70.7jABSENTEE TURNOUT 244 8.7 
CHUCK MOORE NP 4466 28.2j Writein Votes 36 6.8jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 1396 49.9 

Writein Votes 59 0.4j Blank Votes 120 22.5jTOTAL 1640 58.6 
Blank Votes 1618 10.2j Over Votes O O.OjCITY TOPPENISH PRECINCTS 7 
over Votes 21 o.11---------------------------------------,No. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 1644 

---------------------------------------, jABSENTEE TURNOUT 107 6.5 

• 

OF YAKIMA 80/ 80j jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 872 53.0 
CIL DISTRICT NO. 3 fe fYI 100.0j jTOTAL 979 59.5 
-------------'=1-V.t..---~-------------1 jCITY UNION GAP PRECINCTS 5 

LYNN BUCHANAN NP 10811 68.4j jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 1212 
PATTY F. GONZALES NP 3277 20.7j jABSENTEE TURNOUT 101 8.3 

Writein Votes 63 0.4j jVOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 38 3.1 
Blank Votes 1655 10.51 jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 579 47.8 
Over Votes 9 0.1 j jTOTAL 718 59.2 

=====-======---- --------------==I jCITY OF WAPATO PRECINCTS 4 
CITY OF YAKIMA 80/ 80j jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 899 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4f 100.0j jABSENTEE TURNOUT 74 8.2 
-----------------4-1/t __ J,!.f!) __ .::j_{f _______ , jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 461 51.3 
BILL BRADD NP 8539 54.0j jTOTAL 535 59.5 
GEORGE H. PECHTEL NP 5203 32.9j jCITY OF YAKIMA PRECINCTS 80 

Writein Votes 169 1.1j jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 25054 
Blank Votes 1835 11.6j jABSENTEE TURNOUT 3311 13.2 
Over Votes 69 0.4j jVOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 115 0.5 

---------------------------------------, jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 12389 49.4 
CITY OF ZILLAH 2/ 2j !TOTAL 15815 63.1 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 t 100.0j jCITY OF ZILLAH PRECINCTS 2 ____________________ J:}_1/_t, __ f [!!] _______ j jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 745 

ROBERT CORY NP 428 80.3j jABSENTEE TURNOUT 39 5.2 
Writein Votes 19 3.6j jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 494 66.3 
Blank Votes 85 15.9j jTOTAL 533 71.5 
Over Votes 1 0.21 1---------------------------------------

=--=-==================================I 

• 
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•;=========== =================== ==1~=~~;;=;~~;~=;;;;;;~;==========;;;==;;1;:;;=;=~~;;=;~~;~=;;;;:=========9;===; 

REGISTRATION & TURNOUT !DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 100.0jDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. fu- 100.0 
······································· I ...................... _If !fr /vrm ···· I ................ ii 'ft .. vn .......... . 
TOWN OF HARRAH PRECINCTS 1 jJIM DWINELL NP 895 40.5jJAMES L. PERRY NP 1489 47.6 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 143 !GEORGE PICKARD NP 1103 50.0IERNEST W. SOLOWAN NP 1079 34.5 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 18 12.6j Writein Votes 21 1.0j Writein Votes 29 0.9 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 103 72.0I Blank Votes 188 8.51 Blank Votes 528 16.9 
TOTAL 121 84.61 Over Votes 1 O.OI Over Votes 3 0.1 
TOWN OF MABTON PRECINCTS 1 j====== ================================!======================================= 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 299 jNACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT 17/ 17jEAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 9/ 9 

~~~~~~\~u~:~~OLLS 1 ~~ 4
~:~IDIRECTOR .DISTRICTtJl·yt ftrrll ... 100.01DIRECTOR.DISTRI9i ?· ¾.-rn ...... 100.0 

TOTAL 131 43.8IPEGGY EUTENEIER NP 1634 74.0IHARRY BOORSMA NP 1717 54.9 
TOWN OF NACHES PRECINCTS 1 j Writein Votes 47 2.1jGILBERT CARRILLO NP 888 28.4 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 279 I Blank Votes 527 23.91 Writein Votes 25 0.8 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 30 10.Bj Over Votes O O.Oj Blank Votes 496 15.9 
TURNOUT AT THE PRECINCTS 160 57.31----------------------------------------I Over Votes 2 0.1 
TOTAL 190 68.1jNACHES SCHOOi. DISTRICT 17/ 17j---------------------------------------
TOWN OF TIETON PRECINCTS 2 jDIRECTOR DISTRIC4No. Sf 100.0IEAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST 9/ 9 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 223 l············-·····#t~ .. <;.,r!?J •••••••••.• ,DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 100.0 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 18 8.1 jJERRY ROBBINS NP 1550 70.2j···············!{·fn.&!1'.? ........... . 
VOTE·BY·MAIL TURNOUT O.Oj Writein Votes 53 2.4jREVA J. BAKER NP 2073 66.3 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 145 65.0j Blank Vote~; 601 27.2j Writein Votes 65 2.1 
TOTAL 163 73.11 Over Votes 4 0.21 Blank Votes 989 31.6 
TOWN OF GRANGER PRECINCT l------------·---------------------------1 Over Votes 1 0.0 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 522 !YAKIMA SCHOOL. DIST NO 7 91/ 91j---------------------------------------
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 48 9. 2 j SCHOOL DI RECTOR 4os N~ 1 100. 0 j GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DI ST. 12/ 12 

•
OUT AT THE POLLS 336 64.41···············••if.J.'.~ .Y.IJ! ........... ,DIRECTOR DISTRICT~O. 1 100.0 
L 384 73.6IJOE FALK NP 8580 52.4j····················lftt.f..~!1.7 ......... . 

---------------------------------------!DAVIDE. RODGERS NP 4228 25.8IMARGARET PORTER NP 1516 75.4 
UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. 8/ Bl Writein Votes 137 0.8j Writein Votes 31 1.5 
DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 1LI -k, vl'1 100.0I Blank Votes 3422 20.91 Blank Votes 463 23.0 
····················'::r..//l:~ .. ! .......... , Over Votes 18 0.11 Over Votes O 0.0 
TAMMY HENNE NP 495 74.11---------------------------------------I---------------------------------------

Writein Votes 25 3.7IYAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 91/ 91IGRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 12/ 12 

~~:~\~~::s 14~ 2~: ~ l ::~~~ .~ ~~:::~~.#\~~. kt.lfl ..... ~~~ :~ ,~ ~~:::~~.~~=:~~~J'.h RYJ!.Xf!~(~~ _j~~~ 
=======================================!GREGORY AARONS NP 6843 41.BIL. J. EMERSON NP 865 43.0 
UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. 8/ BIJANE H. GRANDY NP 6523 39.8IRICK KIMBROUGH NP 988 49.2 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 te n'1 100.0I Writein Votes 111 0.71 Writein Votes 4 0.2 
···················q·yt .... ~ ........... , Blank Votes 2880 17.61 Blank Votes 151 7.5 
DAVINA MARTIN NP 490 73.41 Over Votes 28 0.21 Over Votes 2 0.1 

Writein Votes 21 3.11=======================================1======================================= 
Blank Votes 157 23.SIYAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 91/ 91jGRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 12/ 12 

--~~~~-~~~~~--------------------~---~~~I::~~~.~~~:=~~~.~~ Wr~ f!-rm .... ~~~-~ 1~~~:=~~~ .~ ~=~~~:T Jlijf-:fcr!(l_ .... ~~~- ~ 
UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. 8/ 8IRICHARD SPIEGEL NP 8051 49.1IRALPH C. OLER 1437 71.5 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT N~, 3 ftf--Yl"I 100.0jTHOMAS McCORMICK NP 4697 28.7j Writein Votes 29 1.4 
····················1;t·~t ............... , Writein Votes 128 0.81 Blank Votes 542 27.0 
DONALD C. SMITH NP 493 73.81 Blank Votes 3497 21.3j Over Votes 2 0.1 

Writein Votes 28 4.2j over Votes 12 0.11---------------------------------------
Blank Votes 144 21.61======================================= 
Over Votes 3 0.4j 

=== =- ================================! 

• 
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-~~;;:=;~;;~=~;;;:==========~;;==~;1;;;;~;=;~;;~=~;;;;;~;===========;;===;1;~;;;;;;;=;~;;~=~;;;:==========~;;==~; 

DIRECTOR.DISTRICT.NOif-4q,:..,_tcrrY1. 100.0IDIRECTOR.DISTRICT.NO#Sft, fl-rm. 100.0IDIRECTOR.DISTRICT~'.:!?J~rfcr/'11. 100.0 

GEORGE GRAF NP 619 30.8IBILL HARRIS NP 237 76.2IJOHN BABICH NP 833 48.9 
JIM HANSEN NP 1131 56.31 Writein Votes 13 4.2,VIRGINIA (GINI) OBERTNP 727 42.7 

Writein Votes 7 0.31 Blank Votes 58 18.61 Writein Votes 6 0.4 
Blank Votes 253 12.61 Over Votes 3 1.01 Blank Votes 132 7.8 
Over Votes O O.Ol=======================================l Over Votes 5 0.3 

---------------------------------------!SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST 17/ 171---------------------------------------
SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 18/ 18IDIRECTOR DISTRICT N~ 1 -f-cr/Y'l 100.0IHIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 9/ 9 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT N2( 3 fl.r: 100.0I··················· ·f.f.:~ .............. IDIRECTOR DISTRICT ijO. 1 Wn"l 100.0 
·····················Y'l: .... m ........ ,ROSITA CASTILLO NP 640 20.71·················~•r.r..~ •.............. 
THOMAS W. REDTFELDT NP 1503 37.7IMIKE DIAZ NP 2035 65.8IRON ZIRKLE NP 895 80.3 
CAROLE VALENTINE NP 1956 49.11 Writein Votes 34 1.11 Writein Votes 32 2.9 

Writein Votes 18 0.51 Blank Votes 365 11.81 Blank Votes 187 16.8 
Blank Votes 501 12.61 Over Votes 17 0.51 Over Votes 1 0.1 
Over Votes 7 0.21=======================================1======================================= 

---------------------------------------!SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. 17/ 17IHIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 9/ 9 
SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 18/ 18IDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 -/(._y. 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRIG1 ~,P.- 4-f(_, ,rl 100.0 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 fer. 100.0l············-······7i·f..b .••.. ~ •...••. l ............... ~-;7'~~ .•. t ........... . 
···················R.'ft: .... ~ ........ IFREDRICK KILIAN NP 2558 82.8IRAY KELLER NP 880 78.9 
FRANK s. ROWLEY NP 2088 52.41 Writein Votes 54 1.71 Writein Votes 32 2.9 
DAVID D. HARRIS NP 1411 35.41 Blank Votes 473 15.31 Blank Votes 201 18.0 

Writein Votes 16 0.41 Over Votes 6 0.21 Over Votes 2 0.2 
Blank Votes 467 11.71==== ==================================!======================================= 
Over Votes =:::= 3 o.11suNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. 17/ 17IHIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 9/ 9 

- · =================- -----------!DIRECTOR DISTRICT NS}-,1-, fe.rl?1 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRIS} !I~; t<-tl1fl 100.0 

-~T~~H~~T~~~; :~.1~9 k 18~00~~,~;;;;·~~~;;;~;:·~;:··~!······;;;;··~;:~1~;~·~:·;~~~;~~~··cr~·~;·······~~~··;~:; 

··················tf·£f':•···~':?t .......... lKEITH E. McDONALD NP 1581 51.11 Writein Votes 26 2.3 
LISA IVERSON NP 2736 68.71 Writein Votes 19 0.61 Blank Votes 189 17.0 

Writein Votes 84 2.11 Blank Votes 205 6.61 Over Votes O 0.0 
Blank Votes 1161 29.11 Over Votes 5 0.21=======================---------======= 
over Votes 4 o.11---------------------------------------IGRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 4/ 4 

==============================--------- I TOPPEN I SH SCHOOL DI ST. 12/ 12 ID I RECTOR DISTRICT NO 2 f(., 100. 0 
MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4/ 4IDIRECTOR DISTRICT !J,O. 1 fc 100.0l···················qij!'! ... (~ ...... . 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 100.0l··················':t.f.!:! ... t~ .......... ,RON LIEBERT NP 522 57.9 
······················ji_!J_(•.ff:::(I'} ..•••• !ROBERTO ALVIZO NP 331 19.41 Writein Votes 212 23.5 
J. DONALD BASER NP 222 71.4IGINNY WELLS NP 1217 71.51 Blank Votes 163 18.1 

Writein Votes 17 5.51 Writein Votes 11 0.61 Over Votes 4 0.4 
Blank Votes 72 23.21 Blank Votes 141 8.31---------------------------------------
0ver Votes O 0.01 Over Votes 3 0.2,GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 4/ 4 

---------------------------------------1---------------------------------------IDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 /-. fcrrn 100.0 
MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4/ 4ITOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. 12/ 121····················#'.•f••············ 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 7l 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRICT N'u 4 fe 100.0ISTEVEN R. GINES NP 449 49.8 
····················H.~t: .. !.'?'!. ....... , ............••...••... y'~~t .... [!'1:'.\ ....•. ITAMARA N. PARKER NP 343 38.1 
DONNA L. ROETTGER NP 229 73.6IELLIS JOHNSON NP 1271 74.61 Writein Votes 12 1.3 

Writein Votes 17 5.51 Writein Votes 77 4.51 Blank Votes 96 10.7 
Blank Votes 61 19.61 Blank Votes 355 20.81 Over Votes 1 0.1 
Over Votes 4 1.31 Over Votes O 0.01---------------------------------------

============--=========================1======================================= 
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I ::= ==·-==========-================1========================================1==============-======================== 
AH SCHOOL DISTRICT 4/ 4IWEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 25/ 25IBICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 1/ 1 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 100.0 
-- --- ---- ______ J-f: !-fr t(rfY\ ___ ----- -- - I_ -- _ -- ________ ,A f1t:• u_ne.xr1 ry( T-Uj11 -1- ------_ --- ---- --_ -- ___ -- ____ -- ______ --
WALLACE A. DONALDSON NP 807 75.4IDARRELL K. Sl4ART NP 4566 68.1INEAL E. BROWN NP 12 70.6 

Writein Votes 35 3.31 Writein Votes 179 2.71 Writein Votes 2 11.8 
BlankVotes 228 21.31 BlankVote1; 1950 29.11 BlankVotes 3 17.6 
Over Votes O O.OI Over Votes 12 0.21 Over Votes O 0.0 

== = ====================== --==I==== ==================================I======================================= 
ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 4/ 4IWEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 25/ 25 

DIRECToR_DISTRICTl}oyr; krrr1 ____ 100.01DIRECTOR_DISTR~y-~;f-GrJ1\.. _____ 100.0 

JOYCE NINNEMANN NP 786 73.SIIRENE GLESSNER NP 4719 70.4 
Writein Votes 32 3.01 Writein Votes 169 2.5 
Blank Votes 251 23.SI Blank Votes 1809 27.0 
Over Votes 1 0.11 over Votes 10 0.1 

-=========- ===========================I================================ 
WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 11/ 11 IWEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 25/ 25 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 ,fun? 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. Sf, di 100.0 ________________ ,.-1-I_ !fY· _______________ 1 ____________ .. __ ')./ I/ r• _ tr ____________ _ 

HILDA L. SKONE NP 1344 76.7IWAYNE L. KALBFLEISCH NP 4487 66.9 
Writein Votes 39 2.21 Writein Votes 128 1.9 
Blank Votes 368 21.0I Blank Votes 2088 31.1 
Over Votes 1 0.11 Over Votes 4 0.1 

=====================================I==================================== 
WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 11/ 11 IMT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 3/ 3 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 f- 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 -ft,. 100.0 __________________ 1-111r, __ cYm ________ 1----------------- J./ 'Ir -- r-rn ________ _ 

• 
McMAHAN NP 1293 73.8IJAMES CURTIS HARRIS NP 152 23.6 

ritein Votes 57 3.3IKAY RIEL NP 442 68.6 
Blank Votes 398 22.71 Writein Votes 3 0.5 
Over Votes 4 0.21 Blank Votes 46 7.1 

---------------------------------------1 Over Votes 1 0.2 
WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 11/ 11 ,-------------·--------------------------
DIRECTOR DISTRICT.,NO. f. fc rtl 100.0IMT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 3/ 3 _________________ 1:_tq'_: ___ r ____________ lDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 f1'1 100.0 

MARGARET TANGEE HYDE NP 584 33.31-----------------':f..ff __ t(;;t ____________ _ 
TIMOTHY J. MACKE NP 839 47.9IESTHER JARNECKE NP 528 82.0 

Writein Votes 21 1.21 Writein Votes 20 3.1 
Blank Votes 303 17.31 Blank Votes 96 14.9 
Over Votes 5 0.31 over Votes O 0.0 

=====-=- ======== =====================I======================================= 
WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 25/ 2SIBICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 1/ 1 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT Noj./ily. te.-rt>7 100.0IDIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 100.0 
----------------------7 --------------1---------------------------------------
DON EYMAN NP 4730 70.5INANCY SLATER NP 15 88.2 

Writein Votes 139 2.11 Writein Votes O 0.0 
Blank Votes 1835 27.41 Blank Votes 2 11.8 
Over Votes 3 O.OI over Votes O 0.0 

-----============================I======================================= 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION 
NOVEMEBER S, 1991 

Page 8 
Printed on 11/19/91 at 07:13 pm 

** Final Report** 

~:====:========= ==================l================~-~====================1=~---================================== w;;L DISTRICTS jSCHOOL DISTRICTS jSCHOOL DISTRICTS 
REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT jREGISTATION AND TURNOUT jREGISTRATION AND TURNOUT 
---------------------------------------1---------------------------------------1---------------------------------------
UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST 
TOTAL PRECINTS 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
TOTAL 
NACHES VALLEY SCHOOL DIS 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
TOTAL 
YAKIMA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
TOTAL 
EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 

•

OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
NTEE TURNOUT 
OUT AT THE POLLS 

TOTAL 
GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
TOTAL 
SELAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
TOTAL 
MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 

8 
1128 

jSUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. jMT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 
jTOTAL PRECINCTS 17 !TOTAL PRECINCTS 
jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 5047 jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 

3 

89 7.9jABSENTEE TURl~OUT 426 8.4IABSENTEE TURNOUT 
1046 

68 6.5 
69 6.1jVOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 0.0jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 576 55.1 

510 45.2jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 2665 52.8jTOTAL 644 61.6 
668 59.2ITOTAL 3091 61.2jBICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 

jTOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. jTOTAL PRECINCTS 1 
17 !TOTAL PRECINCTS 12 INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 21 

3196 jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 2827 jVOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 17 81.0 
277 8. 7jABSENTEE TURIIOUT 175 6.2 I TOTAL 17 81.0 
339 10.6jVOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 48 1.7j---------------------------------------

1592 49.8jTURNOUT AT TIIE POLLS 1480 52.4IFIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 5/ 5 

2208 69.11~~~:~AND SCHOOL DIST. 1703 60.21~~~~~~~~~=~-Uf-t~t<::t~--------~~~=~ 

91 jTOTAL PRECINC:TS 9 jTOM GERBRACHT NP 549 81.5 
26393 jNo. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 1592 I Writein Votes 8 1.2 
3398 12.9jABSENTEE TURNOUT 147 9.2j Blank Votes 117 17.4 

205 0.8,VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 19 1.2j Over Votes O 0.0 
12782 48.4jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 949 59.6j---------------------------------------
16385 62.1ITOTAL 1115 70.0IFIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 12/ 12 

9 
4633 

l~~~~~E:R:~~:~sDISTRICT 4 l=~~~~~~~~=~-4-Y-t:!..e.!.:".?:1 _________ ~~~:~ 
jNO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 1330 jKENNETH E. WADE NP 1854 69.5 

465 10.0jABSENTEE TURNOUT 120 9.0j Writein Votes 49 1.8 
2663 57.SjTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 781 58.7j Blank Votes 758 28.4 
3128 67.5jTOTAL 901 67.7j Over Votes 8 0.3 

jZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT ,-------------------- -----------
12 jTOTAL PRECINCTS 4 jFIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 3/ 3 

3~:; 8_61:~~E~;E:E~~:~:~D VOTERS 1~~! 7_01=~~~~::~~~:~_4'_5(.r_f-1:_,:-~----------~~~:~ 

1748 57.4jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 964 63.2jROGER PETERSEN NP 277 74.9 
2010 66.0ITOTAL 1070 70.21 Writein Votes 5 1.4 

jWAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT I Blank Votes 88 23.8 
18 jTOTAL PRECINCTS 11 I Over Votes O 0.0 

5861 !NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 3011 j---------------------------------------
421 7.2jABSENTEE TURNOUT 259 8.6jFIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 8/ 8 
69 1.2,TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 1493 49.6jCOMMISSIONER fe 100.0 

3495 S9.6jToTAL 1752 ss.21--------------k-f/t ___ !:,'!' _____________ _ 
3985 68.0IWEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. jART AARON NP 1217 42.7 

jTOTAL PRECINCTS 25 !RICHARD P. ROWLAND NP 1013 35.5 
4 !NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 9864 I Writein Votes 26 0.9 

621 jABSENTEE TURNOUT 886 9.0j Blank Votes 585 20.5 
27 4.3_jVOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 51 O.Sj Over Votes 12 0.4 
44 7.l_jTURNOUT AT THE POLLS 5770 SB.SI=============------- ---------------

240 38.6 !TOTAL 6707 68.0 
TOTAL 311 50;1 !======================================= 
-==============-==---~--============= I 
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•=~;;;:;~;-N~:=4 ==--=========;;===;1;;:;=~;;;:;~;=:~:=~;============;~;==;~1;;:;=;:~;;~T;~:=~;;;:;~;=======--------

COMMISSIONER - UNEXPIRED-'ft/h 100.0ICOMMISSIONER 4' l(f. -t-eon 100.0IREGISTRATION AND TURNOUT 
---------------------------------------1------------··--------------------------1---------------------------------------
ROYLANCE w. HILL NP 1932 67.7IRICHARD L. ABHOLD NP 1838 33.2IFIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 

Writein Votes 60 2.1IDEAN P. ARMITAGE NP 2149 38.SITOTAL PRECINCTS 
Blank Votes 859 30.11 Writein Votes 50 0.9INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
over Votes 2 0.11 Blank Votes 1495 27.0IABSENTEE TURNOUT 

===------- ============- -=====I Over Votes 4 0.1ITURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 30/ 301---------------------------------------ITOTAL 
COMMISSIONER ~ /Jr: ft,r,rl 100.0IFIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 . 21/ 21 !FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 
----------------7-:--------------------ICOMM[SSIONER - 2 YEAR M~1Cfl•~d 100.0ITOTAL PRECINCTS 
HENRY VANDENBRINK NP 4352 75.01---------------------------------------INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 

Writein Votes 106 1.BILESTER LENINCiTON NP 3662 66.1IABSENTEE TURNOUT 
Blank Votes 1346 23.21 Writein Votes 154 2.SIVOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
Over Votes 0.01 Blank Votes 1714 31.0ITURNOUT AT THE POLLS 

==================================I over Votes 6 0.1ITOTAL 
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 6 6/ 61----------=====-----------------IFIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 
COMMISSIONER t "fi n1 100.0IFIRE DISTRICT NO. 14 2/ 2ITOTAL PRECINCTS 
----------------~,r.; _ _<~C.---------------ICOMMISSIONER ~Uf, ft,,yn'] 100.0INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
WALTER ROWE NP 784 75.0l------------··---~----------------------IABSENTEE TURNOUT 

Writein Votes 19 1.SIJAMES G. BISHOP NP 203 64.0ITURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
Blank Votes 243 23.21 Writein Votes 63 19.9ITOTAL 
Over Votes O O.OI Blank Votes 51 16.1IFIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 

= =-============== -------------1 Over Votes O O.OITOTAL PRECINCTS 
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 7 2/ 21---------------------------------------INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 

~~~~~~~~~:~ __ q.j,t1_f~!!?:1 _________ ~~~~~1 ,~~:::~EA~U~::i;OLLS 

• 
L. MAINS NP 33 84.61 !TOTAL 

itein Votes 1 2.61 !FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 
Blank Votes 5 12.BI !TOTAL PRECINCTS 
over Votes O O.OI INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
============ ---------------1 !ABSENTEE TURNOUT 

FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 2/ 21 !VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
COMMISSIONER f(.., /11 100.0I !TURNOUT AT THE POLLS ______________ &,_4'.t~ ___ .!: ______________ , !TOTAL 

ANDREW EVANS NP 260 79.31 !FIRE DISTRICT NO. 6 
Writein Votes 4 1.21 !TOTAL PRECINCTS 
Blank Votes 64 19.SI INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 
Over Votes O O.OI !ABSENTEE TURNOUT 

======== = - -------------------! !VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 11 8/ Bl !TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
COMMISSIONER- SHORT/FULL-,qr. 100.0I !TOTAL 
---------------------------------------1 !FIRE DISTRICT NO. 7 

5 
988 
90 9.1 

584 59.1 
674 68.2 

12 
3841 

286 7.4 
130 3.4 

2253 58.7 
2669 69.5 

3 
535 
57 10.7 

313 58.5 
370 69.2 

8 
4282 
419 9.8 

2434 56.8 
2853 66.6 

30 
9346 

718 
68 

7.7 
0.7 

5019 53.7 
5805 62.1 

6 
1562 
137 8.8 

2 0.1 
907 58.1 

1046 67.0 

G. KENNETH McALLISTERNP 347 37.81 !TOTAL PRECINCTS 2 
AUBREY C. REEVES, JR.NP 457 49.71 !NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 53 

Writein Votes 3 0.31 !ABSENTEE TURNOUT 0.0 
Blank Votes 111 12.11 !VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 39 73.6 
Over Votes 1 0.11 !TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 0.0 

---------------------------------------1 !TOTAL 39 73.6 
I=================--------======--------
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• PROTECTION DISTRICT INACH~S PARK AND REC. =========;;====1~~=;~~;=;;:;;=~;;;:===----------=~;===~ 

REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT !COMMISSIONER DIS~; NO. 4f 100.0ICOMMISSIONER SHORT/FULL-&.t,?h 100.0 
·······································l·················tt-t,!~4r .um··········I······································· 
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 IPAT LOUNSBURY NP 429 76.6ISTEVEN I. ERMEY NP 10 58.8 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 2 I Writein Votes 19 3.41 Writein Votes O 0.0 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 462 I Blank Votes 111 19.81 Blank Votes 7 41.2 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 39 8.41 Over Votes 1 0.21 Over Votes O 0.0 
VOTE·BY·MAIL TURNOUT 69 14.91====· -- ============I======================================= 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 220 47.6INACHES PARK AND REC DIST ICOWICHE SEWER DISTRICT 1/ 1 
TOTAL 328 71.0IREGISTRATION AND lURNOUT !COMMISSIONER· 2 YEARU,netf>, 100.0 
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 11 I············-····-·-~···· ·············I······································· 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 8 !TOTAL PRECINC:TS O.OIJON HALL NP 12 70.6 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 1651 INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 814 I Writein Votes O 0.0 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 141 8.5IABSENTEE TURNOUT 87 10.71 Blank Votes 5 29.4 
VOTE·BY·MAIL TURNOUT 87 5.3ITURNOUT AT THE POLLS 473 58.11 Over Votes O 0.0 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 691 41.9ITOTAL 560 68.81======================================= 
TOTAL 919 55.7l=============================ITERRACE HEIGHTS SEWER 4/ 4 
FIRE DISTRICT No. 12 !PORT OF GRANC1VIEW 121 121coMMISSIONER kt(r, ft-rffl 100.0 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 21 !COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 2 100.0I······································· 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 8252 l····-·······~·ff-:L~!!?. .............. IROBERT J. CHENEY NP 800 71.4 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 674 8.2IORREN FRICKE NP 1098 52.71 Writein Votes 20 1.8 
VOTE·BY·MAIL TURNOUT 97 1.2IDEAN E. JACKSON NP 661 31.71 Blank Votes 301 26.9 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 4765 57.71 Writein Votes 21 1.01 Over Votes O 0.0 
TOTAL 5536 67.11 Blank Votes 303 14.51---------------------------------------
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 14 I Over Votes 2 0.1ISEWER DISTRICTS 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 2 1---------------------------------------IREGISTRATION AND TURNOUT 

•

OF REGISTERED VOTERS 445 !PORT OF SUNNYSIDE 18/ 181······································· 
NTEE TURNOUT 51 11.5ICOMMISSIONER DISJ. NO. 3 100.01coWICHE SEWER DISTRICT 
·BY·MAIL TURNOUT 53 11.91····-···/4f....t-. .1hf.:"~ •• :?Lc': .......... ITOTAL PRECINCTS 1 

TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 213 47.9IST. CLAIR WOClDWORTH NP 2498 76.8INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 45 
TOTAL 317 71.21 Writein Votes 70 2.2IABSENTEE TURNOUT 5 11.1 
===========---------------------1 Blank Votes 678 20.9ITURNOUT AT THE POLLS 12 26.7 
NACHES PARK AND REC. 4/ 41 Over Votes 5 0.2ITOTAL 17 37.8 
COMMISSIONER. PIST. NO. 1 100.01------------------------------ !TERRACE HGTS SEWER DIST. 
···········H."f.r..•.1trt!J ................. !PORT DISTRICTS !TOTAL PRECINCTS 4 
JOE M. IRIARTE NP 446 79.6IREGISTRATION AND TURNOUT IND. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 1598 

Writein Votes 13 2.31·······································1ABSENTEE TURNOUT 150 9.4 
Blank Votes 101 18.0IPORT OF GRANDVIEW !TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 971 60.8 
Over Votes O O.OITOTAL PRECINCTS 12 !TOTAL 1121 70.2 

---------------------------------------INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 3176 1---------------------------------------
NACHES AND PARK DIST. 4/ 4IABSENTEE TURNOUT 277 8.7IADVISORY PROPOSITION 16/ 16 
COMMISSIONER DIST NO-k.2 100.0IVOTE·BY·MAIL TURNOUT 29 0.9IANNEXATION OF W. VALLEY 100.0 
••••••• • • • • • • .JJ."'fl:.•. • .t'1J. · · · · · · · .. ·····I TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 1779 56.0 I··· ..••.....••.. •· .... ··· .. ··· .. · .. ···· 
MARGARET ST. MARTIN NP 446 79.6ITOTAL 2085 65.6IANNEXATION · YES 747 15.5 

Writein Votes 16 2.9IPORT OF SUNNYSIDE !ANNEXATION· NO 3686 76.7 
Blank Votes 97 17.3ITOTAL PRECINCTS 18 I Blank Votes 372 7.7 
Over Votes 1 0.2INO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 5268 I Over Votes 3 0.1 

----------------------- --=====!ABSENTEE TURNOUT 437 8.31======================================= 
!TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 2814 53.4 
!TOTAL 3251 61.7 
I======================================= 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION 
NOVEMEBER 5, 1991 
** Final Report** 
Nunber 22 • 

.. DISTRICT No. 2 121 12ITowN oF GRANGER============-----;, ---

~=~=~~=-0~:~~~~~o~-~o~~~-P.assed __ ~~~:~l=~~=~=~=~~=~-~0~:. N0-¼1~J fu-»1 __ ~~~=~ 
BONDS - YES 1624 60.8ICHARLES (CHUC:K) LYNN NP 191 49.7 
BONDS - NO 746 28.0IEUGENE DUNN NP 181 47.1 

Blank Votes 299 11.21 Writein Votes 0.3 
Over Votes O O.OI Blank Votes 10 2.6 

---==========- ------------.----! Over Votes 1 0.3 
BENTON COUNTY 15 t 15:l=======--------------------------
MOSQU ITO DI ST ANNEXATION eel 100. 0 I TOWN OF GRANGER 1/ 
__________________________ P.i;!§§ ________ ,COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 100.0 

ANNEXATION - YES 1511 66...4 j------------··-----cl.tp::;_1:{t~---------
ANNEXATION - NO 460 202. !DAVID LEACH NP 283 73.7 

Blank Votes 303 13.31 Writein Votes 25 6.5 
Over Votes '1 0.01 Blank Votes 75 19.5 

---=========-- -==--------------! Over Votes 1 0.3 
BENTON COUNTY MOSQUITO 15'115 !==========-----------------------
DISTRICT TAX LEVY failed 100.olYAKIMA couNTV 
---------------------------------------!REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT 
TAX LEVY - YES 832 36.6-l---------------------------------------
TAX LEVY - NO 1103 48A!TOTAL PRECINGTS 230 

Blank Votes 340 149- ITOTAL REGISTl:RED VOTERS 71116 
Over Votes O O.OITURNOUT AT POLLS 37719 53.0 

---------------------------------------,VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 876 1.2 

Page 11 
Printed on 11/19/91 at 07:13 pm 

MOSQUITO DIST ANNEXATION !ABSENTEE TURIIOUT 7183 10.1 -- Absentee turnout includes 596 questioned 
REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT !TOTAL TURNOUT 45778 64.4 ballots 
---------------------------------------1=--- ----============================== 

•
L PRECINCTS 15 !CITY OF TOPPENISH 7/ 7 
OF REGISTERED VOTERS 3565 ICOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 f 100.0 

ABSENTEE TURNOUT 2'67 8.l l-------------!?l-¥t~_t![7_e_:~~-Q·:Jt'Z _____ _ 
VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 20 0.5,LOREN BELTON NP 111 11.3 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLLS 1988 55.8'1FRED DIAZ NP 295 30.1 
TOTAL 2275 63.8 :JANE KNAPP NP 128 13.1 
==============- ===============!JANE REBALLOSA NP 53 5.4 
WEST VALLEY ANNEXATION !JACK WALKER NP 343 35.0 
REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT I Writein Votes 3 0.3 
---------------------------------------1 Blank Votes 37 3.8 
TOTAL PRECINCTS 16 I Over Votes 9 0.9 
NO. OF REGISTERED VOTERS 6996 I= -===================--------
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 590 8.41 
VOTE-BY-MAIL TURNOUT 98 1.41 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 4120 58.91 
TOTAL 4808 68.71 
--================--------=============! 
TOWN OF GRANGER 1/ 11 
MAYOR J./-,.1,-.,-/t,rm 100.01 
__________________ 7; ·-----------------, 

GARY M. ANDERSON NP 267 69.51 
DENNIS HARRIS NP 114 29.71 

Writein Votes 0.31 
Blank Votes 0.31 
Over Votes 1 0.31 

======= -------===----------, 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 Page 1. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 2 1 30 31 1 22 40 

YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 2 0 15 19 2 0 10 24 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 4 1 42 39 13 0 23 so 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 4 0 95 85 13 0 59 112 
YAKIMA 0105 50 31 62.0 1 0 23 7 0 0 13 18 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 1 0 49 40 6 0 30 54 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 t,0.0 1 0 40 37 8 0 23 47 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 1 0 43 36 4 0 37 39 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 0 1 54 63 8 0 36 74 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 t,3.9 1 0 69 75 9 0 46 90 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 2 0 68 109 9 0 45 125 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4 2 0 57 55 8 0 34 72 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 1 0 21 27 1 0 11 37 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 0 0 28 19 2 0 13 32 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 2 0 46 65 8 0 40 65 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 0 0 5 7 0 0 4 8 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 1 0 9 7 3 0 4 10 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 0 19 13 1 0 8 24 
YAKIMA 0122 40 25 62.5 1 0 10 14 0 0 7 18 
YAKIMA 0123 631 207 32.8 6 0 108 93 12 0 71 124 
YAKIMA 0125 33 19 57.6 0 0 15 4 1 0 10 8 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 6 0 76 67 8 0 so 91 
YAKIMA 0127 333 163 48.9 3 0 74 86 11 0 48 104 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 0 0 49 48 8 0 23 66 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 0 0 46 41 0 0 23 64 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 0 0 51 64 1 0 23 91 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 0 0 45 45 6 0 26 58 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 3 0 55 71 10 0 39 80 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 1 0 67 79 5 0 30 112 
YAKIMA 0134 267 177 66.3 0 0 73 104 4 0 36 137 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 2 0 22 40 6 0 17 41 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 4 0 62 62 6 0 32 90 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 8 0 90 112 14 0 52 144 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.4 2 0 83 104 8 0 43 138 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 4 0 73 60 8 0 49 80 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 1 2 36 56 7 0 15 73 

YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 7 0 88 87 10 1 52 119 
YAKIMA 0143 409 163 39.9 2 0 101 60 8 0 55 100 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 46.5 3 0 48 43 7 0 27 60 

-------------------------------------------·------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 

I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 

I over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: 

I INITIATIVE YES Over Votes 

I 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 Page 1. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 0 66 101 8 0 42 118 

YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4 2 0 43 47 5 1 18 68 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 2 0 99 80 9 0 39 133 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 2 1 85 94 10 0 47 125 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 4 0 131 130 10 0 78 177 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 49.7 6 0 120 114 19 0 81 140 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 0 73 88 6 0 41 115 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 42.8 0 107 111 8 0 50 161 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 2 0 94 105 12 0 43 146 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 47.2 2 0 74 60 6 0 41 89 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 1 0 93 79 5 1 55 112 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 2 0 57 103 5 0 35 122 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 4 0 45 32 6 0 34 41 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 3 0 48 71 9 0 30 83 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 5 0 138 114 13 0 83 161 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51.1 0 1 102 111 9 0 67 138 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 3 0 122 127 15 0 65 172 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 3 0 95 96 5 0 57 132 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 1 0 128 69 5 0 61 132 
YAKIMA 0166 525 177 33.7 0 97 79 10 0 55 112 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 5 0 113 100 15 0 56 147 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 8 1 128 162 16 0 80 203 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4 3 0 68 61 10 0 36 86 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 2 0 83 98 12 0 50 121 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4 1 0 72 68 5 0 44 92 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 1 0 84 118 10 0 57 136 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4 4 0 92 144 12 0 65 163 
YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57.1 8 0 138 163 15 0 69 225 

-YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 2 0 229 220 17 0 138 296 
YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 6 0 265 247 30 0 134 354 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 5 0 115 150 8 0 52 210 
YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 6 0 101 100 14 0 54 139 
YAKIMA 0180 306 180 58.8 8 0 75 97 12 0 35 133 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 2 0 106 119 12 0 76 139 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 40.7 2 0 76 69 12 0 38 97 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 4 0 112 142 8 0 63 187 
YAKIMA 0186 291 192 66.0 2 0 95 95 2 0 48 142 
YAKIMA 0187 303 186 61.4 7 0 88 91 14 0 48 124 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 2 0 72 53 4 0 40 83 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 0 0 9 5 2 0 8 4 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 

I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 

I over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: 
I INITIATIVE YES Over Votes 

I I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 Page 1. 3 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 0 95 91 12 0 53 122 
GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 2 0 25 32 0 18 40 
GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 5 0 49 53 10 0 22 75 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 3 0 43 38 6 0 18 60 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 3 0 64 64 11 0 43 77 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 3 0 50 88 6 0 33 102 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 8 0 169 210 22 2 98 265 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 4 0 83 95 8 0 53 121 
GRANGER 0501 522 336 64.4 16 0 180 140 28 0 83 225 
HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 4 0 47 52 12 0 24 67 
MABTON 0901 299 120 40.1 7 0 59 54 9 0 44 67 
MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 12 0 122 95 21 0 87 121 
NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 2 0 82 76 4 0 46 110 
SELAH 1501 240 113 47.1 1 0 64 48 4 0 30 79 
SELAH 1502 621 360 58.0 5 0 177 178 11 0 79 270 
SELAH 1503 464 324 69.8 16 0 157 151 23 0 91 210 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 4 0 141 149 12 0 85 197 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 4 0 63 79 12 0 43 91 
SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 4 1 52 57 6 0 24 84 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 12 0 92 68 9 0 62 101 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 7 0 114 147 17 0 64 187 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 2 0 94 88 18 0 42 124 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 2 0 114 154 6 0 72 192 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 0 54 77 4 0 28 100 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 0 31 53 3 0 20 62 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 3 88 79 14 40 116 
TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 5 0 72 68 17 0 37 91 

• TOPPENISH 2101 283 149 52.7 0 0 66 83 4 0 38 107 
TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 1 0 30 35 3 0 21 42 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 47.4 0 0 33 40 8 0 22 43 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 1 0 30 20 2 0 18 31 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 2 0 45 39 5 0 36 45 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 3 1 71 70 19 0 45 81 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 3 0 141 159 13 77 212 
UNION GAP 2301 274 131 47.8 5 0 70 56 12 0 40 79 
UN ION GAP 2302 197 96 48.7 3 0 46 47 11 0 25 60 
UNION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 9 0 143 115 16 0. 79 172 
UNION GAP 2304 187 85 45.5 5 0 45 35 2 0 21 62 
UNION GAP 2305 63 38 60.3 1 0 24 13 3 0 14 21 
WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 8 0 54 77 12 0 35 92 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 I 
Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES I 

I 
I 

B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 I 
Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO I 

I 
I 

C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: I 
INITIATIVE YES Over Votes I 

I 

•----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ·-------------------------------
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 Page 1. 4 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 7 0 20 43 6 0 19 45 
WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 5 0 65 71 10 0 34 97 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 17 0 58 36 17 1 37 56 
ZILLAH 2701 465 308 66.2 12 0 169 127 21 0 80 207 
ZILLAH 2702 280 186 66.4 3 1 96 86 5 0 so 131 
AIRPORT 3001 234 103 44.0 4 0 47 52 8 0 40 55 
ALFALFA 3002 178 81 45.5 0 0 42 39 2 0 18 61 
APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 530 57.9 6 0 258 266 31 0 105 394 
BELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 1 0 54 68 3 0 25 95 
BRADSHAW 3102 420 211 50.2 8 0 103 100 12 0 66 133 
BUENA 3104 413 234 56.7 4 0 102 128 11 0 66 157 
BYRON 3105 45 29 64.4 1 0 20 8 1 0 13 15 
BUTTERFIELD 3106 512 264 51.6 6 0 154 104 11 0 80 173 
CASCADE 3201 130 52 40.0 2 0 34 16 2 0 20 30 
CASTLEVALE 3202 202 87 43.1 2 0 65 20 3 0 26 58 
CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 1 0 87 122 11 0 49 150 
CLI FFDELL 3204 90 70 77.8 0 45 24 6 0 32 32 
COTTONWOOD 3205 322 177 55.0 0 0 86 91 7 0 49 121 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 678 421 62.1 8 0 220 193 21 0 127 273 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 90 75 83.3 1 0 52 22 4 0 14 57 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 6 0 145 124 17 0 76 182 
E GRANGER 3303 325 183 56.3 10 0 67 106 7 0 38 138 
E MOXEE 3304 557 324 58.2 0 0 160 164 7 0 93 224 
E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 1 0 42 so 5 0 23 65 
E SELAH 3306 358 228 63.7 3 0 130 95 8 0 87 133 
E SUMMITVIEW 3307 233 98 42.1 2 0 57 39 3 0 41 54 
E TI ETON 3308 105 61 58.1 1 0 33 27 4 2 16 39 

• E TOPPENISH 3309 85 48 56.5 2 0 17 29 5 0 20 23 
E WAPATO 3310 228 91 39.9 3 0 42 46 7 0 26 58 
E ZILLAH 3311 500 304 60.8 9 0 149 146 14 1 89 200 
ENGLEWOOD 3312 100 67 67.0 1 0 30 36 1 0 13 53 
ESCHBACH 3313 455 265 58.2 3 0 119 143 12 0 60 193 
FAIRGROUNDS 3501 16 11 68.8 0 0 5 6 1 0 5 5 
FAIRVIEW 3502 370 126 34.1 1 0 67 58 6 0 40 80 
FULLBRIGHT 3503 so 38 76.0 0 0 28 10 0 0 19 19 
GLADE 3601 37 33 89.2 1 0 18 14 5 1 9 18 
GLEED 3602 166 104 62.7 1 0 47 56 2 0 22 80 
GROMORE 3605 413 249 60.3 3 0 128 118 9 0 71 169 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 471 265 56.3 2 2 122 139 19 0 70 176 
HARWOOD 3702 798 474 59.4 6 0 209 259 22 1 138 313 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
I Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: 
I INITIATIVE YES over Votes 

I I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.HILLSIDE 3703 340 204 60.0 3 0 81 120 13 0 48 143 

LIBERTY 3902 305 186 61.0 2 0 82 102 5 0 52 129 
LOWER WENAS 3903 540 316 58.5 4 0 166 146 14 0 117 185 
LOWER NACHES 3904 103 71 68.9 2 1 35 33 5 0 26 40 
MCKINLEY 4001 314 153 48.7 3 0 62 88 7 0 40 106 
MABTON RURAL 4002 240 121 50.4 1 0 60 60 4 0 40 77 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 460 255 55.4 4 0 136 115 12 0 85 158 
NACHES HTS 4101 360 220 61.1 1 0 94 125 8 0 55 157 
NILE 4102 375 213 56.8 2 0 104 107 10 0 56 147 
N COWICHE 4104 344 202 58.7 5 0 86 111 11 0 46 145 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4 1 0 65 97 2 0 47 114 
N HOLLAND 4106 470 240 51.1 1 0 105 134 8 0 76 156 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 0 0 91 77 6 0 47 115 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 4 0 88 65 11 0 36 110 
N TOPPENISH 4110 272 143 52.6 7 0 61 75 10 0 46 87 
N GLEED 4111 368 202 54.9 2 0 91 109 10 0 57 135 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62.1 3 0 113 136 14 0 76 162 
N TIETON 4113 151 77 51.0 0 0 39 38 4 0 12 61 
N TAMPICO 4114 36 24 66.7 1 1 9 13 1 0 5 18 
N WENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 0 0 30 29 4 0 12 43 
OLD TOWN 4301 18 8 44.4 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 4 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 217 57.6 2 0 107 108 12 0 59 146 
PARKER HGTS 4401 391 223 57.0 2 1 74 146 5 0 52 166 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 3 0 77 52 9 0 32 91 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 0 0 95 95 6 0 45 139 
RIMROCK 4503 68 49 72.1 1 0 33 15 4 0 13 32 
SCENIC 4601 300 195 65.0 1 0 111 83 10 0 58 127 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 6 0 146 120 23 0 84 165 

.SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 8 1 161 173 25 0 98 220 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 0 0 63 82 4 0 32 109 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 7 0 89 118 23 0 45 146 
SLAVIN 4606 566 311 54.9 3 0 156 152 8 0 88 215 
S AIRPORT 4607 51 41 80.4 1 0 23 17 4 0 15 22 
S BROADWAY 4608 353 159 45.0 5 0 87 67 12 0 55 92 
S COWICHE 4609 192 127 66.1 0 0 56 71 3 0 30 94 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 6 0 130 158 21 1 83 189 
S HOLLAND 4611 235 117 49.8 0 0 60 57 2 0 40 75 
S NACHES 4612 95 50 52.6 0 0 16 34 1 0 9 40 
SNOB HILL 4613 632 347 54.9 6 0 158 183 16 0 106 225 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 198 58.4, 0 87 110 8 0 39 151 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 I 
Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES I 

I 
I 

B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 I 
Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO I 

I 
I 

C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: I 
INITIATIVE YES Over Votes I 

I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 2 0 64 82 5 0 45 98 
S TOPPENISH 4616 286 165 57.7 4 1 82 78 13 0 39 113 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 254 156 61.4 9 0 61 86 5 1 33 117 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 3 0 52 41 5 0 38 53 
STANTON 4620 397 188 47.4 8 0 110 70 12 0 67 109 
SUNTIDES 4621 570 336 58.9 4 0 171 161 14 0 99 223 
S ZILLAH 4622 280 165 58.9 6 0 70 89 12 1 49 103 
S AHTANUM 4623 47 28 59.6 1 0 15 12 2 0 9 17 
SHILLS 4624 182 116 63.7 0 0 51 65 3 0 35 78 
S WENAS 4625 87 72 82.8 2 0 39 31 4 0 27 41 
SUMMITIVEW 4626 21 19 90.5 0 0 9 10 4 0 6 9 
TAMPICO 4801 223 126 56.5 2 0 70 54 6 0 45 75 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 808 504 62.4 9 0 245 250 25 0 106 373 
UPPER WENAS 4901 26 20 76.9 0 0 8 12 0 9 10 
WANETA 5001 277 135 48.7 3 0 55 77 5 0 49 81 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 1 0 53 76 7 0 35 88 
W AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 6 0 170 157 19 0 124 190 
W FRUITVALE 5004 256 138 53.9 4 0 76 58 11 0 40 87 
W NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 4 0 82 84 5 0 46 119 
W NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 3 0 7 15 3 0 11 11 
W PARKER 5007 247 120 48.6 2 0 52 66 7 0 24 89 
W TIETON 5008 200 119 59.5 2 0 55 62 8 0 22 89 
W WAPATO 5009 520 233 44.8 3 0 115 115 18 0 63 152 
WESTVIEW 5010 570 367 64.4 5 178 183 13 0 107 247 
WESTWOOD 5011 554 335 60.5 6 0 175 154 14 0 83 238 
WHITE SWAN 5012 555 275 49.5 7 0 125 143 18 0 87 170 
WIDE HOLLOW 5013 377 246 65.3 6 0 124 116 12 0 73 161 

• WILEY CITY 5014 682 355 52.1 5 0 156 194 15 0 87 253 
W SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 5 0 94 103 8 0 58 136 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 4 0 212 225 19 0 110 312 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 0 0 22 8 1 0 11 18 
ABS TYPE 311 LEG DIST 13 0 3 0.0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 0 0 22 19 3 0 16 22 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 13 0 67 0.0 0 0 32 35 6 0 11 50 
ABS TYPE 320 LEG DIST 13 0 44 0.0 1 0 31 12 4 0 13 27 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2973 0.0 87 3 1688 1195 226 2 899 1846 
ABS TYPE 334 LEG DIST 14 0 28 0.0 0 0 13 15 0 0 11 17 
ABS TYPE 337 LEG DIST 14 0 107 0.0 4 1 59 43 8 0 32 67 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 14 0 104 0.0 2 0 63 39 6 0 36 62 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 0 0 37 32 6 0 19 44 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES 
I 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
I over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: 
I INITIATIVE YES Over Votes 
I I 

•------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 12 0.0 0 0 7 5 1 0 3 8 
ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 0 0 28 18 0 0 16 30 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 13 0 183 0.0 3 1 104 75 12 1 61 109 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 151 0.0 4 0 84 63 10 0 36 105 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 4 0 65 65 11 0 42 81 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 0 0 31 21 0 18 33 
ABS TYPE 406 LEG DIST 13 0 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 0 0 7 4 1 0 0 10 
ABS TYPE 421 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 15 0.0 0 0 8 7 3 0 7 5 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 174 0.0 6 0 88 80 10 0 46 118 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 3 0 39 47 1 0 20 68 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 245 0.0 7 0 116 122 20 1 73 151 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 o.o 1 0 2 13 1 0 0 15 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 167 0.0 2 0 98 67 12 0 48 107 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 4 0 60 43 8 0 38 61 
ABS TYPE 481 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 
ABS TYPE 482 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 2 0 33 32 3 0 21 43 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 1 0 15 2 0 0 6 12 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 13 0 27 0.0 1 0 15 11 0 9 17 
ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 3 
ABS TYPE 504 LEG DIST 14 0 38 0.0 0 0 19 19 2 0 11 25 
ABS TYPE 520 LEG DIST 15 0 48 0.0 2 1 25 20 3 0 13 32 
ABS TYPE 522 LEG DIST 15 0 47 0.0 1 0 21 25 3 0 17 27 
ABS TYPE 524 LEG DIST 15 0 27 0.0 0 0 13 14 0 0 5 22 
ABS TYPE 540 LEG DIST 15 0 39 0.0 2 0 27 10 4 0 11 24 
ABS TYPE 542 LEG DIST 15 0 68 0.0 1 0 35 32 4 1 18 45 

.ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 73 0.0 6 0 40 27 8 0 17 48 
ABS TYPE 561 LEG DIST 15 0 2 o.o 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 
ABS TYPE 562 LEG DIST 15 0 187 0.0 6 0 85 96 14 0 46 127 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 265 0.0 8 0 149 108 17 2 69 177 
ABS TYPE 583 LEG DIST 14 0 13 0.0 0 0 10 3 0 1 6 6 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 14 0 125 0.0 3 0 66 56 9 0 36 80 
ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 478 0.0 4 2 283 189 27 136 314 
ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 2 0 10 6 5 0 4 9 
ABS TYPE 601 LEG DIST 15 0 8 0.0 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 7 
ABS TYPE 602 LEG DIST 15 0 42 0.0 1 0 23 18 3 0 7 32 
ABS TYPE 424 LEG DIST 15 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 0.0 0 0 9 7 0 0 4 12 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 

I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 

I Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: 

I INITIATIVE YES Over Votes 

I I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 14 0 70 0.0 2 0 41 27 1 0 19 50 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 95 0.0 1 0 66 28 4 0 45 46 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 15 0 37 0.0 1 0 21 15 0 0 10 27 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 15 0 94 0.0 0 0 52 42 3 0 29 62 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 7 0 125 102 5 0 81 148 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 14 0 60 0.0 1 0 26 33 6 0 15 39 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 0 0 6 5 2 0 2 7 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 99 0.0 4 0 62 33 6 0 24 69 

==> Precinct Totals 71116 38595 54.3 738 21 18605 19231 2051 17 10707 25820 

==> Absentee Totals 0 7183 0.0 '185 8 3992 2998 482 9 2122 4570 

==> Total Votes 71116 45778 64.4 923 29 22597 22229 2533 26 12829 30390 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
I over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: 
I INITIATIVE YES Over Votes 

I I 

•------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- I 
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R E C A P Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 13 6702 3940 58.8 56 1987 1896 187 0 1114 2639 

ABSENTEE LEG DIST 13 0 617 0.0 11 358 247 39 1 182 395 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 13 6702 4557 68.0 67 2 2345 2143 226 1296 3034 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 14 41368 22379 54.1 367 12 10855 11145 1151 7 6177 15044 
ABSENTEES LEG 14 0 4719 0.0 '122 6 2655 1936 324 6 1418 2971 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 14 41368 27098 65.5 489 18 13510 13081 1475 13 7595 18015 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 15 23030 12265 53.3 :315 8 5758 6184 712 10 3411 8132 
ABSENTEES LEG 15 0 1847 0.0 52 979 815 119 2 522 1204 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 15 23046 14123 61.3 :",67 9 6742 7005 832 12 3938 9341 

TOTAL ABSENTEE VOTE 0 7183 0.0 185 8 3992 2998 482 9 2122 4570 
TOTAL - OTHER 71100 38584 54.3 738 21 18600 19225 2050 17 10702 25815 

TOTAL VOTES CAST 71116 45778 64.4 923 29 22597 22229 2533 26 12829 30390 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 
Blank Votes 

B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 
Over Votes 

C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 
INITIATIVE YES 

D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 553 
INITIATIVE NO 

E: 

F: 

G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
INITIATIVE YES 

H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 
Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 559 L: 
Over Votes 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------' 
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R E C A P Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 13 6702 3940 58.8 96 1 2515 1328 
ABSENTEE LEG DIST 13 0 617 0.0 16 0 379 222 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 13 6702 4557 68.0 112 1 2894 1550 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 14 41368 22379 54.1 569 7 14931 6872 
ABSENTEES LEG 14 0 4719 0.0 180 3 2978 1558 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 14 41368 27098 65.5 749 10 17909 8430 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 15 23030 12265 53.3 454 11 7575 4225 
ABSENTEES LEG 15 0 1847 0.0 61 2 1089 695 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 15 23046 14123 61.3 515 13 8670 4925 

TOTAL ABSENTEE VOTE 0 7183 0.0 257 5 4446 2475 
TOTAL - OTHER 71100 38584 54.3 1119 19 25021 12425 

TOTAL VOTES CAST 71116 45778 64.4 1376 24 29473 14905 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN L E G E N D 
I 

A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: 
Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO 

B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
Over Votes Blank Votes 

C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
REFERENDUM YES Over Votes 

H J K L 
------ ------ ------ ------

31 0 1569 2340 
10 0 258 349 
41 0 1827 2689 

150 12 8045 14172 
94 3 1809 2813 

244 15 9854 16985 

140 12 4153 7960 
29 0 662 1156 

169 12 4819 9123 

133 3 2729 4318 
321 24 13767 24472 

454 27 16500 28797 

J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
INITIATIVE YES 

K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
INITIATIVE NO 

L: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

•------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 1 1 37 25 1 1 29 33 

YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 3 0 19 14 0 0 10 26 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 8 0 51 27 4 0 28 54 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 6 1 109 68 5 0 70 109 
YAKIMA 0105 so 31 62.0 2 0 20 9 2 0 15 14 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 1 0 52 37 0 0 35 55 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 40.0 6 0 54 18 1 0 24 53 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 0 0 54 26 0 0 42 38 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 0 0 94 24 0 0 46 72 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 43.9 7 0 99 39 2 0 49 94 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 4 0 128 47 3 0 56 120 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4 4 0 88 22 1 0 49 64 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 2 0 25 22 0 0 13 36 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 1 0 32 14 0 0 12 35 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 3 0 72 38 0 0 35 78 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 0 0 9 3 0 0 5 7 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 0 8 8 1 0 4 12 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 3 0 16 14 0 0 11 22 
YAKIMA 0122 40 25 62.5 1 0 16 8 0 0 5 20 
YAKIMA 0123 631 207 32.8 10 0 109 88 2 0 81 124 
YAKIMA 0125 33 19 57.6 0 0 12 7 0 0 8 11 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 10 2 84 53 6 39 103 
YAKIMA 0127 333 163 48.9 3 0 90 70 0 0 57 106 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 3 0 63 31 0 25 71 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 1 0 52 34 0 0 31 56 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 0 0 81 34 0 31 83 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 3 0 52 35 0 0 26 64 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 4 0 78 47 0 0 46 83 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 4 0 105 38 1 0 54 92 
YAKIMA 0134 267 177 66.3 2 0 140 35 1 0 68 108 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 3 0 34 27 0 0 22 42 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 6 0 88 34 2 0 39 87 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 11 0 129 70 1 0 72 137 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.4 3 0 138 48 2 0 60 127 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 3 0 90 44 1 0 45 91 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 2 0 66 27 0 0 30 65 
YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 6 0 124 52 0 0 58 124 
YAKIMA 0143 409 163 39.9 4 0 80 79 2 0 58 103 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 46.5 3 0 54 37 2 0 37 55 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------

A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES 

B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: 
REFERENDUM YES Over Votes 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 0 0 101 67 0 so 117 

YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4, 3 0 56 33 0 0 32 60 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 6 0 134 41 2 0 67 112 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 3 0 131 48 0 0 84 98 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 7 0 188 70 1 0 92 172 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 49.7 4 0 147 89 1 0 90 149 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 2 0 112 48 0 57 104 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 42.8 4 0 138 77 2 1 71 145 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 6 0 122 73 0 0 66 135 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 47.2 6 0 93 37 1 0 51 84 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 4 0 103 66 1 0 59 113 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 2 0 118 42 1 0 61 100 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 3 0 51 27 0 31 49 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 2 0 86 34 0 44 77 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 7 0 157 93 2 0 80 175 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51. 1 8 0 136 70 2 0 78 134 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 5 0 192 55 4 0 99 149 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 5 0 141 48 1 1 87 105 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 5 0 126 67 0 0 76 122 
YAKIMA 0166 525 177 33.7 5 0 123 49 0 0 71 106 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 9 0 127 82 0 76 141 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 12 0 193 94 3 0 116 180 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4 8 0 94 30 1 0 41 90 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 5 0 125 53 0 0 64 119 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4 3 0 100 38 0 1 60 80 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 5 0 147 51 0 1 87 115 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4 8 0 144 88 2 0 95 143 
YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57.1 10 0 213 86 3 0 102 204 

.YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 14 1 309 127 0 0 178 273 
YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 12 330 175 2 0 152 364 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 3 0 194 73 2 0 84 184 
YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 9 0 137 61 0 0 59 148 
YAKIMA 0180 306 180 58.8 6 0 124 so 1 0 59 120 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 6 0 162 59 3 0 92 132 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 l,0.7 5 1 104 37 1 0 64 82 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 5 0 183 70 1 1 100 156 
YAKIMA 0186 291 192 66.0 1 0 134 57 0 59 132 
YAKIMA 0187 303 186 61.4 8 0 124 54 0 78 107 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 1 0 88 38 0 0 64 63 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 1 0 10 3 1 0 11 2 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
I Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 

I over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: 

I REFERENDUM YES Over Votes 

I I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------' 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 4 0 120 63 0 81 105 
GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 0 37 21 1 0 19 39 
GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 7 0 59 41 0 0 29 78 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 3 0 47 34 2 0 28 54 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 5 0 71 55 1 0 60 70 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 6 0 88 47 3 0 41 97 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 13 0 254 120 5 0 148 234 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 6 0 115 61 1 0 48 133 
GRANGER 0501 522 336 64.4 22 0 191 123 7 1 96 232 
HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 7 0 61 35 3 0 31 69 
MABTON 0901 299 120 40.1 2 0 82 36 1 0 45 74 
MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 17 0 144 68 8 0 86 135 
NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 3 0 110 47 0 0 67 93 
SELAH 1501 240 113 47.1 4 0 79 30 1 0 50 62 
SELAH 1502 621 360 58.0 3 1 260 96 3 0 147 210 
SELAH 1503 464 324 69.8 11 0 220 93 5 0 110 209 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 2 0 201 91 0 0 124 170 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 9 0 94 43 1 0 70 75 
SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 4 0 63 47 1 1 44 68 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 6 0 88 78 3 0 62 107 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 11 0 173 84 4 0 85 179 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 8 0 117 59 0 0 58 126 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 3 0 168 99 0 124 145 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 4 0 74 54 0 0 49 83 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 0 0 51 34 2 0 18 65 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 6 0 81 84 1 0 42 128 
TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 13 0 77 55 4 0 46 95 
TOPPENISH 2101 283 149 52.7 4 0 106 39 1 0 48 100 

-TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 0 0 48 18 0 0 21 45 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 t,7.4 6 0 40 27 1 0 25 47 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 4 0 23 24 1 0 12 38 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 4 0 49 33 0 0 21 65 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 7 0 85 53 3 0 45 97 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 6 0 216 81 3 0 108 192 
UNION GAP 2301 274 131 t,7.8 9 0 80 42 2 0 43 86 
UNION GAP 2302 197 96 t,8.7 7 0 53 36 2 0 30 64 
UN ION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 11 0 160 96 5 0 108 154 
UNION GAP 2304 187 85 l,5.5 2 0 40 43 0 0 30 55 
UNION GAP 2305 63 38 60.3 1 0 22 15 2 0 16 20 
WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 7 0 87 45 3 0 48 88 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 

Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES 

B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: 
REFERENDUM YES Over Votes 

•------------------------------------------------··------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 9 0 39 22 3 0 26 41 

WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 7 0 92 42 1 0 52 88 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 11 1 62 37 4 0 52 55 
ZILLAH 2701 465 308 66.2 14 0 213 81 6 1 95 206 
ZILLAH 2702 280 186 66.4 6 0 132 48 2 0 72 112 
AIRPORT 3001 234 103 44.0 5 0 60 38 1 0 38 64 
ALFALFA 3002 178 81 45.5 0 0 57 24 0 0 30 51 
APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 530 57.9 10 0 375 145 2 0 171 357 
BELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 1 0 70 52 0 0 34 89 
BRADSHAW 3102 420 211 50.2 8 0 122 81 2 0 83 126 
BUENA 3104 413 234 56.7 6 1 151 76 4 0 83 147 
BYRON 3105 45 29 64.4 0 18 10 1 0 11 17 
BUTTERFIELD 3106 512 264 51.6 3 0 163 98 2 0 89 173 
CASCADE 3201 130 52 40.0 2 0 28 22 1 0 23 28 
CASTLEVALE 3202 202 87 43.1 3 0 43 41 0 0 33 54 
CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 3 0 132 75 0 60 149 
CLI FFDELL 3204 90 70 77.8 2 0 45 23 0 31 38 
COTTONWOOD 3205 322 177 55.0 1 0 120 56 1 1 62 113 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 678 421 62.1 11 0 275 135 2 0 185 234 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 90 75 83.3 2 1 50 22 0 31 43 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 6 0 168 101 2 0 86 187 
E GRANGER 3303 325 183 56.3 9 0 123 51 2 0 58 123 
E MOXEE 3304 557 324 58.2 5 1 186 132 0 1 122 201 
E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 4 0 57 32 2 0 39 52 
E SELAH 3306 358 228 63.7 6 0 150 72 2 0 99 127 
E SUMMITVIEW 3307 233 98 42.1 4 0 55 39 0 47 50 
E TIETON 3308 105 61 58.1 5 0 33 23 0 0 17 44 
E TOPPENISH 3309 85 48 56.5 1 0 39 8 2 0 11 35 

-E WAPATO 3310 228 91 39.9 0 0 61 30 0 0 29 62 
E ZILLAH 3311 500 304 60.8 11 0 192 101 5 0 86 213 
ENGLEWOOD 3312 100 67 67.0 3 0 44 20 0 0 26 41 
ESCHBACH 3313 455 265 58.2 5 0 161 99 0 0 111 154 
FAIRGROUNDS 3501 16 11 68.8 0 0 6 5 0 0 4 7 
FAIRVIEW 3502 370 126 34.1 7 0 74 45 0 48 77 
FULLBRIGHT 3503 50 38 76.0 0 0 22 16 0 1 15 22 
GLADE 3601 37 33 89.2 1 0 17 15 0 0 13 20 
GLEED 3602 166 104 62.7 6 0 63 35 0 0 39 65 
GROMORE 3605 413 249 60.3 6 0 166 77 1 0 101 147 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 471 265 56.3 8 0 165 92 2 0 75 188 
HARWOOD 3702 798 474 59.4 7 0 328 139 3 0 152 319 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 

I Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 

I over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: 

I REFERENDUM YES Over Votes 

I I 

•------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.HILLSIDE 3703 340 204 60.0 2 0 163 39 1 0 75 128 
LI BERTY 3902 305 186 61.0 6 0 120 60 0 0 63 123 
LOl,/ER WENAS 3903 540 316 58.5 6 0 196 114 3 0 130 183 
LOWER NACHES 3904 103 71 68.9 2 0 46 23 2 0 30 39 
MCKINLEY 4001 314 153 48.7 4 0 105 44 1 0 59 93 
MABTON RURAL 4002 240 121 50.4 3 1 72 45 0 0 39 82 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 460 255 55.4 6 0 164 85 3 0 93 159 
NACHES HTS 4101 360 220 61.1 5 0 146 69 3 0 81 136 
NILE 4102 375 213 56.8 6 0 122 85 1 0 73 139 
N COl,/ICHE 4104 344 202 58.7 3 0 116 83 1 0 63 138 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4 1 0 101 61 0 1 50 112 
N HOLLAND 4106 470 240 51.1 4 0 178 58 0 0 94 146 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 3 0 125 40 3 0 60 105 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 7 0 94 56 0 40 116 
N TOPPENISH 4110 272 143 52.6 5 0 91 47 1 52 89 
N GLEED 4111 368 202 54.9 8 0 133 61 2 0 75 125 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62.1 7 0 175 70 2 0 107 143 
N TIETON 4113 151 77 51.0 2 0 45 30 0 0 21 56 
N TAMPICO 4114 36 24 66.7 0 0 9 15 0 12 11 
N WENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 3 0 32 24 0 0 26 33 
OLD TOWN 4301 18 8 44.4 0 0 6 2 1 0 2 5 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 217 57.6 6 1 126 84 2 0 69 146 
PARKER HGTS 4401 391 223 57.0 2 0 159 62 0 0 93 130 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 4 0 86 42 0 0 36 96 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 1 0 127 62 1 0 58 131 
RIMROCK 4503 68 49 72.1 0 0 40 9 2 0 26 21 
SCENIC 4601 300 195 65.0 3 0 149 43 5 0 73 117 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 9 0 184 79 0 0 96 176 

.SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 6 0 228 109 2 121 219 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 0 0 116 29 0 0 57 88 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 12 0 123 79 7 0 51 156 
SLAVIN 4606 566 311 54.9 4 0 207 100 3 0 115 193 
S AIRPORT 4607 51 41 80.4 1 0 22 18 2 0 17 22 
S BROADWAY 4608 353 159 45.0 11 0 102 46 1 0 56 102 
S COWICHE 4609 192 127 66.1 1 0 82 44 2 0 22 103 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 9 1 201 83 4 0 111 179 
S HOLLAND 4611 235 117 49.8 4 0 78 35 0 1 40 76 
S NACHES 4612 95 50 52.6 1 0 32 17 0 0 26 24 
SNOB HILL 4613 632 347 54.9 11 0 248 88 2 0 136 209 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 198 58.4 5 0 140 53 1 0 77 120 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 

I Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES 
I 
I 
I B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
I Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 
I 
I 
I C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: 
I REFERENDUM YES over Votes 
I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------.S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 2 0 84 62 2 0 48 98 

S TOPPENISH 4616 286 165 57.7 7 0 94 64 0 1 57 107 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 254 156 61.4 6 1 85 64 2 0 49 105 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 3 0 61 32 0 0 37 59 
STANTON 4620 397 188 47.4 5 0 118 65 4 0 56 128 
SUNTIDES 4621 570 336 58.9 8 0 222 106 2 0 140 194 
S ZILLAH 4622 280 165 58.9 11 0 100 54 0 1 45 119 
S AHTANUM 4623 47 28 59.6 0 0 21 7 0 0 13 15 
SHILLS 4624 182 116 63.7 4 0 88 24 0 0 36 80 
S WENAS 4625 87 72 82.8 0 55 16 0 0 30 42 
SUMMITIVEW 4626 21 19 90.5 0 13 5 1 0 3 15 
TAMPICO 4801 223 126 56.5 2 0 82 42 2 0 49 75 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 808 504 62.4 10 0 329 165 3 0 208 293 
UPPER WENAS 4901 26 20 76.9 0 0 13 7 0 0 8 12 
WANETA 5001 277 135 48.7 2 0 76 57 2 0 45 88 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 1 0 76 53 0 0 49 81 
W AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 7 0 202 124 2 0 108 223 
W FRUITVALE 5004 256 138 53.9 6 0 91 41 0 0 47 91 
W NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 2 1 98 69 3 0 79 88 
W NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 3 0 17 5 1 1 12 11 
W PARKER 5007 247 120 48.6 2 1 82 35 1 0 43 76 
W TI ETON 5008 200 119 59.5 3 0 74 42 0 0 36 83 
W WAPATO 5009 520 233 44.8 16 1 154 62 4 0 67 162 
WESTVIEW 5010 570 367 64.4 10 0 253 104 3 0 148 216 
WESTWOOD 5011 554 335 60.5 6 0 216 113 0 0 104 231 
WHITE SWAN 5012 555 275 49.5 11 0 159 105 2 0 105 168 
WIDE HOLLOW 5013 377 246 65.3 5 0 163 78 2 0 81 163 
WILEY CITY 5014 682 355 52.1 9 0 231 115 0 1 105 249 

• W SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 0 0 135 67 0 0 79 123 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 4 0 306 131 1 0 145 295 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 0 20 9 0 10 19 
ABS TYPE 311 LEG DIST 13 0 3 0.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 0 0 24 17 1 0 17 23 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 13 0 67 0.0 2 0 39 26 1 0 19 47 
ABS TYPE 320 LEG DIST 13 0 44 0.0 0 0 24 20 0 0 16 28 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2973 0.0 109 2 1859 1003 56 3 1111 1803 
ABS TYPE 334 LEG DIST 14 0 28 0.0 1 0 20 7 0 0 17 11 
ABS TYPE 337 LEG DIST 14 0 107 0.0 6 0 69 32 1 0 48 58 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 14 0 104 0.0 4 0 65 35 3 0 48 53 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 1 0 44 24 0 29 39 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 I 
Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES I 

I 
I 

B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 I 
Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO I 

I 
I 

C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: I 
REFERENDUM YES Over Votes I 

I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ -------

.ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 12 0.0 0 0 7 5 2 0 2 8 
ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 2 0 23 21 1 0 21 24 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 13 0 183 0.0 7 0 115 61 2 0 84 97 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 151 o.o 2 0 101 48 4 0 63 84 

ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 8 0 82 44 3 0 54 77 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 2 0 29 21 0 0 23 29 
ABS TYPE 406 LEG DIST 13 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 0 0 7 4 1 0 8 2 
ABS TYPE 421 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 15 0.0 0 0 7 8 0 0 5 10 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 174 0.0 7 0 91 76 0 0 60 114 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 3 0 53 33 1 0 23 65 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 245 0.0 11 0 151 83 5 0 95 145 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 0.0 0 0 9 7 0 0 3 13 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 167 o.o 5 0 91 71 3 0 70 94 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 3 1 65 38 1 0 49 57 
ABS TYPE 481 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 
ABS TYPE 482 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 4 0 37 26 2 0 29 36 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 2 0 7 9 0 0 8 10 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 13 0 27 0.0 0 0 18 9 1 0 15 11 
ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 3 
ABS TYPE 504 LEG DIST 14 0 38 o.o 0 0 27 11 3 0 22 13 
ABS TYPE 520 LEG DIST 15 0 48 0.0 1 0 26 21 0 0 10 38 
ABS TYPE 522 LEG DIST 15 0 47 0.0 1 0 28 18 0 0 9 38 
ABS TYPE 524 LEG DIST 15 0 27 0.0 0 15 11 1 0 4 22 
ABS TYPE 540 LEG DIST 15 0 39 0.0 2 0 30 7 0 0 15 24 
ABS TYPE 542 LEG DIST 15 0 68 0.0 1 0 37 30 0 0 19 49 

.ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 73 0.0 4 0 39 30 2 0 23 48 
ABS TYPE 561 LEG DIST 15 0 2 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 562 LEG DIST 15 0 187 0.0 7 1 117 62 4 0 72 111 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 265 0.0 14 0 172 79 10 0 90 165 
ABS TYPE 583 LEG DIST 14 0 13 0.0 0 1 9 3 0 0 7 6 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 14 0 125 0.0 11 0 72 42 3 0 40 82 
ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 478 0.0 11 0 318 149 8 0 178 292 
ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 0 0 14 4 4 0 2 12 
ABS TYPE 601 LEG DIST 15 0 8 0.0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 8 
ABS TYPE 602 LEG DIST 15 0 42 o.o 1 0 22 19 0 0 9 33 
ABS TYPE 424 LEG DIST 15 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 o.o 0 0 10 6 0 5 10 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 

I Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 

I Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: 

I REFERENDUM YES Over Votes 

I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 14 0 70 o.o 3 0 42 25 1 0 28 41 

ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 95 0.0 3 0 54 38 1 0 33 61 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 15 0 37 0.0 0 0 25 12 0 0 20 17 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 15 0 94 0.0 0 0 67 27 0 0 31 63 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 10 0 146 78 4 0 107 123 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 14 0 60 0.0 2 0 41 17 0 0 23 37 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 2 0 6 3 0 0 6 5 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 99 0.0 3 0 62 34 1 0 42 56 

==> Precinct Totals 71116 38595 54.3 1119 19 25027 12430 321 24 13771 24479 

==> Absentee Totals 0 7183 0.0 257 5 4446 2475 133 3 2729 4318 

==> Total Votes 71116 45778 64.4 1376 24 29473 14905 454 27 16500 28797 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: REFERENDUM BILL 42 D: REFERENDUM BILL 42 G: J: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
I Blank Votes REFERENDUM NO INITIATIVE YES 

I 
I 
I B: REFERENDUM BILL 42 E: H: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 K: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 
I Over Votes Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 

I 
I 
I C: REFERENDUM BILL 42 F: I: INITIATIVE MEASURE 119 L: 
I REFERENDUM YES Over Votes 

L 

I I 

•------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- I 
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R E C A P Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 13 6702 3940 58.8 50 1672 2217 584 0 1047 2309 

ABSENTEE LEG DIST 13 0 617 0.0 19 0 286 312 86 1 176 354 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 13 6702 4557 68.0 69 1 1958 2529 670 1 1223 2663 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 14 41368 22379 54.1 204 17 9180 12978 3762 3 6436 12178 
ABSENTEES LEG 14 0 4719 0.0 115 4 2019 2581 865 3 1391 2460 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 14 41368 27098 65.5 319 21 11199 15559 4627 6 7827 14638 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 15 23030 12265 53.3 200 9 4106 7950 1741 1 2791 m2 
ABSENTEES LEG 15 0 1847 0.0 50 5 676 1116 298 2 457 1090 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 15 23046 14123 61.3 250 14 4785 9074 2039 3 3251 8830 

TOTAL ABSENTEE VOTE 0 7183 0.0 184 9 2981 4009 1249 6 2024 3904 
TOTAL· OTHER 71100 38584 54.3 454 27 14958 23145 6087 4 10274 22219 

TOTAL VOTES CAST 71116 45778 64.4 638 36 17942 27162 7336 10 12301 26131 

• 

·················································· COLUMN LEGEND ··················································· 
I 
j A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 
I RESOLUTION YES 
I 
j B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I Over Votes 8203 8203 
I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

I 
j C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: 
I INITIATIVE YES 8203 
I Over Votes I 

•·········. ·····················································································································' 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 INITIATIVE MEASURE 120, SENATE JNT RESOLUTION 8203 Page 3. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 0 0 23 41 9 0 21 34 
YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 1 0 11 24 3 0 7 26 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 7 0 35 44 25 0 25 36 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 4 0 77 103 31 0 58 95 
YAKIMA 0105 so 31 62.0 2 0 12 17 1 0 9 21 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 0 1 32 57 13 0 19 58 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 40.0 1 0 30 47 14 0 22 42 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 0 1 31 48 12 0 21 47 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 0 1 55 62 22 0 42 54 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 43.9 1 0 54 90 28 0 47 70 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 3 0 87 89 24 0 63 92 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4 2 0 54 58 27 0 36 51 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 0 0 17 32 7 0 19 23 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 0 0 10 37 13 0 10 24 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 0 0 46 67 22 0 33 58 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 0 0 5 7 2 0 4 6 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 1 0 3 13 5 0 2 10 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 2 0 10 21 6 0 8 19 
YAKIMA 0122 40 25 62.5 0 0 10 15 3 0 10 12 
YAKIMA 0123 631 207 32.8 2 0 82 123 21 0 44 142 
YAKIMA 0125 33 19 57.6 1 0 6 12 2 0 3 14 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 7 0 so 92 12 0 53 84 
YAKIMA 0127 333 163 48.9 0 0 66 97 37 0 53 73 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 2 0 28 67 17 0 23 57 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 0 0 29 58 6 0 13 68 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 1 0 35 79 10 0 43 62 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 0 30 59 21 0 26 43 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 0 47 81 11 0 35 83 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 0 75 71 26 0 45 76 
YAKIMA 0134 267 177 66.3 0 85 91 24 0 62 91 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 0 23 40 11 0 13 40 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 1 0 55 72 26 0 34 68 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 3 0 105 102 41 0 57 112 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.4 4 0 81 104 39 0 57 93 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 4 0 52 81 23 0 36 78 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 2 0 41 52 22 0 28 45 
YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 1 0 60 121 32 0 51 99 
YAKIMA 0143 409 163 39.9 1 1 55 106 26 0 46 91 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 46.5 1 0 33 60 13 0 17 64 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION I 
Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 I 

RESOLUTION YES I 
I 

B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION I 
Over Votes 8203 8203 I 

Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO I 
I 

C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: I 
INITIATIVE YES 8203 I 

Over Votes I 
I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 1 0 67 100 21 0 56 91 

YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4 0 0 34 58 14 0 24 54 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 2 0 86 93 33 0 57 91 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 0 1 107 74 32 0 55 95 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 3 0 116 146 51 0 66 148 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 49.7 4 0 87 149 44 0 so 146 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 0 0 67 95 29 0 51 82 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 42.8 3 0 82 134 36 0 63 120 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 3 0 75 123 33 0 63 105 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 47.2 0 0 54 82 17 0 43 76 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 1 0 63 109 21 0 48 104 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 0 0 79 83 27 0 64 71 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 1 0 28 52 11 0 27 43 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 1 0 so 71 23 0 34 65 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 3 1 88 165 48 0 65 144 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51.1 5 0 75 134 29 0 59 126 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 2 0 133 117 53 0 96 103 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 1 0 120 73 22 0 78 94 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 0 2 93 103 33 0 56 109 
YAKIMA 0166 525 177 33.7 3 81 92 37 0 53 87 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 2 0 74 142 39 0 57 122 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 5 0 136 158 56 0 88 155 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4, 2 0 54 76 29 0 46 57 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 0 0 75 108 38 0 55 90 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4, 0 76 64 26 0 so 65 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 0 103 99 41 0 73 89 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4 1 1 98 140 43 0 74 123 
YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57.1 5 0 147 157 71 0 96 142 

-YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 2 0 209 240 71 0 150 230 
YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 4 0 171 343 110 0 120 288 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 0 0 114 156 60 0 80 130 
YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 0 0 79 128 30 0 55 122 
YAKIMA 0180 306 180 58.8 0 72 107 35 49 95 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 3 0 99 125 31 0 88 108 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 40.7 1 1 71 74 24 0 so 73 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 1 0 107 150 43 0 83 132 
YAKIMA 0186 291 192 66.0 1 0 74 117 29 0 48 115 
YAKIMA 0187 303 186 61.4 1 0 84 101 38 0 63 85 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 0 0 64 63 18 0 51 58 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 0 0 11 3 2 0 9 3 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 
I RESOLUTION YES 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I Over Votes 8203 8203 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: 

I INITIATIVE YES 8203 
I Over Votes I 

•------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 2 0 86 99 29 0 54 104 

GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 0 1 16 42 5 0 17 37 
GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 6 0 24 77 20 0 25 62 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 1 0 31 52 12 0 18 54 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 1 0 59 71 21 0 22 88 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 5 0 38 98 21 0 36 84 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 6 0 127 254 58 110 218 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 0 1 59 122 19 0 45 118 
GRANGER 0501 522 336 64.4 8 0 83 245 52 0 69 215 
HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 6 0 27 70 17 0 18 68 
MABTON 0901 299 120 40.1 1 0 36 83 12 0 39 69 
MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 8 0 84 137 51 0 51 127 
NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 3 1 66 90 24 0 41 95 
SELAH 1501 240 113 47.1 1 1 45 66 21 0 29 63 
SELAH 1502 621 360 58.0 3 0 154 203 57 0 106 197 
SELAH 1503 464 324 69.8 3 0 111 210 59 0 91 174 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 2 1 128 163 54 0 82 158 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 1 0 70 75 23 0 37 86 
SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 2 0 43 69 17 0 31 66 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 3 0 52 117 16 0 42 114 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 4 0 99 165 33 0 70 165 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 0 0 63 121 23 0 43 118 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 1 1 120 148 33 0 57 180 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 1 0 52 79 13 0 31 88 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 1 0 21 63 8 0 15 62 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 2 0 41 128 23 0 28 120 
TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 4 0 so 91 27 0 33 85 
TOPPENISH 2101 283 149 52.7 2 0 60 87 15 0 42 92 

.TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 1 0 26 39 7 0 10 49 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 47.4 2 0 32 39 19 0 24 30 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 2 0 8 41 5 0 10 36 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 0 0 28 58 13 0 23 so 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 2 0 40 103 29 0 27 89 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 2 0 104 197 34 0 84 185 
UNION GAP 2301 274 131 47.8 2 0 38 91 26 0 30 75 
UNION GAP 2302 197 96 48.7 2 0 32 62 19 0 19 58 
UNION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 7 0 102 158 45 0 80 142 
UNION GAP 2304 187 85 45.5 2 0 26 57 8 0 18 59 
UNION GAP 2305 63 38 60.3 0 0 15 23 5 0 13 20 
WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 4 0 41 94 21 0 22 96 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 

I RESOLUTION YES 

I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I over Votes 8203 8203 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: 

I INITIATIVE YES 8203 

I Over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 7 0 27 36 15 0 14 41 

WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 3 0 53 85 19 0 29 93 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 3 0 40 68 31 0 26 54 
ZILLAH 2701 465 308 66.2 6 0 100 202 47 0 63 198 
ZILLAH 2702 280 186 66.4 2 0 60 124 31 0 39 116 
AIRPORT 3001 234 103 44.0 1 0 40 62 16 0 26 61 
ALFALFA 3002 178 81 45.5 2 0 25 54 8 0 24 49 
APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 530 57.9 2 0 203 325 83 0 150 297 
SELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 0 0 31 92 12 0 33 78 
BRADSHAW 3102 420 211 50.2 2 0 81 128 27 0 56 128 
BUENA 3104 413 234 56.7 3 0 95 136 28 0 61 145 
BYRON 3105 45 29 64.4 0 0 12 17 2 0 9 18 
BUTTERFIELD 3106 512 264 51.6 2 0 98 164 34 0 62 168 
CASCADE 3201 130 52 40.0 2 0 24 26 6 0 12 34 
CASTLEVALE 3202 202 87 43.1 0 0 32 55 8 0 30 49 
CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 0 0 64 146 25 0 65 120 
CLI FFDELL 3204 90 70 77.8 3 0 38 29 11 0 13 46 
COTTONWOOO 3205 322 177 55.0 2 0 68 107 23 0 45 109 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 678 421 62.1 2 0 205 214 66 0 147 208 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 90 75 83.3 0 0 38 37 5 0 25 45 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 2 0 93 180 43 0 59 173 
E GRANGER 3303 325 183 56.3 2 0 57 124 34 0 32 117 
E MOXEE 3304 557 324 58.2 0 0 113 211 33 0 63 228 
E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 4 0 51 38 12 0 29 52 
E SELAH 3306 358 228 63.7 2 0 97 129 32 0 75 121 
E SUMMITVIEW 3307 233 98 42.1 0 0 39 59 5 0 29 64 
E TIETON 3308 105 61 58.1 3 0 26 32 11 0 15 35 
E TOPPENISH 3309 85 48 56.5 3 0 17 28 6 0 11 31 

.E WAPATO 3310 228 91 39.9 1 0 32 58 9 0 24 58 
E ZILLAH 3311 500 304 60.8 4 0 83 217 42 0 61 201 
ENGLEWOOO 3312 100 67 67.0 0 0 35 32 9 0 19 39 
ESCHBACH 3313 455 265 58.2 4 0 119 142 36 0 67 162 
FAIRGROUNDS 3501 16 11 68.8 0 0 3 8 0 0 3 8 
FAIRVIEW 3502 370 126 34.1 1 0 48 77 12 0 39 75 
FULLBRIGHT 3503 50 38 76.0 0 0 18 20 6 0 4 28 
GLADE 3601 37 33 89.2 0 0 9 24 7 0 0 26 
GLEED 3602 166 104 62.7 0 0 46 58 16 0 27 61 
GROMORE 3605 413 249 60.3 3 0 105 141 45 0 81 123 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 471 265 56.3 3 1 80 181 51 0 45 169 
HARWOOO 3702 798 474 59.4 4 0 172 298 84 0 122 268 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 

I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 

I RESOLUTION YES 
I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 

I Over Votes 8203 8203 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: 

I INITIATIVE YES 8203 
I over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.HILLSIDE 3703 340 204 60.0 2 1 95 106 41 0 66 97 

LI BERTY 3902 305 186 61.0 1 0 73 112 34 0 41 111 
LOWER WENAS 3903 540 316 58.5 5 0 119 192 55 0 79 182 
LOWER NACHES 3904 103 71 68.9 2 0 36 33 11 0 19 41 
MCKINLEY 4001 314 153 48.7 2 0 57 94 25 0 30 98 
MABTON RURAL 4002 240 121 50.4, 0 1 43 77 20 0 28 73 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 460 255 55.4, 4 0 78 173 45 0 62 148 
NACHES HTS 4101 360 220 61.1 2 0 95 123 27 0 55 138 
NILE 4102 375 213 56.8 1 0 75 137 24 0 49 140 
N COWICHE 4104 344 202 58.7 1 0 69 132 29 0 42 131 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4, 1 0 47 115 11 0 36 116 
N HOLLAND 4106 470 240 51.1 1 0 99 140 36 0 80 124 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 1 0 66 101 19 0 51 98 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 1 0 40 116 24 0 33 100 
N TOPPENISH 4110 272 143 52.6 1 0 so 92 28 0 36 79 
N GLEED 4111 368 202 54.9 1 0 87 114 32 0 41 129 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62.1 3 0 119 130 so 0 57 145 
N TIETON 4113 151 77 51.0 1 0 24 52 12 0 8 57 
N TAMPICO 4114 36 24 66.7 1 0 9 14 2 0 5 17 
N WENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 2 0 29 28 3 0 15 41 
OLD TOWN 4301 18 8 44.4, 0 0 7 0 0 2 6 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 217 57.6 5 69 142 21 0 40 156 
PARKER HGTS 4401 391 223 57.0 2 0 110 111 29 0 55 139 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 0 0 46 86 20 0 29 83 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 1 0 56 133 19 0 36 135 
RIMROCK 4503 68 49 72.1 2 0 29 18 4 0 15 30 
SCENIC 4601 300 195 65.0 1 0 102 92 40 0 63 92 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 3 0 105 164 53 0 78 141 

• SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 2 0 137 204 75 0 81 187 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 2 0 72 71 26 0 47 72 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 9 0 47 158 38 0 36 140 
SLAVIN 4606 566 311 54.9 5 0 122 184 36 0 82 193 
S AIRPORT 4607 51 41 80.4, 0 0 14 27 3 0 14 24 
S BROADWAY 4608 353 159 45.0 1 0 54 104 23 0 39 97 
S COWICHE 4609 192 127 66.1 0 0 35 92 16 0 28 83 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 8 1 108 177 46 0 67 181 
S HOLLAND 4611 235 117 49.8 0 1 38 78 15 0 30 72 
S NACHES 4612 95 so 52.6 0 0 23 27 8 0 13 29 
SNOB HILL 4613 632 347 54.9 2 0 165 180 63 0 104 180 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 198 58.4, 5 0 95 98 30 1 59 108 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 

RESOLUTION YES 

B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
over Votes 8203 8203 

Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: 
INITIATIVE YES 8203 

Over Votes 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 4 0 48 96 22 0 33 93 

S TOPPENISH 4616 286 165 57.7 0 0 63 102 22 0 33 110 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 254 156 61.4 1 0 50 105 20 0 39 97 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 2 0 42 52 20 0 29 47 
STANTON 4620 397 188 47.4 5 0 57 126 27 0 45 116 
SUNTIDES 4621 570 336 58.9 4 0 153 179 59 0 97 180 
S ZILLAH 4622 280 165 58.9 4 1 40 120 30 0 32 103 
S AHTANUM 4623 47 28 59.6 0 0 13 15 8 0 7 13 
SHILLS 4624 182 116 63.7 0 0 45 71 21 0 30 65 
S WENAS 4625 87 72 82.8 2 0 33 37 14 1 11 46 
SUMMITIVEW 4626 21 19 90.5 2 0 5 12 2 0 5 12 
TAMPICO 4801 223 126 56.5 5 0 54 67 23 0 33 70 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 808 504 62.4, 6 0 220 278 96 0 137 271 
UPPER WENAS 4901 26 20 76.9 0 0 12 8 3 0 4 13 
WANETA 5001 277 135 48.7 4 0 29 102 10 0 25 100 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 2 0 54 74 16 0 26 88 
W AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 2 0 118 213 54 0 77 202 
W FRUITVALE 5004 256 138 53.9 1 0 56 81 28 0 34 76 
W NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 2 0 87 81 22 0 34 114 
W NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 0 14 10 6 0 8 11 
W PARKER 5007 247 120 48.6 2 0 46 72 10 0 29 81 
W TIETON 5008 200 119 59.5 0 0 34 85 17 0 27 75 
W WAPATO 5009 520 233 44.8 8 0 66 159 37 0 48 148 
WESTVIEW 5010 570 367 64.4 3 1 168 195 54 0 135 178 
WESTWOOD 5011 554 335 60.5 3 0 119 213 49 0 96 190 
WHITE SWAN 5012 555 275 49.5 3 0 101 171 36 0 65 174 
WIDE HOLLOW 5013 377 246 65.3 1 0 81 164 29 0 66 151 
WILEY CITY 5014 682 355 52.1 2 1 117 235 57 0 81 217 

• W SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 0 0 85 117 25 0 55 122 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 0 1 156 284 58 0 121 262 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 2 0 11 17 6 0 11 13 
ABS TYPE 311 LEG DIST 13 0 3 0.0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 2 0 17 22 5 0 13 23 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 13 0 67 0.0 5 0 24 38 8 0 14 45 
ABS TYPE 320 LEG DIST 13 0 44 0.0 0 0 15 29 5 0 9 30 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2973 0.0 72 3 1262 1636 545 2 873 1553 
ABS TYPE 334 LEG DIST 14 0 28 0.0 1 0 24 3 1 0 8 19 
ABS TYPE 337 LEG DIST 14 0 107 0.0 3 0 40 64 20 0 35 52 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 14 0 104 0.0 3 0 41 60 20 0 33 51 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 0 0 34 35 11 0 27 31 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 

I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 

I RESOLUTION YES 

I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 

I Over Votes 8203 8203 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: 

I INITIATIVE YES 8203 

I Over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 INITIATIVE MEASURE 120, SENATE JNT RESOLUTION 8203 Page 3. 7 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 12 0.0 0 3 8 3 0 3 6 

ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 1 0 19 26 5 0 14 27 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 13 0 183 0.0 5 0 89 89 23 0 67 93 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 151 0.0 5 0 70 76 21 1 35 94 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 3 0 58 73 32 0 40 62 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 0 0 29 23 9 0 11 32 
ABS TYPE 406 LEG DIST 13 0 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 o.o 1 0 6 4 1 0 6 4 
ABS TYPE 421 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 15 0.0 0 0 6 9 5 0 3 7 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 174 0.0 2 0 68 104 26 0 36 112 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 1 0 35 53 15 1 20 53 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 245 0.0 8 2 76 159 36 1 61 147 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 0.0 0 0 6 10 1 0 3 12 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 167 0.0 6 0 65 96 29 0 45 93 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 1 1 51 54 19 0 42 46 
ABS TYPE 481 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 482 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 2 0 33 32 11 0 13 43 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 0 0 9 9 .5 0 7 6 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 13 0 27 0.0 0 0 19 8 2 0 8 17 
ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 0 0 2 3 3 0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 504 LEG DIST 14 0 38 0.0 0 0 22 16 10 0 9 19 
ABS TYPE 520 LEG DIST 15 0 48 0.0 1 2 7 38 12 0 8 28 
ABS TYPE 522 LEG DIST 15 0 47 o.o 0 0 11 36 9 0 15 23 
ABS TYPE 524 LEG DIST 15 0 27 0.0 1 0 8 18 5 0 1 21 
ABS TYPE 540 LEG DIST 15 0 39 0.0 0 0 14 25 8 0 14 17 
ABS TYPE 542 LEG DIST 15 0 68 0.0 0 0 24 44 10 0 13 45 

.ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 73 0.0 3 0 19 51 15 0 16 42 
ABS TYPE 561 LEG DIST 15 0 2 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 
ABS TYPE 562 LEG DIST 15 0 187 0.0 5 0 77 105 33 0 42 112 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 265 0.0 8 1 111 145 46 0 89 130 
ABS TYPE 583 LEG DIST 14 0 13 0.0 0 0 11 2 5 6 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 14 0 125 0.0 3 0 40 82 24 0 44 57 
ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 478 0.0 12 0 189 277 83 0 128 267 
ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 4 0 4 10 5 0 8 5 
ABS TYPE 601 LEG DIST 15 0 8 0.0 0 0 3 5 3 0 2 3 
ABS TYPE 602 LEG DIST 15 0 42 0.0 0 0 9 33 7 0 6 29 
ABS TYPE 424 LEG DIST 15 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 0.0 0 5 10 2 0 0 14 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION I 
Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 I 

RESOLUTION YES I 
I 

B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION I 
over Votes 8203 8203 I 

Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO I 
I 

C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: I 
INITIATIVE YES 8203 I 

over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 14 0 70 0.0 2 0 29 39 13 0 21 36 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 95 0.0 4 0 28 63 14 0 22 59 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 15 0 37 o.o 1 0 22 14 6 0 15 16 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 15 0 94 0.0 3 0 35 56 0 0 18 76 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 4 0 121 109 41 0 65 128 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 14 0 60 0.0 3 0 30 27 13 0 12 35 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 0 0 6 5 4 0 2 5 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 99 0.0 5 0 39 55 14 0 29 56 

==> Precinct Totals 71116 38595 54.3 454 27 14961 23153 6087 4 10277 22227 

==> Absentee Totals 0 7183 0.0 184 9 2981 4009 1249 6 2024 3904 

==> Total Votes 71116 45778 64.4, 638 36 17942 27162 7336 10 12301 26131 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 D: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 G: J: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I Blank Votes INITIATIVE NO 8203 
I RESOLUTION YES 

I 
I B: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 E: H: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION K: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION 
I Over Votes 8203 8203 
I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 
I 
I C: INITIATIVE MEASURE 120 F: I: SENATE JOINT RESOULUTION L: 
I INITIATIVE YES 8203 
I Over Votes I 

•·------------------------------------------------··------------------------------------------------------------------------------ I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 9 0 27 28 14 0 12 38 

YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 5 0 8 23 5 0 10 21 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 25 0 31 30 33 0 24 29 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 30 0 82 72 43 0 62 79 
YAKIMA 0105 50 31 62.0 3 0 10 18 5 0 10 16 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 14 0 31 45 15 0 26 49 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 40.0 14 0 30 34 16 0 23 39 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 13 0 22 45 16 0 20 44 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 18 0 55 45 24 0 54 40 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 43.9 26 0 45 74 34 0 45 66 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 21 0 81 77 25 0 83 71 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4 23 0 55 36 27 0 46 41 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 11 0 20 18 10 0 16 23 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 7 0 19 21 9 0 17 21 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 17 0 41 55 25 0 38 50 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 0 0 5 7 2 0 6 4 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 6 0 5 6 6 1 2 8 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 6 0 16 11 10 0 10 13 
YAKIMA 0122 40 25 62.5 5 0 7 13 7 0 6 12 
YAKIMA 0123 631 207 32.8 25 0 80 102 33 0 58 116 
YAKIMA 0125 33 19 57.6 2 0 8 9 3 0 6 10 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 27 0 53 69 29 0 45 75 
YAKIMA 0127 333 163 48.9 27 0 66 70 41 0 49 73 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 15 0 37 45 21 0 25 51 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 6 0 29 52 5 0 23 59 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 6 0 56 53 12 0 49 54 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 15 0 34 41 20 0 25 45 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 12 0 47 70 14 0 42 73 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 17 0 76 54 27 0 64 56 
YAKIMA 0134 267 177 66.3 16 0 93 68 25 0 81 71 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 8 0 21 35 8 0 15 41 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 14 0 49 65 25 0 42 61 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 36 0 83 91 47 0 73 90 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.,. 27 0 94 68 36 0 81 72 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 22 0 53 62 29 0 44 64 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 15 0 44 36 21 0 31 43 
YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 25 0 77 80 30 0 71 81 
YAKIMA 0143 409 163 39.9 25 0 62 76 28 0 46 89 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 46.5 16 0 34 44 21 0 26 47 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------

A: HCXJSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HCXJSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HCXJSE JOINT 
4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 
Blank Votes RESOLUTION N01 RESOLUTION YES 

B: HCXJSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HCXJSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HCXJSE JOINT 
4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 
Over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

C: HCXJSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HCXJSE JOINT L: 
4218 RESOLUTION 4221 
RESOLUTION YES Over Votes 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------• 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 21 0 69 78 29 0 56 83 

YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4 11 0 41 40 17 0 34 41 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 25 1 72 83 32 0 60 89 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 30 0 87 65 36 0 67 79 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 47 0 114 104 63 0 97 105 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 49.7 45 0 81 114 51 0 67 122 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 28 0 68 66 38 0 54 70 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 42.8 27 0 80 112 39 0 73 107 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 30 1 79 91 43 0 73 85 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 47.2 16 0 54 66 22 0 35 79 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 30 0 62 81 33 0 51 89 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 23 0 74 65 28 0 71 63 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 20 0 27 34 24 0 17 40 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 18 0 43 61 25 0 40 57 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 46 0 83 128 64 0 60 133 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51.1 29 0 76 109 34 0 63 117 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 48 0 117 87 62 0 106 84 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 15 0 97 82 21 0 95 78 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 25 0 86 87 32 0 81 85 
YAKIMA 0166 525 177 33.7 40 0 74 63 45 0 70 62 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 34 1 75 108 45 0 63 110 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 42 0 127 130 60 0 105 134 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4 22 1 53 56 32 0 51 49 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 24 0 90 69 42 0 73 68 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4 19 0 68 54 25 0 63 53 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 35 88 79 46 0 84 73 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4 35 0 103 102 56 0 92 92 
YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57.1 65 0 139 105 89 0 129 91 

.YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 58 0 206 187 85 0 181 185 
YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 99 0 175 244 126 0 172 220 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 48 0 113 109 61 0 99 110 
YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 30 0 69 108 36 0 67 104 
YAKIMA 0180 306 180 58.8 32 0 80 68 39 0 71 70 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 36 0 103 88 46 0 95 86 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 40.7 28 0 45 74 33 0 48 66 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 44 0 102 112 64 0 88 106 
YAKIMA 0186 291 192 66.0 36 0 68 88 45 0 60 87 
YAKIMA 0187 303 186 61.4 40 0 78 68 51 0 64 71 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 18 0 57 52 28 0 42 57 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 6 0 2 6 6 0 2 6 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 

I 4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES 

I 
I B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 

I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 

I over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

I 
I C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: 

I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I RESOLUTION YES Over Votes 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 26 0 76 85 37 0 62 88 

GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 6 0 17 36 8 0 18 33 
GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 18 0 30 59 22 0 22 63 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 9 2 29 44 12 0 27 45 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 18 0 55 58 29 0 38 64 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 24 0 41 76 27 0 39 75 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 55 0 138 194 71 0 115 201 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 21 0 81 80 28 0 65 89 
GRANGER 0501 522 336 64.4, 59 0 109 168 64 0 86 186 
HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 17 0 28 58 21 0 24 58 
MABTON 0901 299 120 40.1 24 0 40 56 26 0 33 61 
MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 45 0 74 110 54 0 56 119 
NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 17 0 57 86 30 0 41 89 
SELAH 1501 240 113 47.1 17 0 42 54 20 0 38 55 
SELAH 1502 621 360 58.0 42 154 163 54 0 138 168 
SELAH 1503 464 324 69.8 64 0 116 144 75 0 104 145 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 47 0 117 130 54 0 111 129 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 26 0 63 57 29 0 56 61 
SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 17 0 38 59 17 0 39 58 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 33 0 51 88 40 0 48 84 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 29 0 114 125 37 0 102 129 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 25 0 63 96 31 0 54 99 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 47 0 95 128 59 0 102 109 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 19 0 53 60 26 0 53 53 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 14 0 20 51 14 0 20 51 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 25 0 51 95 32 0 44 95 
TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 33 0 41 71 35 0 35 75 
TOPPENISH 2101 283 149 52.7 16 1 63 69 21 0 50 78 

• TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61. 1 7 0 16 43 10 0 17 39 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 47.4, 18 0 32 23 23 0 25 25 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 11 0 12 28 12 0 10 29 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 12 0 28 46 17 0 27 42 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 28 0 47 70 39 0 36 70 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 39 1 110 153 46 0 110 147 
UNION GAP 2301 274 131 47.8 28 0 41 62 30 0 40 61 
UNION GAP 2302 197 96 48.7 17 0 34 45 22 0 25 49 
UNION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 37 1 104 125 52 0 84 131 
UN ION GAP 2304 187 85 45.5 8 0 30 47 14 0 22 49 
UNION GAP 2305 63 38 60.3 6 0 15 17 7 0 14 17 
WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 32 0 37 70 32 0 40 67 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT I 
4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 I 
Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES I 

I 
B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT I 

4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 I 
Over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO I 

I 
C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: I 

4218 RESOLUTION 4221 I 
RESOLUTION YES Over Votes I 

•------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 HOUSE JNT RESOLUTION 4218, SUB HOUSE JNT RES. 4221 Page 4. 4 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 16 0 24 30 15 0 26 29 

WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 22 0 36 83 32 0 30 79 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 37 0 37 37 40 0 31 40 
ZILLAH 2701 465 308 66.2 93 0 76 139 97 0 72 139 
ZILLAH 2702 280 186 66.4 54 0 52 80 64 0 54 68 
AIRPORT 3001 234 103 44.0 9 1 46 47 13 0 29 61 
ALFALFA 3002 178 81 45.5 11 0 20 50 11 0 21 49 
APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 530 57.9 63 0 235 232 96 0 196 238 
SELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 13 0 37 73 15 0 37 71 
BRADSHAW 3102 420 211 50.2 30 0 79 102 36 0 71 104 
BUENA 3104 413 234 56.7 25 0 89 120 30 0 90 114 
BYRON 3105 45 29 64.4 1 0 13 15 3 0 11 15 
BUTTERFIELD 3106 512 264 51.6 31 0 99 134 39 0 96 129 
CASCADE 3201 130 52 40.0 10 0 19 23 12 0 18 22 
CASTLEVALE 3202 202 87 43.1 13 0 30 44 18 0 28 41 
CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 30 0 87 93 37 0 85 88 
CLIFFDELL 3204 90 70 77.8 12 0 17 41 17 0 18 35 
COTTONWOOD 3205 322 177 55.0 23 0 69 85 30 0 60 87 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 678 421 62.1 78 0 200 143 94 0 171 156 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 90 75 83.3 9 0 35 31 12 0 33 30 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 35 0 95 145 so 0 70 155 
E GRANGER 3303 325 183 56.3 31 0 64 88 39 0 55 89 
E MOXEE 3304 557 324 58.2 30 0 107 187 42 0 93 189 
E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 8 0 36 49 14 0 29 so 
E SELAH 3306 358 228 63.7 43 0 89 96 49 0 79 100 
E SUMMITVIEW 3307 233 98 42.1 8 0 37 53 11 0 31 56 
E TI ETON 3308 105 61 58.1 9 0 23 29 12 0 23 26 
E TOPPENISH 3309 85 48 56.5 7 0 14 27 10 0 13 25 

.E WAPATO 3310 228 91 39.9 11 0 32 48 17 0 28 46 
E ZILLAH 3311 500 304 60.8 38 0 95 171 46 0 91 167 
ENGLEWOOD 3312 100 67 67.0 12 0 30 25 14 0 29 24 
ESCHBACH 3313 455 265 58.2 29 0 84 152 42 0 81 142 
FAIRGROUNDS 3501 16 11 68.8 1 0 3 7 1 0 1 9 
FAIRVIEW 3502 370 126 34. 1 13 0 56 57 15 0 52 59 
FULLBRIGHT 3503 50 38 76.0 6 0 16 16 6 0 15 17 
GLADE 3601 37 33 89.2 9 0 8 16 9 0 4 20 
GLEED 3602 166 104 62.7 12 0 34 58 20 0 31 53 
GROMORE 3605 413 249 60.3 29 0 96 124 47 0 88 114 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 471 265 56.3 57 0 79 129 71 0 58 136 
HARWOOD 3702 798 474 59.4, 78 0 176 220 109 0 156 209 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT I 
4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 I 
Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES I 

I 
B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT I 

4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 I 
Over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO I 

I 
C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: I 

4218 RESOLUTION 4221 I 
RESOLUTION YES Over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.HILLSIDE 3703 340 204 60.0 38 0 90 76 48 0 85 71 

LIBERTY 3902 305 186 61.0 33 0 62 91 38 0 55 93 
LOWER WENAS 3903 540 316 58.5 35 0 124 157 59 0 91 166 
LOWER NACHES 3904 103 71 68.9 13 0 23 35 14 0 31 26 
MCKINLEY 4001 314 153 48.7 23 0 61 69 28 0 43 82 
MABTON RURAL 4002 240 121 50.4 19 0 49 53 25 0 33 63 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 460 255 55.4 32 0 80 143 49 0 84 122 
NACHES HTS 4101 360 220 61.1 40 0 73 107 51 0 56 113 
NILE 4102 375 213 56.8 25 0 64 124 30 0 64 119 
N COWICHE 4104 344 202 58.7 28 0 76 98 37 0 63 102 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4 15 0 53 95 18 0 48 97 
N HOLLAND 4106 470 240 51.1 29 0 99 112 43 0 83 114 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 25 0 73 70 30 0 69 69 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 18 0 64 75 28 0 52 77 
N TOPPENISH 4110 272 143 52.6 38 0 51 54 42 0 42 59 
N GLEED 4111 368 202 54.9 28 0 72 102 44 0 55 103 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62.1 44 0 90 118 58 0 78 116 
N TIETON 4113 151 77 51.0 9 0 23 45 14 0 22 41 
N TAMPICO 4114 36 24 66.7 3 0 5 16 4 0 6 14 
N WENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 7 0 14 38 7 0 18 34 
OLD TOWN 4301 18 8 44.4 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 4 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 217 57.6 53 0 68 96 57 0 60 100 
PARKER HGTS 4401 391 223 57.0 27 0 100 96 39 0 90 94 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 18 0 42 72 20 0 44 68 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 26 0 53 111 32 0 48 110 
RIMROCK 4503 68 49 72.1 10 0 20 19 12 0 18 19 
SCENIC 4601 300 195 65.0 40 0 84 71 58 0 70 67 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 61 0 96 115 78 0 76 118 

.SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 64 0 116 163 82 0 92 169 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 18 0 61 66 21 0 64 60 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 33 0 62 119 36 0 49 129 
SLAVIN 4606 566 311 54.9 45 0 118 148 53 0 118 140 
S AIRPORT 4607 51 41 80.4, 8 0 16 17 8 0 9 24 
S BROADWAY 4608 353 159 45.0 19 0 63 77 25 0 49 85 
S COWICHE 4609 192 127 66.1 10 0 43 74 20 0 42 65 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 41 0 100 153 46 0 96 152 
S HOLLAND 4611 235 117 49.8 11 0 47 59 18 0 31 68 
S NACHES 4612 95 so 52.6 7 0 19 24 9 0 16 25 
SNOB HILL 4613 632 347 54.9 51 0 127 169 72 0 124 151 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 198 58.4, 25 0 90 83 36 0 83 79 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES 
I 
I B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 

I Over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 
I 
I C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I RESOLUTION YES over Votes 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 18 0 58 72 25 0 44 79 
S TOPPENISH 4616 286 165 57.7 35 0 48 82 37 0 41 87 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 254 156 61.4, 33 0 49 74 40 0 36 80 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 24 0 30 42 25 0 29 42 
STANTON 4620 397 188 47.4, 22 0 59 107 27 0 59 102 
SUNTIDES 4621 570 336 58.9 54 0 137 145 68 0 107 161 
S ZILLAH 4622 280 165 58.9 31 0 47 87 37 0 34 94 
S AHTANUM 4623 47 28 59.6 10 0 7 11 13 0 6 9 
SHILLS 4624 182 116 63.7 16 0 46 54 27 0 40 49 
S \.IENAS 4625 87 72 82.8 14 1 22 35 17 0 18 37 
SUMM I TI VE\.I 4626 21 19 90.5 2 0 5 12 3 0 6 10 
TAMPICO 4801 223 126 56.5 21 0 41 64 30 0 31 65 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 808 504 62.4 77 0 187 240 106 0 172 226 
UPPER \.IENAS 4901 26 20 76.9 3 0 10 7 4 0 10 6 
WANETA 5001 277 135 48.7 23 0 42 70 25 0 33 77 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 16 0 43 71 21 0 37 72 
\,/ AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 57 0 116 160 67 0 90 176 
\.I FRUITVALE 5004 256 138 53.9 36 0 44 58 45 0 35 58 
\,/ NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 17 0 59 94 22 0 46 102 
\.I NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 6 0 5 14 8 0 4 13 
\,/ PARKER 5007 247 120 48.6 14 0 53 53 19 0 42 59 
\,/ TIETON 5008 200 119 59.5 15 0 39 65 18 0 33 68 
\,/ WAPATO 5009 520 233 44.8 34 0 85 114 47 0 69 117 
\.IESTVIE\.I 5010 570 367 64.4 57 0 155 155 74 0 155 138 
\.IEST\.1000 5011 554 335 60.5 94 0 100 141 100 0 98 137 
\,/HITE S\.IAN 5012 555 275 49.5 58 0 83 134 63 0 66 146 
\.IIDE HOLLO\.I 5013 377 246 65.3 26 0 95 125 40 0 71 135 
WILEY CITY 5014 682 355 52.1 51 0 146 158 72 0 105 178 

• \.I SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 21 0 81 100 32 0 83 87 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 79 0 180 182 99 0 145 197 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 5 0 11 14 8 0 9 13 
ABS TYPE 311 LEG DIST 13 0 3 0.0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 7 0 14 20 9 0 14 18 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 13 0 67 0.0 12 0 17 38 9 0 13 45 
ABS TYPE 320 LEG DIST 13 0 44 0.0 5 0 13 26 5 0 17 22 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2973 0.0 556 1 1067 1349 730 1 989 1253 
ABS TYPE 334 LEG DIST 14 0 28 0.0 4 0 15 9 4 0 14 10 
ABS TYPE 337 LEG DIST 14 0 107 0.0 21 0 39 47 24 0 32 51 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 14 0 104 0.0 20 0 33 51 24 0 38 42 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 13 0 24 32 19 0 25 25 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES 
I 
I B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 

I Over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 
I 
I C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I RESOLUTION YES Over Votes 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 12 0.0 2 0 6 4 2 0 3 7 

ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 8 0 12 26 10 0 13 23 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 13 0 183 0.0 36 0 67 80 42 0 65 76 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 151 o.o 27 0 55 69 33 0 45 73 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 25 0 41 68 26 0 47 61 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 11 0 19 22 12 0 18 22 
ABS TYPE 406 LEG DIST 13 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 3 0 6 2 4 0 2 5 
ABS TYPE 421 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 15 o.o 5 0 3 7 6 0 3 6 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 17~- 0.0 26 0 55 93 33 0 59 82 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 16 0 24 49 20 0 23 46 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 245 0.0 46 1 81 117 52 0 82 111 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 0.0 4 0 3 9 4 0 4 8 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 167 0.0 30 0 50 87 42 0 43 82 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 22 0 46 39 23 0 47 37 
ABS TYPE 481 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
ABS TYPE 482 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 9 0 20 38 15 0 21 31 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 7 0 6 5 8 0 5 5 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 13 0 27 0.0 4 0 13 10 3 0 15 9 
ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 1 0 0 4 2 0 1 2 
ABS TYPE 504 LEG DIST 14 0 38 o.o 9 0 13 16 10 0 16 12 
ABS TYPE 520 LEG DIST 15 0 48 0.0 16 0 12 20 21 0 10 17 
ABS TYPE 522 LEG DIST 15 0 47 0.0 8 1 10 28 13 0 14 20 
ABS TYPE 524 LEG DIST 15 0 27 0.0 7 0 7 13 8 0 5 14 
ABS TYPE 540 LEG DIST 15 0 39 0.0 11 0 18 10 13 0 15 11 
ABS TYPE 542 LEG DIST 15 0 68 0.0 14 0 20 34 16 0 19 33 

.ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 73 0.0 12 0 17 44 15 0 18 40 
ABS TYPE 561 LEG DIST 15 0 2 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 562 LEG DIST 15 0 187 0.0 44 0 53 90 52 0 54 81 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 265 0.0 42 0 113 110 51 0 115 99 
ABS TYPE 583 LEG DIST 14 0 13 0.0 1 1 7 4 2 1 6 4 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 14 0 125 0.0 36 0 46 43 40 0 43 42 
ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 478 0.0 88 0 164 226 121 0 162 195 
ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 5 0 4 9 5 0 4 9 
ABS TYPE 601 LEG DIST 15 0 8 0.0 1 0 4 3 2 0 4 2 
ABS TYPE 602 LEG DIST 15 0 42 o.o 3 0 13 26 4 0 20 18 
ABS TYPE 424 LEG DIST 15 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 0.0 2 0 7 7 5 0 6 5 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 

I 4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES 

I 
I B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 

I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 

I over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 

I 
I C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: 

I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 

I RESOLUTION YES Over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ---~-- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 14 0 70 0.0 9 0 24 37 16 0 20 34 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 95 0.0 20 0 31 44 24 1 22 48 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 15 0 37 0.0 11 0 13 13 13 0 14 10 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 15 0 94 0.0 6 0 22 66 6 0 32 56 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 40 0 84 110 52 1 82 99 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 14 0 60 0.0 11 0 23 26 17 0 17 26 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 6 0 1 4 6 0 1 4 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 99 0.0 16 0 34 49 20 2 34 43 

==> Precinct Totals 71116 38595 54.3 6049 13 14494 18039 7766 12605 18223 

==> Absentee Totals 0 7183 0.0 1347 4 2484 3348 1705 6 2384 3088 

==> Total Votes 71116 45778 64.4 7396 17 16978 21387 9471 7 14989 21311 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 
I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES 
I 
I B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 
I Over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 
I 
I C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 
I RESOLUTION YES over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 
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R E C A P Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 13 6702 3940 58.8 557 0 1454 1929 738 0 1282 1920 

ABSENTEE LEG DIST 13 0 617 0.0 116 0 217 284 131 0 203 283 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 13 6702 4557 68.0 673 0 1671 2213 869 0 1485 2203 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 14 41368 22379 54.1 3514 8 8862 9995 4611 1 7707 10060 
ABSENTEES LEG 14 0 4719 0.0 878 2 1700 2139 1143 3 1613 1960 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 14 41368 27098 65.5 4392 10 10562 12134 5754 4 9320 12020 

LEGISLATIVE DIST NO 15 23030 12265 53.3 1977 5 4175 6108 2416 0 3615 6234 
ABSENTEES LEG 15 0 1847 0.0 353 2 567 925 431 3 568 845 
TOTAL VOTES CAST LEG 15 23046 14123 61.3 2331 7 4745 7040 2848 3 4184 7088 

TOTAL ABSENTEE VOTE 0 7183 0.0 1347 4 2484 3348 1705 6 2384 3088 
TOTAL - OTHER 71100 38584 54.3 6048 13 14491 18032 7765 1 12604 18214 

TOTAL VOTES CAST 71116 45778 64.4 7396 17 16978 21387 9471 7 14989 21311 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION D: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION G: J: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 
I Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO RESOLUTION YES 

I 
I B: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION E: H: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT K: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 RESOLUTION 4221 
I Over Votes Blank Votes RESOLUTION NO 
I 
I C: HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION F: I: SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT L: 
I 4218 RESOLUTION 4221 
I RESOLUTION YES Over Votes I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------' 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF GRANDVIEW - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 Page s. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 0 0 

GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 2 0 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 2 1 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 2 2 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 3 0 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 3 0 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 3 0 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 172 0.0 8 

==> Precinct Totals 1900 1091 57.4 15 3 

==> Absentee Totals 0 172 0.0 8 1 

==> Total Votes 1900 1263 66.5 23 4 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
j A: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
I 
I 
I 

MAYOR 
Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
I 
I 
I 

MAYOR 
over Votes 

I C: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
I 
I 
I 

MAYOR 
HELEN DARR NP 

D: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
MAYOR 
JESSE S. PALACIOS NP 

E: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
MAYOR 
Writein Votes 

F: 

22 37 0 5 0 so 4 
52 53 0 26 0 77 4 
31 so 0 21 1 60 2 
62 64 1 29 0 98 4 
58 80 0 31 0 103 7 

145 239 0 90 0 287 10 
91 86 2 37 0 137 8 
87 71 5 35 0 129 8 

461 609 3 239 1 812 39 

87 71 5 35 0 129 8 

548 680 8 274 941 47 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: CITY OF GRANDVIEW J: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 
Blank Votes Writein Votes 

H: CITY OF GRANDVIEW K: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF GRANDVIEW L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
GAYLORD BREWER NP 

.------------------------------------------------··------------------------------------------------------------------------------

L 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 6 0 41 12 0 8 0 47 4 

GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 13 0 80 13 1 33 0 69 5 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 17 1 51 15 0 24 1 58 1 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 18 0 75 37 1 38 0 87 6 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 16 0 99 25 1 50 0 85 6 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 41 0 263 82 1 126 0 257 4 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.S 21 0 123 38 0 54 0 126 2 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 172 0.0 24 2 116 27 3 61 0 107 4 

==> Precinct Totals 1900 1091 57.4 132 1 732 222 4 333 729 28 

==> Absentee Totals 0 172 0.0 24 2 116 27 3 61 0 107 4 

==> Total Votes 1900 1263 66.5 156 3 848 249 7 394 836 32 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF GRANDVIEW G: CITY OF GRANDVIEW J: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 

L 

1 
I 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
D: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 I 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
I 
I 
I 

• 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
BILL FLORY NP 

ARCHIE McARTHUR NP 

E: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

F: 

Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
TIMOTHY M. CHRISTOMOSNP 

Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 2 0 29 28 0 7 0 51 1 

GRANDVIEI,/ 0302 185 107 57.8 9 0 53 44 1 31 0 72 4 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 14 0 39 31 0 23 0 57 4 
GRANDVIEI,/ 0304 275 131 47.6 19 1 54 57 0 35 0 94 2 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 12 0 62 66 1 45 90 5 
GRANDVIEI,/ 0306 631 387 61.3 32 0 178 176 1 117 0 263 7 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 13 0 81 88 0 54 0 126 2 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 172 0.0 17 0 74 81 0 67 0 100 5 

==> Precinct Totals 1900 1091 57.4 101 496 490 3 312 753 25 

==> Absentee Totals 0 172 o.o 17 0 74 81 0 67 0 100 5 

==> Total Votes 1900 1263 66.5 118 1 570 571 3 379 1 853 30 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: CITY OF GRANDVIEW D: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
G: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
J: CITY OF GRANDVIEW I 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF GRANDVIEI,/ 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
ANN Q. MANLEY NP 

LESLIE A. MOORE-KROUSNP 

E: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

F: 

Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF GRANDVIEW 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
AMELIA M. GARZA NP 

K: 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TOWN OF HARRAH - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 Page 8. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 0 63 38 29 0 71 3 

ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 0 8 9 0 2 0 16 0 

==> Precinct Totals 143 103 72.0 0 63 38 29 0 71 3 

==> Absentee Totals 0 18 0.0 1 0 8 9 0 2 0 16 0 

==> Total Votes 143 121 84.6 2 0 71 47 31 0 87 3 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: TOWN OF HARRAH G: TOWN OF HARRAH J: TOWN OF HARRAH 

L 

1 
I 

I MAYOR 
D: TOWN OF HARRAH 

MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 I 
I Blank Votes 

I 
I B: TOWN OF HARRAH 
I MAYOR 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: TOWN OF HARRAH 
I MAYOR 

I 
I 

BARBARA HARRER NP 

BERNARD HEDDEN 

E: TOWN OF HARRAH 
MAYOR 
Writein Votes 

F: 

NP Blank Votes 

H: TOWN OF HARRAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes 

I: TOWN OF HARRAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
DONALD M. YERGES NP 

Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

• -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TOWN OF HARRAH - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 2 & 3 Page 9. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 22 0 80 22 0 79 2 

ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 1 0 15 2 4 0 12 2 

==> Precinct Totals 143 103 72.0 22 0 80 1 22 0 79 2 

==> Absentee Totals 0 18 0.0 0 15 2 4 0 12 2 

==> Total Votes 143 121 84.6 23 0 95 3 26 0 91 4 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: TOWN OF HARRAH D: TOWN OF HARRAH G: TOWN OF HARRAH J: TOWN OF HARRAH 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes Blank Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I B: TOWN OF HARRAH E: H: TOWN OF HARRAH K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Over Votes Over Votes 

I 
I C: TOWN OF HARRAH F: I: TOWN OF HARRAH L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I SHARON R. BROWN NP PATRICIA KRUEGER NP 

I 
.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 199'1 TOWN OF HARRAH - COUNCILMEMBERS POS- NO. 4 & 5 Page 10. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- --··--- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 32 0 

ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 8 0 

==> Precinct Totals 143 103 72.0 32 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 18 0.0 8 0 

==> Total Votes 143 121 84.6 40 0 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: TOWN OF HARRAH 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: TOWN OF HARRAH 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I C: TOWN OF HARRAH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
SANFORD JETTON NP 

D: TOWN OF HARRAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

70 1 30 0 70 3 
8 2 8 0 8 2 

70 30 0 70 3 

8 2 8 0 8 2 

78 3 38 0 78 5 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: TOWN OF HARRAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
Blank Votes 

H: TOWN OF HARRAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
Over Votes 

I: TOWN OF HARRAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
CINDY HARRIS NP 

1 
J: TOWN OF HARRAH I 

K: 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF MABTON - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 1 &2 Page 11. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.MABTON 0901 299 120 40.1 32 0 74 14 14 0 102 4 

ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 2 0 8 2 0 9 0 

==> Precinct Totals 299 120 40.1 32 0 74 14 14 0 102 4 

==> Absentee Totals 0 11 0.0 2 0 8 2 0 9 0 

==> Total Votes 299 131 43.8 34 0 82 15 16 0 111 4 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF MABTON D: CITY OF MABTOM G: CITY OF MABTON J: CITY OF MABTON 

L 

1 
I 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 I 
Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF MABTON 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF MABTON 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
PHARABY SPRINGSTEAD NP 

Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

Blank Votes Writein Votes 

H: CITY OF MABTON K: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF MABTON L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
JAMES B. ADAMS NP • ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF MABTON - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 3 & 4 Page 12. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.MABTON 0901 299 120 40.1 31 0 

ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 3 0 

==> Precinct Totals 299 120 40.1 31 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 11 0.0 3 0 

==> Total Votes 299 131 43.8 34 0 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: CITY OF MABTON 
I COUNCILMEMEBER POS. N0.3 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF MABTON 
I COUNCILMEMEBER POS. N0.3 
I 
I 

over Votes 

I C: CITY OF MABTON 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMEBER POS. N0.3 
ROBERT C. PETERSON NP 

D: CITY OF MABTON 
COUNCILMEMEBER POS. N0.3 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

81 8 32 0 75 13 
8 0 3 0 8 0 

81 8 32 0 75 13 

8 0 3 0 8 0 

89 8 35 0 83 13 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: CITY OF MABTON 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF MABTON 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF MABTON 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
RODGER E. BARGER NP 

J: CITY OF MABTON 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

• -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

L 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF MABTON - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 5 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H 

------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• 

MABTON 0901 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 

299 120 40.1 23 0 85 12 
0 11 o.o 2 0 9 0 

==> Precinct Totals 299 120 40.1 23 0 85 12 

==> Absentee Totals 0 11 o.o 2 0 9 0 

==> Total Votes 299 131 43.8 25 0 94 12 

• 

Page 13. 1 

J 

------
K 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: CITY OF MABTON D: CITY OF MABTON G: J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: CITY OF MABTON E: H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: CITY OF MABTON F: I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 5 
I WILLIAM L. ROETTGER NP 
I 

L 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF MOXEE - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 Page 14. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------
• MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 6 1 

ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 5 0 

==> Precinct Totals 347 229 66.0 6 

==> Absentee Totals 0 46 0.0 5 0 

==> Total Votes 347 275 79.3 11 1 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: CITY OF MOXEE 
I MAYOR 
I Blank Votes 
I 
I B: CITY OF MOXEE 
I MAYOR 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: CITY OF MOXEE 
I 
I 
I 

• 
MAYOR 
JIM M. PLATT NP 

D: CITY OF MOXEE 
MAYOR 
M.A. "MEL" TAIIASSE 

E: CITY OF MOXEE 
MAYOR 
Writein Votes 

F: 

NP 

C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ------ ------

113 109 0 16 0 150 63 0 
21 19 1 7 0 27 12 0 

113 109 0 16 0 150 63 0 

21 19 7 0 27 12 0 

134 128 1 23 0 177 75 0 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
GREG LaBREE NP 

J: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 

1 
I 
I 

ALBERT H. VARGAS NP I 
I 

K: CITY OF MOXEE I 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 j 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF MOXEE, COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 2 & 3 Page 15. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ -- .. --- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 13 0 68 148 0 15 0 136 78 0 

ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 o.o 8 0 11 27 0 5 0 27 14 0 

==> Precinct Totals 347 229 66.0 13 0 68 148 0 15 0 136 78 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 46 o.o 8 0 11 27 0 5 0 27 14 0 

==> Total Votes 347 275 79.3 21 0 79 175 0 20 0 163 92 0 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF MOXEE 

I 
I 
I 

COUCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF MOXEE 

I 
I 
I 

COUCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF MOXEE 
I 
I 
I 

• 
COUCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
DENNIS L. BETKER NP 

D: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
PATRICIA JEFFERY NP 

E: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

F: 

G: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF MOXEE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
LARRY WHITEHEAD NP 

1 
J: CITY OF MOXEE I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 I 
DAVID HYDE NP I 

I 
K: CITY OF MOXEE I 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TOWN OF NACHES - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 Page 16. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 16 0 

ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 5 0 

==> Precinct Totals 279 160 57.3 16 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 30 0.0 5 0 

==> Total Votes 279 190 68.1 21 0 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: TOWN OF NACHES D: TOWN OF NACHES 
I MAYOR MAYOR 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: TOWN OF NACHES E: 
I MAYOR 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: TOWN OF NACHES F: 
I MAYOR 
I MARYE. TENNEY NP 
I 

• 

134 10 28 0 125 7 
23 2 12 0 17 1 

134 10 28 0 125 7 

23 2 12 0 17 

157 12 40 0 142 8 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: TOWN OF NACHES 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. 
Blank Votes 

H: TOWN OF NACHES 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. 
Over Votes 

I: TOWN OF NACHES 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. 
DOUG MAC NEIL 

NO. 1 

NO. 1 

NO. 1 
NP 

J: TOWN OF NACHES 

K: 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

L 

1 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TO\.IN OF NACHES - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 2 Page 17. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 6 0 128 22 4 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 1 0 20 9 0 

==> Precinct Totals 279 160 5~3 6 0 128 22 4 

==> Absentee Totals 0 30 0.0 1 0 20 9 0 

==> Total Votes 279 190 68.1 7 0 148 31 4 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: TOWN OF NACHES D: TOWN OF NACHES G: J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Blank Votes CURTIS SPEAK NP 
I 
I B: TOWN OF NACHES E: TOWN OF NACHES H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Over Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I C: TOWN OF NACHES F: I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I JANET A. ANDERSON NP 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBERS, 1991 CITY OF SELAH - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 Page 18. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.SELAH 1501 240 116 48.3 5 0 32 79 0 9 0 57 so 0 

SELAH 1502 621 361 58.1 10 1 135 215 0 28 2 159 170 2 
SELAH 1503 464 321 69.2 15 2 101 203 0 33 3 143 140 2 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 10 1 134 149 0 23 0 130 140 1 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 15 1 38 91 1 20 0 55 71 0 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 13 1 47 71 2 20 1 52 61 0 

==> Precinct Totals 2079 1238 59.5 55 5 440 737 113 5 544 571 5 

==> Absentee Totals 0 134 0.0 13 47 71 2 20 1 52 61 0 

==> Total Votes 2079 1372 66.0 68 6 487 808 3 133 6 596 632 5 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: CITY OF SELAH D: CITY OF SELAH G: CITY OF SELAH J: CITY OF SELAH I 
I MAYOR MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. I 
I Blank Votes JOHN SWEESY NP Blank Votes IRVIN 11MONK11 SONKER NP I 
I I 
I B: CITY OF SELAH E: CITY OF SELAH H: CITY OF SELAH K: CITY OF SELAH I 
I MAYOR MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 I 
I Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes I 
I I 
I C: CITY OF SELAH F: I: CITY OF SELAH L: I 
I MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 I 
I WARREN FORDYCE, SR. NP RUSSELL L. NICHOLS NP I 
I I 

·• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF SELAH - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 2 & 3 Page 19. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.SELAH 1501 240 116 l,8.3 3 0 80 32 1 33 0 80 3 
SELAH 1502 621 361 58.1 8 1 189 163 0 96 0 256 9 
SELAH 1503 464 321 69.2 20 2 177 121 1 90 1 225 5 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 15 1 147 131 0 81 0 209 4 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 13 0 76 57 0 38 0 105 3 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 14 0 61 59 0 41 0 90 3 

==> Precinct Totals 2079 1238 59.5 59 4 669 504 2 338 875 24 

==> Absentee Totals 0 134 0.0 14 0 61 59 0 41 0 90 3 

==> Total Votes 2079 1372 66.0 73 4 730 563 2 379 1 965 27 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: CITY OF SELAH D: CITY OF SELAH 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
G: CITY OF SELAH 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
J: CITY OF SELAH I 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF SELAH 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF SELAH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
DAVID SMEBACK NP 

GRACE ROBERTSON NP 

E: CITY OF SELAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

F: 

Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF SELAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF SELAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
ROBERT E. WARD NP 

K: 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • ----- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF SELAH - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 4 Page 20. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.SELAH 1501 240 116 48.3 32 0 83 1 

SELAH 1502 621 361 58.1 93 0 258 10 
SELAH 1503 464 321 69.2 88 1 226 6 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 72 0 215 7 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 36 0 108 2 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 41 0 90 3 

==> Precinct Totals 2079 1238 59.5 321 1 890 26 

==> Absentee Totals 0 134 0.0 41 0 90 3 

==> Total Votes 2079 1372 66.0 362 1 980 29 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: CITY OF SELAH D: CITY OF SELAH G: J: 
I COUCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 COUCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: CITY OF SELAH E: H: K: 
I COUCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: CITY OF SELAH F: I: L: 
I COUCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
I RON DEATHERAGE NP 
I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF SUNNYSIDE - COUCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 1 & 2 Page 21. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 21 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 28 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 54 1 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 23 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 46 4 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 22 1 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 18 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 42 0 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 244 0.0 44 3 

==> Precinct Totals 2799 1396 49.9 254 6 

==> Absentee Totals 0 244 0.0 44 3 

==> Total Votes 2799 1640 58.6 298 9 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
ROY ANCISO NP 

D: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

88 5 15 0 79 18 2 
130 14 7 0 125 39 1 
209 4 11 0 224 31 2 
147 14 8 2 133 41 0 
211 9 7 7 228 26 2 
104 5 2 113 14 2 
63 4 3 1 69 12 0 

122 7 8 1 140 21 1 
185 12 9 6 203 25 1 

1074 62 60 13 1111 202 10 

185 12 9 6 203 25 

1259 74 69 19 1314 227 11 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE J: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Blank Votes JOE MORALES NP 

H: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE K: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Over Votes Writein Votes 

I: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
ERROL BROWN NP 

··------------------------------------------------·------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF SUNNYSIDE - COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 Page 22. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 21 0 89 4 

SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 34 1 129 8 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 46 0 217 5 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 32 1 145 6 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 44 2 216 8 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 18 1 109 4 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 19 0 63 3 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 31 1 135 4 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 244 0.0 46 1 192 5 

==> Precinct Totals 2799 1396 49.9 245 6 1103 42 

==> Absentee Totals 0 244 0.0 46 192 5 

==> Total Votes 2799 1640 58.6 291 7 1295 47 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

A: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Blank Votes 

B: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Over Votes 

C: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
ED PRILUCIK NP 

D: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 

• ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TOWN OF TIETON - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 Page 23. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 4 1 73 67 0 34 0 110 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 4 0 6 8 0 3 0 15 0 

==> Precinct Totals 223 145 65.0 4 1 73 67 0 34 0 110 

==> Absentee Totals 0 18 0.0 4 0 6 8 0 3 0 15 0 

==> Total Votes 223 163 73. 1 8 79 75 0 37 0 125 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: TOWN OF TIETON D: TOWN OF TIETOM G: TOWN OF TIETON J: TOWN OF TIETON 

L 

1 
I 

I 
I 
I 

MAYOR MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 j 
Blank Votes 

I B: TOWN OF TIETON 

I 
I 
I 

MAYOR 
over Votes 

I C: TOWN OF TIETON 
I MAYOR 
I DEWANE ASHBROOKS 

I 

WILBERT "MAC" MCWAIN NP 

E: TOWN OF TIETON 
MAYOR 
Writein Votes 

F: 

NP 

Blank Votes 

H: TOWN OF TIETON 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes 

I: TOWN OF TIETON 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
FRED C. BECK NP 

Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

• ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TOWN OF TIETON - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 2 & 3 Page 24. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 44 0 100 1 45 0 83 17 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 6 0 12 0 5 0 10 3 

==> Precinct Totals 223 145 65.0 44 0 100 1 45 0 83 17 

==> Absentee Totals 0 18 0.0 6 0 12 0 5 0 10 3 

==> Total Votes 223 163 73. 1 so 0 112 1 so 0 93 20 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: TOWN OF TIETON D: TOWN OF TIETOM G: TOWN OF TIETON J: TOWN OF TIETON I 
j COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 j 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes Blank Votes Writein Votes I 
I I 
I B: TOWN OF TIETON E: H: TOWN OF TIETON K: I 
j COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 I 
I Over Votes Over Votes I 
I I 
I C: TOWN OF TIETON F: I: TOWN OF TIETON L: I 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 I 
I CINDY STONE NP MARCUS DILLEY NP I 
I I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF TOPPENISH - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 1 & 2 Page 25. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• TOPPENISH 2101 293 148 50.5 4 0 95 49 0 1 0 45 102 0 
TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 3 0 39 24 0 0 0 22 44 0 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 47.4 4 0 32 37 0 0 44 27 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 2 0 25 24 0 5 0 32 14 0 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 4 0 50 32 0 4 0 46 36 0 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 10 0 88 47 0 4 0 61 79 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 6 0 184 113 0 6 1 76 220 0 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 6 0 81 20 0 6 0 26 74 1 

==> Precinct Totals 1644 872 53.0 33 0 513 326 0 21 1 326 522 2 

==> Absentee Totals 0 107 0.0 6 0 81 20 0 6 0 26 74 

==> Total Votes 1644 979 59.5 39 0 594 346 0 27 352 596 3 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
j A: CITY OF TOPPENISH D: CITY OF TOPPEIIISH G: CITY OF TOPPENISH J: CITY OF TOPPENISH j 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 I 
I Blank Votes IRENE GUTIERREZ NP Blank Votes BILL ROGERS NP I 
I I 
j B: CITY OF TOPPENISH E: CITY OF TOPPEIIISH H: CITY OF TOPPENISH K: CITY OF TOPPENISH j 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 I 
I Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes I 
I I 
I C: CITY OF TOPPENISH F: I: CITY OF TOPPENISH L: I 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 I 
I JUDITH BOEKHOLDER NP NINA M. MALTOS NP I 
I I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF TOPPENISH - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 3 Page 26. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TOPPENISH 2101 293 148 50.5 2 0 45 101 0 
TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 3 0 21 42 0 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 47.4 5 0 20 47 1 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 6 0 11 34 0 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 2 0 26 56 2 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 13 0 46 86 0 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 8 0 106 188 1 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 4 0 41 61 1 

==> Precinct Totals 1644 872 53.0 39 0 275 554 4 

==> Absentee Totals 0 107 0.0 4 0 41 61 1 

==> Total Votes 1644 979 59.5 43 0 316 615 5 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: CITY OF TOPPENISH D: CITY OF TOPPENISH G: J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Blank Votes STAN WISHKOSKI NP 

I 
I B: CITY OF TOPPENISH E: CITY OF TOPPENISH H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I over Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I C: CITY OF TOPPENISH F: I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I RUSTY JONES NP 
I 

··------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF TOPPENISH - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 4 Page 86. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TOPPENISH 2101 293 148 50.5 3 3 
TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 1 1 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 lt7.4 0 0 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 4 1 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 2 1 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 8 0 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 12 3 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 7 0 

==> Precinct Totals 1644 872 53.0 30 9 

==> Absentee Totals 0 107 0.0 7 0 

==> Total Votes 1644 979 59.5 37 9 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: CITY OF TOPPENISH 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF TOPPENISH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF TOPPENISH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
LOREN BELTON NP 

D: CITY OF TOPPENISH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
FRED DIAZ NP 

E: CITY OF TOPPENISH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
JANE KNAPP NP 

F: CITY OF TOPPENISH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
JANE REBALLOSA NP 

21 44 24 7 46 0 
8 21 15 0 20 0 
3 40 2 9 18 1 
6 24 1 8 7 0 
6 28 14 6 29 0 

12 28 15 9 72 1 
38 89 41 14 106 0 
17 21 16 0 45 1 

94 274 112 53 298 2 

17 21 16 0 45 1 

111 295 128 53 343 3 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: CITY OF TOPPENISH J: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
JACK WALKER NP 

H: CITY OF TOPPENISH K: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

I: L: 

• -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF UNION GAP - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO 1 Page 27. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.UNION GAP 2301 274 131 47.8 26 0 98 7 24 1 101 5 
UNION GAP 2302 197 96 48.7 14 0 72 10 9 0 79 8 
UNION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 40 1 215 11 39 1 218 9 
UNION GAP 2304 187 85 45.5 9 0 66 10 10 0 69 6 
UNION GAP 2305 63 0 o.o 5 0 29 4 8 0 29 1 
ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 0 0.0 3 0 9 0 2 0 10 0 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 0 o.o 15 0 69 5 13 0 73 3 

==> Precinct Totals 1212 579 47.8 94 1 480 42 90 2 496 29 

==> Absentee Totals 0 0 0.0 18 0 78 5 15 0 83 3 

==> Total Votes 1212 579 47.8 112 1 558 47 105 2 579 32 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF UNION GAP D: CITY OF UNION GAP J: CITY OF UNION GAP 

L 

1 
I 

I MAYOR MAYOR 
G: CITY OF UNION GAP 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 I 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: CITY OF UNION GAP E: 
I MAYOR 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: CITY OF UNION GAP F: 
I MAYOR 
I RONALD D. KREBS NP 

I 

Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF UNION GAP 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
over Votes 

I: CITY OF UNION GAP 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
KURT LAYMAN NP 

Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

··------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF UNION GAP - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 2 Page 28. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.UNION GAP 2301 274 131 47.8 34 0 92 5 
UNION GAP 2302 197 96 48.7 21 0 68 7 
UN ION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 46 0 213 8 
UNION GAP 2304 187 85 45.5 10 0 70 5 
UNION GAP 2305 63 0 o.o 10 0 27 1 
ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 0 0.0 5 0 7 0 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 0 0.0 20 1 64 4 

==> Precinct Totals 1212 579 47.8 121 0 470 26 

==> Absentee Totals 0 0 o.o 25 1 71 4 

==> Total Votes 1212 579 47.8 146 1 541 30 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: CITY OF UNION GAP D: CITY OF UNION GAP G: J: 
I COIJNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COIJNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Blank Votes Writein VotEis 
I 
I B: CITY OF UNION GAP E: H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: CITY OF UNION GAP F: I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I DONNA L. MILLER NP 

I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 199'1 CITY OF WAPATO - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 Page 29. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- __ " ___ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 2 1 62 73 1 33 2 97 7 

WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 1 0 44 25 0 12 0 53 5 
WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 2 0 57 82 0 29 0 107 5 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 1 1 56 52 1 33 0 71 7 
ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 74 0.0 4 0 46 23 16 0 55 3 

==> Precinct Totals 899 461 51.3 6 2 219 232 2 107 2 328 24 

==> Absentee Totals 0 74 0.0 4 0 46 23 1 16 0 55 3 

==> Total Votes 899 535 59.5 10 2 265 255 3 123 2 383 27 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: CITY OF WAPATO D: CITY OF WAPATO 

MAYOR 
G: CITY OF WAPATO 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
J: CITY OF WAPATO I 

I MAYOR 
I Blank Votes 

I 
I B: CITY OF WAPATO 

I 
I 
I 

MAYOR 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF WAPATO 
I 
I 
I 

MAYOR 
RICHARD C. CALAHAN NP 

EDNA M. MAUCH 

E: CITY OF WAPATO 
MAYOR 
Writein Votes 

F: 

NP Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF WAPATO 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
over Votes 

I: CITY OF WAPATO 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
DEL BUNNELL NP 

K: 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF WAPATO - COUNCILMEMBERS PCS. NO. 2 & 3 Page 30. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 36 0 
WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 18 0 
WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 40 0 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 47 0 
ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 74 0.0 ,!1 0 

==> Precinct Totals 899 461 51.3 141 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 74 0.0 21 0 

==> Total Votes 899 535 59.5 162 0 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: CITY OF WAPATO D: CITY OF WAPATO 
I COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 2 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: CITY OF WAPATO E: 
I COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 2 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: CITY OF WAPATO F: 
I COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 2 
I RICK FOSS NP 
I 

• 

99 4 10 0 78 51 0 
50 2 7 0 37 25 1 
95 6 8 0 93 39 1 
58 6 12 2 49 48 0 
52 1 6 0 42 26 0 

302 18 37 2 257 163 2 

52 6 0 42 26 0 

354 19 43 2 299 189 2 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: CITY OF WAPATO 
COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 
Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF WAPATO 
COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF WAPATO 
COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 
RAYMONDE. JUDD NP 

1 
J: CITY OF WAPATO I 

COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 I 
RICARDO SOSA NP I 

I 
K: CITY OF WAPATO I 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF WAPATO - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 4 Page 31. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 29 0 106 4 
WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 12 0 57 1 
WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 27 0 109 5 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 34 1 70 6 
ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 74 0.0 14 0 57 3 

==> Precinct Totals 899 461 51.3 102 342 16 

==> Absentee Totals 0 74 0.0 14 0 57 3 

==> Total Votes 899 535 59.5 116 1 399 19 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: CITY OF WAPATO D: CITY OF WAPATO G: J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 4 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: CITY OF WAPATO E: H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: CITY OF WAPATO F: I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 
I JAMES w. HANSON NP 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF YAKIMA - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 1 & 2 Page 32. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 4 0 25 35 0 5 0 36 23 0 
YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 2 0 15 19 0 1 0 27 8 0 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 7 1 34 44 0 9 2 57 18 0 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 10 0 82 90 2 17 0 100 65 2 
YAKIMA 0105 50 30 60.0 2 1 13 13 1 2 0 13 15 0 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 7 0 36 47 0 11 0 38 40 1 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 40.0 6 0 28 43 1 12 1 39 26 0 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 6 0 36 38 0 10 0 41 29 0 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 5 1 52 60 0 16 0 72 30 0 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 43.9 7 1 65 72 0 10 0 84 51 0 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 5 0 73 101 0 18 0 107 54 0 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4 11 1 43 59 0 20 1 61 32 0 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 0 0 30 19 0 3 0 27 19 0 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 5 0 16 26 0 7 0 25 15 0 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 12 0 47 54 0 16 1 68 28 0 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 0 0 9 3 0 0 0 9 2 1 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 0 0 3 14 0 2 0 9 6 0 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 3 0 12 18 0 5 0 17 11 0 
YAKIMA 0122 40 24 60.0 0 9 14 0 2 0 13 9 0 
YAKIMA 0123 631 208 33.0 17 1 99 90 1 19 1 99 87 2 
YAKIMA 0125 33 18 54.5 0 0 7 11 0 0 0 10 8 0 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 12 1 72 63 1 15 1 70 62 
YAKIMA 0127 333 164 49.2 10 0 67 86 1 19 0 87 56 2 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 9 0 43 45 0 14 0 50 33 0 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 9 0 36 42 0 9 0 43 34 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 3 0 67 45 0 12 0 74 29 0 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 3 1 40 45 1 5 0 67 17 1 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 10 0 67 50 2 11 1 65 50 2 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 4 0 72 71 0 8 0 92 45 2 
YAKIMA 0134 267 178 66.7 7 0 75 95 1 17 0 127 33 1 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 4 0 35 25 0 5 0 34 25 0 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 11 0 59 58 0 20 0 74 32 2 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 12 0 88 109 1 24 1 141 44 0 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.4 6 0 77 106 0 18 0 120 51 0 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 4 1 70 61 1 13 1 57 65 1 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 7 0 40 48 0 11 0 68 16 0 
YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 16 0 72 92 2 21 0 104 56 1 
YAKIMA 0143 409 162 39.6 10 0 65 85 2 20 1 81 58 2 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 46.5 7 0 41 46 0 13 0 46 34 1 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: CITY OF YAKIMA J: CITY OF YAKIMA I 
I COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 1 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 1 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
I Blank Votes PAT BERNDT NP Blank Votes CHUCK MOORE NP I 
I I 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: CITY OF YAKIMA K: CITY OF YAKIMA I 
I COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
I Over Votes Writein Votes over Votes Writein Votes I 
I I 
I C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: I: CITY OF YAKIMA L: I 
I COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
I ERNEST BERGER NP CLARENCE BARNETT NP I 
I I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF YAKIMA - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 1 & 2 Page 32. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 5 0 79 83 1 12 0 107 48 

YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4 6 0 49 36 1 13 0 47 31 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 5 0 79 97 0 18 0 111 52 0 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 10 0 81 91 0 23 0 119 40 0 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 5 1 124 133 2 22 0 182 61 0 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 49.7 23 0 113 103 1 33 0 131 75 1 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 6 0 64 90 2 20 0 99 42 1 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 42.8 14 0 99 104 2 26 0 125 67 1 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 7 1 95 97 18 0 124 58 1 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 47.2 9 0 59 68 0 9 0 75 52 0 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 6 0 94 72 1 10 2 90 70 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 8 1 66 87 0 18 0 112 31 1 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 3 0 41 37 0 1 0 47 33 0 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 6 0 61 53 2 17 0 70 34 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 23 0 118 116 0 33 0 139 84 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51.1 12 0 109 91 2 21 0 120 70 3 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 5 0 113 134 0 27 0 172 53 0 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 5 0 87 102 0 16 0 130 48 0 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 3 2 92 101 0 16 0 135 47 0 
YAKIMA 0166 525 176 33.5 6 0 68 102 0 16 0 124 36 0 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 11 0 113 93 1 15 0 117 85 1 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 15 1 150 132 38 0 188 73 0 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4 5 1 59 66 15 1 81 35 0 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 5 0 77 101 0 21 0 124 37 1 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4 6 2 53 80 0 16 2 95 28 0 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 7 0 98 98 0 20 0 134 48 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4- 6 0 147 87 0 19 0 146 73 2 
YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57.1 13 0 136 160 0 38 0 190 81 0 

• YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 21 1 182 246 1 44 0 294 112 
YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 27 0 265 225 1 61 294 161 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 12 0 98 160 0 31 0 184 55 0 
YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 13 0 98 96 0 26 0 134 47 0 
YAKIMA 0180 306 179 58.5 12 2 90 72 3 18 0 111 49 1 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 12 0 110 103 2 20 0 141 64 2 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 40.7 10 63 72 1 19 0 88 40 0 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 11 0 127 120 0 30 1 151 75 1 
YAKIMA 0186 291 191 65.6 5 1 89 96 0 17 1 121 52 0 
YAKIMA 0187 303 186 61.4- 9 0 75 102 0 22 0 116 48 0 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 3 0 59 65 0 9 0 91 27 0 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 2 0 5 7 0 2 0 4 8 0 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: CITY OF YAKIMA J: CITY OF YAKIMA I 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
Blank Votes PAT BERNDT NP Blank Votes CHUCK MOORE NP I 

I 
B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: CITY OF YAKIMA K: CITY OF YAKIMA I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 1 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes I 

I 
C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: I: CITY OF YAKIMA L: I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
ERNEST BERGER NP CLARENCE BARNETT NP I 

'•--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF YAKIMA - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 1 & 2 Page 32. 3 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 13 0 85 88 1 20 0 98 67 2 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2949 o.o 181 9 1290 1456 13 270 2 1913 755 9 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 269 0.0 15 1 122 130 1 31 0 168 69 1 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 93 0.0 3 0 37 53 0 7 0 57 29 0 

==> Precinct Totals 25054 12504 49.9 639 23 5690 6108 44 1310 19 7513 3613 49 

==> Absentee Totals 0 3311 0.0 199 10 1449 1639 14 308 2 2138 853 10 

==> Total Votes 25054 15815 63.1 838 33 7139 7747 58 1618 21 9651 4466 59 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 
Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 

D: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 
PAT BERNDT 

E: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 
Writein Votes 

F: 

NP 

G: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 
Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 

J: CITY OF YAKIMA 
1 
I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
CHUCK MOORE NP I 

K: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

L: 

I ERNEST BERGER NP CLARENCE BARNETT NP I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------' 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF YAKIMA - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 3 & 4 Page 33. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 4 0 38 22 0 5 0 29 30 0 

YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 1 0 25 9 1 3 0 16 17 0 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 9 59 17 0 16 2 35 32 1 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 15 0 113 52 4 17 0 94 66 7 
YAKIMA 0105 50 30 60.0 1 0 16 13 0 3 0 17 10 0 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 11 0 54 23 2 12 0 43 32 3 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 40.0 11 1 44 22 0 11 1 34 32 0 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 7 0 53 20 0 3 1 35 38 3 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 20 0 65 33 0 16 0 63 39 0 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 43.9 13 0 98 34 0 14 2 74 55 0 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 19 0 123 37 0 13 0 103 63 0 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4 16 0 71 27 0 15 2 62 35 0 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 5 0 25 19 0 2 0 27 17 3 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 7 0 31 9 0 10 22 14 0 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 19 0 73 21 0 17 0 54 41 1 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 2 0 13 2 0 3 0 7 7 0 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 2 0 20 11 0 4 0 15 14 0 
YAKIMA 0122 40 24 60.0 2 0 16 6 0 2 0 8 13 1 
YAKIMA 0123 631 208 33.0 17 0 110 76 5 22 95 86 4 
YAKIMA 0125 33 18 54.5 0 0 11 7 0 1 13 3 0 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 14 0 84 50 1 20 2 71 55 1 
YAKIMA 0127 333 164 49.2 21 0 96 45 2 23 0 75 63 3 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 16 0 62 19 0 18 0 38 41 0 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 8 0 53 25 1 13 0 45 29 0 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 12 0 75 28 0 11 0 66 37 1 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 11 0 64 14 1 8 1 47 33 1 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 16 0 87 24 2 17 0 72 38 2 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 12 0 106 29 0 12 0 84 50 1 
YAKIMA 0134 267 178 66.7 15 0 132 30 14 0 106 58 0 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 8 0 41 15 0 10 0 37 17 0 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 22 0 75 30 1 21 0 72 32 3 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 35 0 133 42 0 31 1 101 76 1 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.4 19 0 122 48 0 17 0 117 55 0 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 15 1 91 30 0 12 2 62 57 4 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 11 0 60 24 0 12 0 50 33 0 
YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 22 1 125 34 0 23 93 59 6 
YAKIMA 0143 409 162 39.6 14 0 102 45 1 14 88 58 1 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 46.5 15 0 51 27 1 11 1 40 42 0 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: CITY OF YAKIMA J: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 
Blank Votes PATTY F. GONZALES NP Blank Votes GEORGE H. PECHTEL NP 

B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: CITY OF YAKIMA K: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes 

C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: I: CITY OF YAKIMA L: 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 
LYNN BUCHANAN NP BILL BRADO NP 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF YAKIMA - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 3 & 4 Page 33. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 15 0 111 41 1 13 2 100 52 1 

YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4 14 0 51 26 1 18 0 44 28 2 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 13 0 133 34 1 18 0 103 60 0 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 26 0 119 37 0 19 0 108 53 2 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 27 0 188 so 0 29 1 159 74 2 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 ,.9.7 32 0 144 61 3 38 1 121 78 2 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 19 0 105 38 0 20 0 96 46 0 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 ,.2.8 22 0 137 60 0 27 0 123 67 2 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 17 0 137 45 2 21 1 110 61 8 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 ,.7.2 8 0 89 39 0 15 0 72 45 4 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 11 0 119 42 1 11 3 93 61 5 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 18 0 109 35 0 20 0 84 58 0 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 5 0 52 24 0 6 2 44 25 4 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 13 0 84 23 2 10 0 66 45 1 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 36 0 172 47 2 40 1 136 76 4 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51.1 20 0 138 53 3 28 0 113 68 5 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 23 0 198 31 0 25 0 139 87 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 13 0 147 34 0 9 0 118 67 0 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 13 0 138 47 0 11 0 125 62 0 
YAKIMA 0166 525 176 33.5 15 0 130 30 1 16 114 45 0 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 19 0 152 47 0 24 0 123 70 1 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 40 0 203 56 0 41 1 172 83 2 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4 12 1 98 21 0 18 1 69 44 0 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 21 0 126 36 0 19 1 94 68 1 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4 15 0 105 21 0 17 0 73 51 0 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 20 0 139 44 0 24 0 110 68 1 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4 22 0 151 67 0 24 0 146 70 0 
YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57. 1 32 0 227 so 0 45 0 172 92 0 

• YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 40 0 343 68 0 53 1 254 139 4 
YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 65 0 334 115 4 76 0 286 155 1 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 22 0 205 43 0 36 1 146 87 0 
YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 26 0 142 39 0 33 0 110 63 1 
YAKIMA 0180 306 179 58.5 19 0 127 32 25 0 103 so 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 21 0 151 52 3 27 1 104 93 2 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 40.7 12 0 110 24 1 13 3 82 47 2 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 22 0 170 65 1 25 0 141 88 4 
YAKIMA 0186 291 191 65.6 12 1 135 43 0 19 1 102 68 
YAKIMA 0187 303 186 61.4 22 0 124 40 0 18 1 98 67 2 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 11 0 99 16 1 12 0 66 48 1 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 1 0 8 5 0 2 0 7 4 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 

A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: CITY OF YAKIMA J: CITY OF YAKIMA I 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Blank Votes PATTY F. GONZALES NP Blank Votes GEORGE H. PECHTEL NP I 

I 
B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: CITY OF YAKIMA K: CITY OF YAKIMA I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Over Votes Writein Votes over Votes Writein Votes I 

I 
C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: I: CITY OF YAKIMA L: I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
LYNN BUCHANAN NP BILL BRADO NP I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF YAKIMA - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 3 & 4 Page 33. 3 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 22 0 126 38 25 0 91 68 3 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2949 0.0 317 2 2129 492 9 345 25 1621 917 41 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 269 0.0 31 1 209 26 2 35 1 144 83 6 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 93 0.0 4 0 68 21 0 9 0 43 37 4 

==> Precinct Totals 25054 12504 49.9 1303 6 8405 2738 52 1446 43 6731 4166 118 

==> Absentee Totals 0 3311 0.0 352 3 2406 539 11 389 26 1808 1037 51 

==> Total Votes 25054 15815 63.1 1655 9 10811 3277 63 1835 69 8539 5203 169 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 

I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 

D: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 
PATTY F. GONZALES NP 

E: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 3 
Writein Votes 

F: 

G: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 
Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 

J: CITY OF YAKIMA 
1 
I 

COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
GEORGE H. PECHTEL NP I 

K: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

L: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I LYNN BUCHANAN NP BILL BRADO NP I 

•----------------------------------------------------------------------~--------------------------------------------------------' 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF ZILLAH - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 1 & 2 Page 34. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.ZILLAH 2701 465 308 66.2 53 0 240 15 73 0 216 19 
ZILLAH 2702 280 186 66.4 29 1 152 4 39 0 140 7 
ABS TYPE 540 LEG DIST 15 0 39 0.0 3 0 36 0 4 2 33 0 

==> Precinct Totals 745 494 66.3 82 392 19 112 0 356 26 

==> Absentee Totals 0 39 0.0 3 0 36 0 4 2 33 0 

==> Total Votes 745 533 71.5 85 428 19 116 2 389 26 

• 

-·------------------------------------------------ COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: CITY OF ZILLAH D: CITY OF ZILLAH 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
G: CITY OF ZILLAH 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
J: CITY OF ZILLAH I 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF ZILLAH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF ZILLAH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
ROBERT CORY NP 

Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

Blank Votes 

H: CITY OF ZILLAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF ZILLAH 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
SHIRLEY MIELKE NP 

K: 

L: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 CITY OF ZILLAH - COUNCILMEMBERS POS. NO. 3 & 4 Page 35. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.ZILLAH 2701 465 308 66.2 28 2 177 94 7 63 0 213 32 

ZILLAH 2702 280 186 66.4 8 1 121 54 2 47 0 135 4 
ABS TYPE 540 LEG DIST 15 0 39 0.0 5 1 10 22 1 10 0 29 0 

==> Precinct Totals 745 494 66.3 36 3 298 148 9 110 0 348 36 

==> Absentee Totals 0 39 0.0 5 10 22 10 0 29 0 

==> Total Votes 745 533 71.5 41 4 308 170 10 120 0 377 36 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF ZILLAH D: CITY OF ZILLAH G: CITY OF ZILLAH J: CITY OF ZILLAH 

L 

1 
I 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 I 
Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF ZILLAH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
over Votes 

I C: CITY OF ZILLAH 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
JOHN K. PETTINGILL NP 

VIC KEZELE NP 

E: CITY OF ZILLAH 
COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 3 
Writein Votes 

F: 

Blank Votes Writein Votes 

H: CITY OF ZILLAH K: 
COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: CITY OF ZILLAH L: 
COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 4 
MARKS. DIRSCOLL NP • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TOWN OF GRANGER - MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 Page 36. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.GRANGER 0501 522 336 64.4 236 97 1 10 160 164 1 

. ABS TYPE 520 LEG DIST 15 0 48 0.0 0 0 31 17 0 0 0 31 17 0 

==> Precinct Totals 522 336 64.4 236 97 10 160 164 1 

==> Absentee Totals 0 48 o.o 0 0 31 17 0 0 0 31 17 0 

==> Total Votes 522 384 73.6 267 114 10 191 181 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

A: TOWN OF GRANGER D: TOWN OF GRANGER G: TOWN OF GRANGER J: TOWN OF GRANGER 
MAYOR MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Blank Votes DENNIS HARRIS NP Blank Votes EUGENE DUNN NP 

B: TOWN OF GRANGER E: TOWN OF GRANGER H: TOWN OF GRANGER K: TOWN OF GRANGER 
MAYOR MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes 

C: TOWN OF GRANGER F: I: TOWN OF GRANGER L: 
MAYOR COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
GARY M. ANDERSON NP CHARLES (CHUCK) LYNN NP 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TOWN OF GRANGER - COUNCILMEMBER POSITION NO. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D 

------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.GRANGER 0501 522 336 64.4 67 0 244 25 
. ABS TYPE 520 LEG DIST 15 0 48 o.o 8 1 39 0 

==> Precinct Totals 522 336 64.4 67 0 244 25 

==> Absentee Totals 0 48 0.0 8 1 39 0 

==> Total Votes 522 384 73.6 75 1 283 25 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND 
I 
I A: TOWN OF GRANGER 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: TOWN OF GRANGER 

I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
over Votes 

I C: TOWN OF GRANGER 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
DAVID LEACH NP 

D: TOWN OF GRANGER G: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

E: H: 

F: I: 

E F G H 

J: 

K: 

L: 

Page 37. 1 

J K 

• ·-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

L 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 UNION GAP SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST NO. 1 & 2 Page 38. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.UNION GAP 2301 274 131 47.8 36 0 

UNION GAP 2302 197 96 48.7 18 0 
UNION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 57 0 
UNION GAP 2304 53 16 30.2 0 0 
UNION GAP 2305 45 23 51.1 5 0 
FAIRVIEW 3502 0 0 0.0 0 0 
FULLBRIGHT 3503 50 38 76.0 9 0 
OLD TOWN 4301 18 8 44.4 0 0 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 23 0 

==> Precinct Totals 1128 579 51.3 125 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 89 0.0 23 0 

==> Total Votes 1128 668 59.2 148 0 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. D: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 1 DIRECTOR DIST.. NO. 1 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. E: 
I DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 1 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. F: 
I DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 1 
I TAMMY HENNE NP 
I .. 

86 9 35 0 89 7 
75 3 19 0 74 3 

205 5 54 0 208 5 
15 1 0 0 15 1 
18 0 6 0 17 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

27 2 11 0 26 1 
8 0 0 0 7 1 

61 5 32 0 54 3 

434 20 125 0 436 18 

61 5 32 0 54 3 

495 25 157 0 490 21 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 

G: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. J: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. I 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
Blank Votes Writein Votes I 

I 
H: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. K: I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
Over Votes I 

I 
I: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. L: I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
DAVINA MARTIN NP I 

I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 UNION GAP SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 3 Page 39. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.UNION GAP 2301 274 131 47.8 33 0 89 9 
UNION GAP 2302 197 96 48.7 19 0 74 3 
UNION GAP 2303 491 267 54.4 52 0 206 9 
UNION GAP 2304 53 16 30.2 0 1 15 0 
UNION GAP 2305 45 23 51.1 5 0 17 1 
FAIRVIEW 3502 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 
FULLBRIGHT 3503 so 38 76.0 11 0 25 2 
OLD TOWN 4301 18 8 44.4 0 0 8 0 
ABS TYPE 300 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 24 2 59 4 

==> Precinct Totals 1128 579 51.3 120 434 24 

==> Absentee Totals 0 89 0.0 24 2 59 4 

==> Total Votes 1128 668 59.2 144 3 493 28 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. D: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. G: J: 
j DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I B: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. E: H: K: 
j DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: UNION GAP SCHOOL DIST. F: I: L: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
I DONALD c. SMITH NP 

I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 NACHES VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. DIRECTOR DISTRICT 1 & 4 Page 40. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 6 1 44 106 3 26 0 128 6 

CLIFFDELL 3204 90 68 75.6 8 0 38 22 0 10 0 58 0 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 90 73 81.1 9 0 37 27 0 22 0 49 2 
E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 5 0 40 46 2 22 0 67 4 
ESCHBACH 3313 455 265 58.2 18 0 104 136 7 50 0 206 9 
GLEED 3602 166 104 62.7 9 0 39 51 5 32 0 69 3 
LOWER NACHES 3904 103 69 67.0 8 0 27 34 0 23 0 46 0 
NILE 4102 375 213 56.8 21 0 91 99 2 48 0 160 5 
N GLEED 4111 368 202 54.9 14 0 80 108 0 54 0 141 7 
N WENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 8 0 14 37 0 20 0 39 0 
RIMROCK 4503 68 49 72. 1 3 0 26 20 0 10 0 39 0 
S COWICHE 4609 4 2 50.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 
S NACHES 4612 95 50 52.6 2 0 23 25 0 8 0 41 1 
SUNTIDES 4621 567 333 58.7 35 0 151 146 86 0 246 1 
S WENAS 4625 2 2 100.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 
UPPER WENAS 4901 26 19 73.1 0 0 13 6 0 4 0 14 1 
W NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 10 0 62 98 0 32 0 134 4 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 1 0 9 20 0 10 0 20 0 
ABS TYPE 311 LEG DIST 13 0 2 o.o 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 4 0 22 15 0 8 0 31 2 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 13 0 67 0.0 6 0 30 30 1 12 0 54 1 
ABS TYPE 320 LEG DIST 13 0 51 0.0 3 0 19 29 0 7 0 44 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 o.o 0 0 10 6 0 3 0 13 0 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 14 0 70 0.0 16 0 15 39 0 36 0 33 1 

==> Precinct Totals 3196 1931 60.4 157 789 964 20 450 0 1438 43 

==> Absentee Totals 0 277 o.o 31 0 106 139 77 0 196 4 

• ==> Total Votes 3196 2208 69.1 188 895 1103 21 527 0 1634 47 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
j A: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT D: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT G: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT J: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
I Blank Votes GEORGE PICKARD NP Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
j B: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT •E: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT H: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT K: 
j DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
I Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes 
I 
I C: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT F: I: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT L: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
I JIM DWINELL NP PEGGY EUTENEIER NP 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 NACHES VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 Page 41. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 42 0 110 8 
CLI FFDELL 3204 90 68 75.6 15 0 51 2 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 90 73 81.1 22 1 50 0 
E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 24 0 66 3 
ESCHBACH 3313 455 265 58.2 57 0 201 7 
GLEED 3602 166 104 62.7 34 1 67 2 
LOWER NACHES 3904 103 69 67.0 23 0 46 0 
NILE 4102 375 213 56.8 61 0 146 6 
N GLEED 4111 368 202 54.9 63 0 132 7 
N WENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 20 0 37 2 
RIMROCK 4503 68 49 72.1 10 0 38 1 
S COWICHE 4609 4 2 50.0 1 0 1 0 
S NACHES 4612 95 50 52.6 10 0 39 1 
SUNTIDES 4621 567 333 58.7 88 1 240 4 
S WENAS 4625 2 2 100.0 2 0 0 0 
UPPER WENAS 4901 26 19 73.1 0 18 0 
W NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 38 0 125 7 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 13 0 17 0 
ABS TYPE 311 LEG DIST 13 0 2 0.0 2 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 12 0 28 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 13 0 67 0.0 14 0 52 
ABS TYPE 320 LEG DIST 13 0 51 0.0 8 1 41 1 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 0.0 4 0 12 0 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 14 0 70 0.0 37 0 33 0 

==> Precinct Totals 3196 1931 60.4 511 3 1367 50 

==> Absentee Totals 0 277 0.0 90 1 183 3 

• ==> Total Votes 3196 2208 69.1 601 4 1550 53 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT D: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT G: J: 
j DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT E: H: K: 
j DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT F: I: L: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I JERRY ROBBINS NP 
I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 YAKIMA SCHOOL DISTRICT, POSITION NO. 1 & 2 Page 42. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 7 0 28 29 0 4 0 40 20 0 

YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 4 0 20 12 0 3 0 14 19 0 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 31 1 36 18 0 28 1 36 19 2 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 43 1 81 54 5 37 0 80 64 3 
YAKIMA 0105 so 30 60.0 5 0 16 9 0 5 0 10 15 0 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 20 0 39 30 1 16 0 28 45 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 40.0 21 1 29 25 2 16 1 29 31 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 12 0 45 22 1 11 0 26 42 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 31 0 58 29 0 20 0 51 47 0 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 43.9 30 0 75 39 1 27 0 65 52 1 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 21 0 121 36 1 19 0 86 74 0 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4, 33 0 60 20 1 28 1 44 41 0 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 9 0 25 14 1 7 0 24 18 0 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 13 0 22 12 0 12 0 21 14 0 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 32 0 53 27 1 25 0 46 42 0 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 0 0 5 7 0 1 0 5 6 0 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 5 0 7 5 0 4 0 9 4 0 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 7 0 12 13 1 6 0 9 18 0 
YAKIMA 0122 40 24 60.0 4 0 8 11 1 5 0 10 9 0 
YAKIMA 0123 631 208 33.0 28 1 101 73 5 22 1 110 69 6 
YAKIMA 0125 33 18 54.5 2 0 11 4 1 3 0 7 7 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 23 0 71 53 2 11 0 95 43 0 
YAKIMA 0127 333 164 49.2 40 0 78 44 2 35 0 78 49 2 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 26 0 42 29 0 19 1 42 34 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 19 0 35 33 0 12 0 38 36 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 23 0 69 23 0 18 0 61 36 0 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 17 0 55 17 1 13 0 45 31 1 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 22 0 57 46 4 22 1 52 52 2 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 23 0 93 30 1 24 0 72 49 2 
YAKIMA 0134 267 178 66.7 31 0 109 38 0 22 2 96 58 0 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 11 1 38 14 0 11 0 26 27 0 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 30 0 61 35 2 25 0 62 40 1 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 44 0 115 51 0 22 1 99 88 0 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.4 32 0 112 45 0 29 0 92 68 0 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 31 0 60 42 4 27 0 52 55 3 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 18 0 55 22 0 14 0 46 35 0 
YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 46 1 88 45 2 39 1 78 63 1 
YAKIMA 0143 409 162 39.6 32 0 80 48 2 30 0 64 67 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 46.5 24 0 46 23 25 0 35 34 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 G: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 J: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 

I Blank Votes DAVIDE. RODGERS NP Blank Votes JANE H. GRANDY NP 

I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 H: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 K: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 

I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 

I Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 F: I: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 L: 

I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 

I JOE FALK NP GREGORY AARONS NP 

I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 YAKIMA SCHOOL DISTRICT, POSITION NO. 1 & 2 Page 42. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 32 0 94 41 1 25 0 86 56 

YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4 22 0 40 29 1 17 0 50 24 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 41 0 96 44 0 32 0 90 59 0 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 40 0 107 34 1 34 0 89 58 1 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 59 0 153 52 1 50 0 110 105 0 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 49.7 58 0 109 71 2 47 1 113 78 1 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 25 0 102 35 0 27 0 85 50 0 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 42.8 45 2 109 61 2 40 1 101 75 2 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 43 0 111 43 4 34 1 82 81 3 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 47.2 25 0 62 46 3 22 0 52 59 3 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 29 0 91 51 2 24 0 74 74 1 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 29 0 117 16 0 23 0 69 70 0 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 17 0 35 26 3 15 0 31 34 1 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 36 0 47 34 5 24 0 59 35 4 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 71 2 99 81 4 62 0 98 96 1 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51.1 38 0 98 73 5 31 1 105 74 3 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 40 0 179 33 0 36 0 107 109 0 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 24 0 133 36 1 21 0 76 96 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 29 0 112 57 0 20 0 99 78 1 
YAKIMA 0166 525 176 33.5 39 0 102 35 0 30 1 65 80 0 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 38 0 109 69 2 36 107 73 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 63 0 176 60 0 57 0 144 98 0 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4 20 0 81 31 0 19 2 60 51 0 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 37 0 107 38 1 27 0 99 55 2 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4 27 0 92 22 0 20 0 56 65 0 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 49 0 117 36 1 26 0 106 70 1 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4 46 0 126 68 0 40 0 114 86 0 
YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 82 0 268 98 3 57 0 180 212 2 

• YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 125 0 263 124 6 97 0 240 176 5 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 47 0 182 41 0 37 0 107 126 0 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 40.7 29 0 84 31 3 25 0 54 66 2 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 56 0 150 52 0 45 0 128 85 0 
YAKIMA 0187 219 139 63.5 20 0 85 34 0 17 0 66 56 0 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 3 0 8 3 0 3 0 4 7 0 
YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 44 0 92 48 3 33 0 72 79 3 
UNION GAP 2304 134 69 51.5 8 0 37 21 3 8 0 30 29 2 
UNION GAP 2305 18 15 83.3 4 0 9 2 0 1 0 5 9 0 
AIRPORT 3001 234 103 44.0 13 0 55 34 1 12 0 45 45 1 
CASCADE 3201 130 52 40.0 15 18 18 0 15 1 20 16 0 
CASTLEVALE 3202 202 87 43.1 16 1 46 24 0 10 0 32 45 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I I 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 G: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 J: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 I 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS NO 2 I 
I Blank Votes DAVIDE. RODGERS NP Blank Votes JANE H. GRANDY NP I 
I I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 H: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 K: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 I 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS NO 2 I 
I over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes I 
I I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 F: I: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 L: I 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 I 
I JOE FALK NP GREGORY AARONS NP I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 YAKIMA SCHOOL DISTRICT, POSITION NO. 1 & 2 Page 42. 3 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.E SUMMITVIEW 3307 233 98 42.1 11 0 45 39 3 8 0 38 48 4 

ENGLEWOOD 3312 5 2 40.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 
FAIRGROUNDS 3501 16 9 56.3 1 0 3 4 1 1 0 2 5 1 
FAIRVIEW 3502 370 126 34.1 15 0 69 42 0 18 0 59 49 0 
SCENIC 4601 300 195 65.0 44 0 116 35 0 41 0 91 63 0 
S AIRPORT 4607 51 41 80.4 8 0 22 11 0 9 0 7 25 0 
S BROADWAY 4608 353 159 45.0 20 0 69 68 2 20 0 70 67 2 
SNOB HILL 4613 630 347 55.1 76 0 171 98 2 53 0 163 130 1 
STANTON 4620 397 188 47.4 40 1 70 76 1 35 0 83 69 1 
SHILLS 4624 182 116 63.7 19 0 60 37 0 16 0 49 51 0 
W FRUITVALE 5004 256 138 53.9 38 1 58 40 1 32 1 51 53 1 
W NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 12 0 8 5 0 11 0 4 10 0 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2949 0.0 712 4 1457 755 21 658 8 889 1371 23 
ABS TYPE 334 LEG DIST 14 0 36 0.0 4 0 24 7 1 3 0 10 21 2 
ABS TYPE 337 LEG DIST 14 0 98 0.0 15 0 45 38 0 11 0 31 56 0 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 14 0 105 0.0 24 0 37 44 0 26 0 33 46 0 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 22 0 32 14 1 18 0 18 33 0 
ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 12 0.0 4 0 5 2 1 4 0 3 4 1 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 93 0.0 16 0 52 25 0 14 0 29 50 0 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 15 0 36 0.0 6 0 19 9 2 6 0 18 11 1 

==> Precinct Totals 26393 12987 49.2 2619 14 6909 3334 111 2140 20 5812 4931 84 

==> Absentee Totals 0 3398 0.0 803 4 1671 894 26 740 8 1031 1592 27 

==> Total Votes 26393 16385 62.1 3422 18 8580 4228 137 2880 28 6843 6523 111 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 G: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 J: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 
j SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 
I Blank Votes DAVIDE. RODGERS NP Blank Votes JANE H. GRANDY NP 

I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 H: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 K: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 
j SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 
I Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes Writein Votes 
I 
j C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 F: I: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 L: 
I SCHOOL 'DIRECTOR POS NO 1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 2 
j JOE FALK NP GREGORY AARONS NP • ·-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBERS, 1991 YAKIMA SCHOOL DISTRICT, POSITION NO. 3 Page 43. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0101 172 64 37.2 8 0 36 20 0 

YAKIMA 0102 124 36 29.0 5 0 13 18 0 
YAKIMA 0103 306 86 28.1 28 1 33 24 0 
YAKIMA 0104 468 184 39.3 45 0 65 68 6 
YAKIMA 0105 so 30 60.0 8 0 11 11 0 
YAKIMA 0109 270 90 33.3 16 0 39 34 1 
YAKIMA 0110 195 78 40.0 18 0 27 32 1 
YAKIMA 0111 225 80 35.6 18 0 32 29 1 
YAKIMA 0112 226 118 52.2 28 0 56 34 0 
YAKIMA 0113 330 145 43.9 32 0 76 37 0 
YAKIMA 0114 302 179 59.3 16 0 139 24 0 
YAKIMA 0115 226 114 50.4 30 0 55 28 1 
YAKIMA 0116 111 49 44.1 10 0 17 22 0 
YAKIMA 0117 115 47 40.9 11 0 19 17 0 
YAKIMA 0118 333 113 33.9 29 0 50 32 2 
YAKIMA 0119 35 12 34.3 2 0 5 5 0 
YAKIMA 0120 34 17 50.0 7 0 6 4 0 
YAKIMA 0121 167 33 19.8 6 0 15 12 0 
YAKIMA 0122 40 24 60.0 5 0 7 11 1 
YAKIMA 0123 631 208 33.0 31 0 96 76 5 
YAKIMA 0125 33 18 54.5 3 0 5 10 0 
YAKIMA 0126 388 149 38.4 34 1 47 67 0 
YAKIMA 0127 333 164 49.2 38 0 69 54 3 
YAKIMA 0128 187 97 51.9 24 0 39 34 0 
YAKIMA 0129 188 87 46.3 13 0 38 36 0 
YAKIMA 0130 219 115 52.5 17 0 63 35 0 
YAKIMA 0131 201 90 44.8 16 0 49 25 0 
YAKIMA 0132 259 129 49.8 20 0 51 56 2 

• YAKIMA 0133 254 147 57.9 26 0 86 34 1 
YAKIMA 0134 267 178 66.7 30 0 116 30 2 
YAKIMA 0135 126 64 50.8 13 0 28 23 0 
YAKIMA 0136 231 128 55.4 27 0 59 38 4 
YAKIMA 0137 384 210 54.7 46 0 107 56 1 
YAKIMA 0138 318 189 59.4 28 0 101 60 0 
YAKIMA 0140 316 137 43.4 28 0 52 53 4 
YAKIMA 0141 167 95 56.9 23 0 58 14 0 
YAKIMA 0142 423 182 43.0 42 0 82 57 1 
YAKIMA 0143 409 162 39.6 34 0 70 56 2 
YAKIMA 0145 202 94 t,6.5 25 0 41 28 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 G: J: 

I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 
I Blank Votes THOMAS McCORMICK NP 

I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 H: K: 

I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 SCHOOL DIRECTCJR POS NO 3 

I Over Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 F: I: L: 

I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 

I RICHARD SPIEGEL NP 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 YAKIMA SCHOOL DISTRICT, POSITION NO. 3 Page 43. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.YAKIMA 0146 276 168 60.9 34 1 84 47 2 
YAKIMA 0148 212 92 43.4 22 0 41 28 1 
YAKIMA 0149 354 181 51.1 37 0 95 49 0 
YAKIMA 0150 281 182 64.8 38 0 120 23 1 
YAKIMA 0151 437 265 60.6 59 0 138 67 
YAKIMA 0152 483 240 49.7 55 0 110 74 
YAKIMA 0153 260 162 62.3 32 0 95 35 0 
YAKIMA 0154 512 219 42.8 42 1 100 73 3 
YAKIMA 0155 352 201 57.1 41 0 90 66 4 
YAKIMA 0156 288 136 47.2 19 0 59 54 4 
YAKIMA 0157 350 173 49.4 23 0 86 62 2 
YAKIMA 0158 275 162 58.9 29 0 108 25 0 
YAKIMA 0159 232 81 34.9 25 0 26 28 2 
YAKIMA 0160 277 122 44.0 27 0 63 26 6 
YAKIMA 0161 535 257 48.0 77 0 98 79 3 
YAKIMA 0162 419 214 51.1 42 0 92 76 4 
YAKIMA 0163 394 252 64.0 41 0 173 38 0 
YAKIMA 0164 310 194 62.6 32 0 119 43 0 
YAKIMA 0165 319 198 62.1 27 0 104 66 1 
YAKIMA 0166 525 176 33.5 47 0 95 33 1 
YAKIMA 0167 427 218 51.1 30 0 106 81 1 
YAKIMA 0168 502 299 59.6 61 0 182 56 0 
YAKIMA 0169 273 132 48.4 24 0 81 27 0 
YAKIMA 0170 266 183 68.8 32 0 98 52 1 
YAKIMA 0171 219 141 64.4 24 0 85 32 0 
YAKIMA 0172 371 203 54.7 47 0 109 45 2 
YAKIMA 0173 876 240 27.4 52 0 111 76 1 
YAKIMA 0175 805 451 56.0 81 2 261 106 

• YAKIMA 0177 878 518 59.0 120 0 260 136 2 
YAKIMA 0178 424 270 63.7 43 0 183 44 0 
YAKIMA 0183 361 147 40.7 32 0 79 33 3 
YAKIMA 0185 438 258 58.9 57 0 140 61 0 
YAKIMA 0187 219 139 63.5 30 0 79 30 0 
YAKIMA 0189 27 14 51.9 1 0 7 6 0 
YAKIMA 0190 411 187 45.5 37 0 91 56 3 
UNION GAP 2304 134 69 51.5 10 0 30 26 3 
UNION GAP 2305 18 15 83.3 3 0 7 5 0 
AIRPORT 3001 234 103 44.0 17 0 36 49 1 
CASCADE 3201 130 52 40.0 13 2 22 15 0 
CASTLEVALE 3202 202 87 43.1 12 0 36 39 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 G: J: 

I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 

I Blank Votes THOMAS McCORMICK NP 
I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 H: K: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 

I Over Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 F: I: L: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 

I RICHARD SPIEGEL NP I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------' 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 YAKIMA SCHOOL DISTRICT, POSITION NO. 3 Page 43. 3 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.E SUMMITVIEW 3307 233 98 42.1 10 0 38 48 2 

ENGLEWOOD 3312 5 2 40.0 0 0 2 0 0 
FAIRGROUNDS 3501 16 9 56.3 1 0 2 5 1 
FAIRVIEW 3502 370 126 34.1 19 0 59 48 0 
SCENIC 4601 300 195 65.0 54 0 110 31 0 
S AIRPORT 4607 51 41 80.4 8 0 17 16 0 
S BROADWAY 4608 353 159 45.0 25 0 56 75 3 
SNOB HILL 4613 630 347 55.1 75 0 157 114 1 
STANTON 4620 397 188 47.4 41 0 80 67 0 
SHILLS 4624 182 116 63.7 19 0 62 35 0 
W FRUITVALE 5004 256 138 53.9 36 0 49 51 2 
W NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 13 0 4 8 0 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 14 0 2949 0.0 789 3 1338 795 24 
ABS TYPE 334 LEG DIST 14 0 36 o.o 5 0 23 8 0 
ABS TYPE 337 LEG DIST 14 0 98 0.0 16 0 58 24 0 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 14 0 105 0.0 27 0 45 33 0 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 21 0 31 17 0 
ABS TYPE 346 LEG DIST 15 0 12 0.0 3 0 2 6 1 
ABS TYPE 333 LEG DIST 15 0 93 0.0 15 1 45 32 0 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 15 0 36 0.0 5 0 16 13 2 

==> Precinct Totals 26393 12987 49.2 2616 8 6493 3769 101 

==> Absentee Totals 0 3398 0.0 881 4 1558 928 27 

==> Total Votes 26393 16385 62.1 3497 12 8051 4697 128 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 G: J: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 
I Blank Votes THOMAS McCORMICK NP 
I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 H: K: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 
I over Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO 7 F: I: L: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS NO 3 
I RICHARD SPIEGEL NP I 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMEBER 5, 1991 EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. DIRECTOR DIST NO. 1 & 3 Page 44. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 42 0 
BUTTERFIELD 3106 512 264 51.6 36 2 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 678 421 62.1 88 0 
E MOXEE 3304 557 324 58.2 37 0 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 460 254 55.2 36 0 
N HOLLAND 4106 470 240 51.1 28 0 
SLAVIN 4606 566 311 54.9 44 0 
S HOLLAND 4611 235 117 49.8 11 0 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 808 503 62.3 91 1 
ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 o.o 12 0 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 13 0 180 o.o 49 0 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 150 0.0 43 0 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 15 0 89 o.o 11 0 

==> Precinct Totals 4633 2663 57.5 413 3 

==> Absentee Totals 0 465 0.0 115 0 

==> Total Votes 4633 3128 67.5 528 3 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 
over Votes 

I C: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 

I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
JAMES L. PERRY NP 

D: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
ERNEST W. SOLOWAN NP 

E: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

F: 

135 50 2 35 0 108 85 1 
136 84 6 47 1 134 77 5 
178 149 6 89 0 245 82 5 
145 140 2 26 0 213 83 2 
131 85 2 24 0 142 86 2 
101 108 3 27 0 157 54 2 
143 120 4 45 0 180 82 4 
67 39 0 6 0 68 43 0 

233 177 1 94 1 241 165 2 
25 9 0 7 0 20 19 0 
87 42 2 46 0 88 45 1 
60 46 41 0 79 29 
48 30 0 9 0 42 38 0 

1269 952 26 393 2 1488 757 23 

220 127 3 103 0 229 131 2 

1489 1079 29 496 2 1717 888 25 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Blank Votes 

H: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
HARRY BOORSMA NP 

1 
J: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 I 
GILBERT CARRILLO NP I 

I 
K: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. I 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMEBER 5, 1991 EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. DIRECTOR DIST NO. 4 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.MOXEE 1101 347 229 66.0 64 0 159 6 

BUTTERFIELD 3106 512 264 51.6 79 0 179 6 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 678 421 62.1 152 1 258 10 
E MOXEE 3304 557 324 58.2 92 0 224 8 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 460 254 55.2 78 0 167 9 
N HOLLAND 4106 470 240 51.1 73 0 161 6 
SLAVIN 4606 566 311 54.9 80 0 227 4 
S HOLLAND 4611 235 117 49.8 28 0 85 4 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 808 503 62.3 177 0 320 6 
ABS TYPE 380 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 20 0 23 3 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 13 0 180 o.o 69 0 109 2 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 150 o.o 61 0 88 1 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 16 0 73 0 

==> Precinct Totals 4633 2663 57.5 823 1780 59 

==> Absentee Totals 0 465 0.0 166 0 293 6 

==> Total Votes 4633 3128 67.5 989 1 2073 65 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND 
I 
I A: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
REVA J. BAKER NP 

D: EAST VALLEY SC:HOOL DIST 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

G: 

H: 

I: 

F G H 
------ ------ ------

J: 

K: 

L: 

Page 45. 

J K L 
------ ------

.,--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



• 

• 

I 

STATE OF WASHINGTON) 
) CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS 

COUNTY OF BENTON ) 

We, the County Canva:;sing Board of Benton County, State of 
Washington, do hereby certify that the official General Election 
returns held on Tuesday, November 5, 1991, were as follows: 

GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT 116/200 

NUMBER OF REGISTERED VOTERS - 140 
NUMBER OF VOTES CAST - 101 

Director District 1 

Margaret (Maggie) Porter - 6 6 

Director District 2 

L J Emerson - 31 

Rick Kimbrough - 50 

Director District 3 

Ralph C Oler - 6 7 

Director District 4 

George Graf - 24 

Jim Hansen - 52 

Date:z;;; d?!lN~veJmber, 1991. 

COUNTY AUDITOR AND EX-O~ISOR OF ELECTIONS 

~~k CHAIRMAN, BO ~#OISSIONER~ _. 

COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMEBER 5, 1991 GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST. NO 1 & 2 Page 46. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 4 0 
GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 25 0 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 22 0 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 26 0 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 41 0 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 98 0 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 40 0 
BELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 18 0 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4 33 0 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 70 0 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 24 7 29.2 2 0 
WANETA 5001 132 70 53.0 20 0 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 172 0.0 45 0 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 18 0 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 

==> Precinct Totals 3047 1748 57.lj, 399 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 262 0.0 64 0 

::=> Total Votes 3047 2010 66.0 463 0 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 

I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 

I 
I 

MARGARET PORTER NP 

D: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

53 2 3 0 25 31 0 
77 5 10 0 40 56 1 
60 2 10 0 36 38 0 

103 2 14 0 56 61 0 
98 2 8 0 64 69 0 

283 6 26 0 161 200 0 
141 1 6 0 67 109 0 
103 2 14 59 48 
128 2 11 0 75 77 0 
220 4 16 0 141 136 1 

5 0 2 0 0 5 0 
50 0 16 0 29 25 0 

125 2 11 1 69 91 0 
70 1 4 0 43 41 1 
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

1321 28 136 1 753 855 3 

195 3 15 112 133 

1516 31 151 2 865 988 4 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
Blank Votes 

H: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
L. J. EMERSON NP 

J: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
1 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
RICK KIMBROUGH NP I 

K: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 11 0 

GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 33 0 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 26 0 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 34 0 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 41 0 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 111 0 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 51 0 
BELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 35 0 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4 37 0 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 72 0 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 24 7 29.2 4 0 
WANETA 5001 132 70 53.0 22 0 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 172 o.o 45 0 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 19 2 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 1 o.o 1 0 

==> Precinct Totals 3047 1748 57_,. 477 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 262 0.0 65 2 

==> Total Votes 3047 2010 66.0 542 2 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I C: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
RALPH C. OLER 

D: GRANDVIEW SCHClOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

47 1 3 0 31 24 1 
70 4 15 0 32 60 0 
58 0 13 0 20 51 0 
95 2 19 0 39 73 0 
94 6 17 0 36 87 

272 4 41 0 118 228 0 
131 0 16 0 53 113 0 
88 0 19 0 43 60 1 

120 6 15 0 47 100 1 
220 2 33 0 93 166 2 

3 0 2 0 2 3 0 
48 0 16 0 16 38 0 

124 3 27 0 57 87 1 
67 1 16 0 32 41 0 
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

1246 25 209 0 530 1003 6 

191 4 44 0 89 128 

1437 29 253 0 619 1131 7 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Blank Votes 

H: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
GEORGE GRAF NP 

J: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
JIM HANSEN NP 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

K: GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DIST. I 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.SELAH 1501 240 116 48.3 12 0 
SELAH 1502 621 361 58.1 28 2 
SELAH 1503 464 321 69.2 33 2 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 33 1 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 23 0 
E MOXEE 3304 0 0 0.0 0 0 
E SELAH 3306 358 228 63.7 31 0 
LOWER WENAS 3903 540 315 58.3 36 0 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 19 0 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62.1 30 0 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 16 0 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 37 1 
SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 40 0 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 18 0 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 197 58.1 28 1 
SUNTIDES 4621 3 3 100.0 1 0 
S WENAS 4625 85 69 81.2 12 0 
W SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 24 0 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 18 0 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 11 0 
ABS TYPE 406 LEG DIST 13 0 1 0.0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 51 0 

==> Precinct Totals 5861 3564 60.8 421 7 

==> Absentee Totals 0 421 0.0 80 0 

==> Total Votes 5861 3985 68.0 501 7 • 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 

A: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Blank Votes 

B: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Over Votes 

C: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
THOMAS W. REDTFELDT NP 

D: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
CAROLE VALENTINE NP 

E: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Writein Votes 

F: 

46 57 1 8 0 62 45 
136 193 2 27 1 191 141 
124 160 2 34 0 173 114 0 
93 167 0 26 0 162 104 2 
62 61 0 24 0 75 47 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

88 109 0 27 1 119 79 2 
144 135 0 40 0 179 96 0 
66 82 1 13 0 91 63 1 
99 122 1 31 1 131 88 1 
55 60 1 13 0 62 56 1 

109 125 0 32 0 153 86 1 
143 158 2 43 0 171 128 1 
54 73 0 15 0 66 64 0 
73 92 3 25 0 100 70 2 
1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 

24 31 2 13 0 39 15 2 
80 96 2 21 0 109 72 0 
35 81 0 20 0 69 45 0 
13 28 0 6 0 33 13 0 
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

58 124 1 48 0 101 84 

1397 1722 17 393 3 1885 1268 15 

106 234 74 0 203 143 

1503 1956 18 467 3 2088 1411 16 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 

G: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 J: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 I 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Blank Votes DAVID D. HARRIS NP I 

I 
H: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 K: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Over Votes Writein Votes I 

I 
I: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 L: I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
FRANK s. ROWLEY NP I 

I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.SELAH 1501 240 116 48.3 31 0 82 3 
SELAH 1502 621 361 58.1 94 2 252 13 
SELAH 1503 464 321 69.2 98 0 217 6 
SELAH 1504 450 294 65.3 84 0 205 5 
SELAH 1505 304 146 48.0 43 0 99 4 
E MOXEE 3304 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 
E SELAH 3306 358 228 63.7 63 0 157 8 
LOWER WENAS 3903 540 315 58.3 91 0 220 4 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 43 0 120 5 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62. 1 71 0 173 8 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 38 0 93 1 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 79 0 190 3 
SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 105 0 229 9 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 38 0 107 0 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 197 58.1 66 0 126 5 
SUNTIDES 4621 3 3 100.0 0 0 3 0 
S WENAS 4625 85 69 81.2 27 0 40 2 
W SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 47 0 152 3 
ABS TYPE 400 LEG DIST 14 0 134 0.0 46 85 2 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 14 35 2 
ABS TYPE 406 LEG DIST 13 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 83 0 150 1 

==> Precinct Totals 5861 3564 60.8 1018 2 2465 79 

==> Absentee Totals 0 421 0.0 143 2 271 5 

-==> Total Votes 5861 3985 68.0 1161 4 2736 84 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND 
I 
I A: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
LISA IVERSON NP 

D: SELAH SCHOOL DIST NO 119 G: 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Writein Votes 

E: H: 

F: I: 

F G H 
------ ------ ------ ------

J: 

K: 

L: 

49. 1 

J K L 
------ ------

.------------------------------------------------·-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.ABTON 0901 299 120 40.0 21 0 86 13 19 1 91 9 
BYRON 3105 45 29 64.t. 7 0 21 1 7 0 21 1 
GLADE 3601 37 15 40.5 6 0 9 0 2 0 13 0 
MABTON RURAL 4002 240 120 50.0 34 0 83 3 28 3 82 7 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 2 0 9 0 0 0 11 0 
ABS TYPE 421 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 14 0.0 2 0 12 0 5 0 9 0 
ABS TYPE 424 LEG DIST 15 0 o.o 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

==> Precinct Totals 621 284 45.7 68 0 199 17 56 4 207 17 

==> Absentee Totals 0 27 o.o 4 0 23 0 5 0 22 0 

==> Total Votes 621 311 50.1 72 0 222 17 61 4 229 17 

• 

-------------------------------------------------COLUMN LEGEND--------------------------------------------------------

A: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Blank Votes 

B: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Over Votes 

C: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 • J. DONALD BASER NP 

D: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

G: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Blank Votes 

H: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
DONNA L. ROETTGER NP 

J: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ -----

.MABTON 0901 299 120 40.0 18 0 94 8 
BYRON 3105 45 29 64.4 7 20 1 
GLADE 3601 37 15 40.5 0 14 0 
MABTON RURAL 4002 240 120 50.0 26 2 88 4 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 2 0 9 0 
ABS TYPE 421 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 14 0.0 4 0 10 0 
ABS TYPE 424 LEG DIST 15 0 0.0 0 0 0 

==> Precinct Totals 621 284 45.7 52 3 216 13 

==> Absentee Totals 0 27 0.0 6 0 21 0 

==> Total Votes 621 311 50.1 58 3 237 13 

• 

-------------------------------------------------COLUMN LEGEND--------------------------------------------------------

A: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Blank Votes 

B: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Over Votes 

I C: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
l DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 

• BILL HARRIS 

D: MABTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 l,2.9 10 0 26 77 1 18 0 94 2 

SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 l,4.2 12 0 49 109 2 37 0 131 4 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 35 0 47 185 1 39 0 223 6 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 t,5.0 12 1 61 109 1 32 2 143 7 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 16 5 45 202 2 41 3 222 4 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 9 2 27 92 2 19 0 110 3 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 8 0 14 62 1 18 0 65 2 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 1,4.1 11 2 38 119 1 30 0 139 2 
E MOXEE 3304 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 24 0 32 98 3 23 0 131 3 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 216 57.3 44 0 46 124 2 38 0 173 5 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 21 0 34 135 0 22 165 2 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 37 0 40 136 1 33 0 179 2 
S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 23 0 28 96 1 21 0 122 5 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 230 149 64.8 22 0 33 93 1 17 0 131 1 
WANETA 5001 145 65 44.8 10 0 18 34 3 8 0 56 1 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 18 0 37 70 5 15 0 113 2 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 244 0.0 13 6 32 189 4 38 0 204 2 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 0.0 3 0 2 11 0 2 0 14 0 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 166 o.o 37 31 94 3 22 0 143 

==> Precinct Totals 5047 2665 52.8 312 10 575 1741 27 411 6 2197 51 

==> Absentee Totals 0 426 0.0 53 7 65 294 7 62 0 361 3 

==> Total Votes 5047 3091 61.2 365 17 640 2035 34 473 6 2558 54 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST D: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST G: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. J: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. I 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Blank Votes 

I B: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 
I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 

I 
I 

ROSITA CASTILLO NP 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
MIKE DIAZ NP 

E: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

F: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Blank Votes 

H: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
FREDRICK KILIAN NP 

K: 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 5 0 57 so 2 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 8 0 100 63 1 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 14 0 115 138 1 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 6 0 86 90 2 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 6 1 135 126 2 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 5 1 60 64 2 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 4 0 36 45 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 5 0 78 87 1 
E MOXEE 3304 1 0 o.o 0 0 0 0 0 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 9 0 74 72 2 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 216 57.3 28 1 62 125 0 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 12 0 73 105 0 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 26 0 91 96 1 
S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 14 0 51 82 1 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 230 149 64.8 14 0 56 79 0 
WANETA 5001 145 65 44.8 10 0 21 33 1 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 10 0 51 68 1 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 244 0.0 10 0 79 154 1 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 0.0 1 0 4 11 0 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 166 0.0 18 2 52 93 1 

==> Precinct Totals 5047 2665 52.8 176 3 1146 1323 17 

==> Absentee Totals 0 426 0.0 29 2 135 258 2 

==> Total Votes 5047 3091 61.2 205 5 1281 1581 19 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. D: SUNNYSIDE SCHC>OL DIST. G: J: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I Blank Votes KEITH E. McDOMALD NP 
I 
I B: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. E: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. H: K: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I Over Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I C: SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST. F: I: L: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I GERRY LAMBERTE, JR. NP 
I 

• 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TOPPENISH 2101 293 148 50.5 8 0 
TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 3 1 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 47.4 2 1 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 4 0 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 8 1 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 9 0 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 13 0 
BUENA 3104 413 234 56.7 33 0 
E TOPPENISH 3309 85 48 56.5 1 0 
MCKINLEY 4001 127 66 52.0 7 0 
N TOPPENISH 4110 272 143 52.6 11 0 
S TOPPENISH 4616 286 165 57.7 20 0 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 8 0 
ABS TYPE 481 LEG DIST 15 0 1 o.o 1 0 
ABS TYPE 482 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 13 0 

==> Precinct Totals 2827 1528 54.1 119 3 

==> Absentee Totals 0 175 0.0 22 0 

==> Total Votes 2827 1703 60.2 141 3 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. D: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. 
j DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
I Blank Votes GINNY WELLS NP 

I 
I B: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. E: TOPPENISH SCHC>OL DIST. 
j DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
I Over Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I C: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. F: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
I ROBERTO ALVIZO NP 
I 

22 118 0 20 0 124 4 
15 47 0 18 0 47 1 
37 31 2 14 0 53 6 
27 19 1 10 0 37 4 
16 60 15 0 61 10 
39 96 30 0 103 12 
66 224 0 54 0 235 14 
37 162 2 55 0 174 5 
8 38 1 13 0 30 5 
7 52 0 12 0 53 

24 107 1 33 0 101 9 
16 129 0 42 0 120 3 
12 85 2 17 0 87 3 
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
5 49 0 21 0 46 0 

314 1083 9 316 0 1138 74 

17 134 2 39 0 133 3 

331 1217 11 355 0 1271 77 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 

G: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. J: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. I 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 j 
Blank Votes Writein Votes I 

I 
H: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. K: I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Over Votes I 

I 
I: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. L: I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
ELLIS JOHNSON NP I 

I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- --~--- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TOPPENISH 2101 293 148 50.5 7 0 80 61 0 
TOPPENISH 2102 108 66 61.1 5 0 30 30 1 
TOPPENISH 2103 154 73 47.4 3 0 34 35 
TOPPENISH 2104 132 51 38.6 7 1 15 28 0 
TOPPENISH 2105 171 86 50.3 4 0 43 39 0 
TOPPENISH 2106 240 145 60.4 12 1 73 59 0 
TOPPENISH 2107 546 303 55.5 22 0 137 144 0 
BUENA 3104 413 234 56.7 22 2 111 97 2 
E TOPPENISH 3309 85 48 56.5 3 0 20 23 2 
MCKINLEY 4001 127 66 52.0 4 1 33 28 0 
N TOPPENISH 4110 272 143 52.6 10 0 75 58 0 
S TOPPENISH 4616 286 165 57.7 14 0 89 62 0 
ABS TYPE 480 LEG DIST 15 0 107 0.0 9 0 55 43 0 
ABS TYPE 481 LEG DIST 15 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 482 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 9 0 38 20 0 

==> Precinct Totals 2827 1528 54.1 113 5 740 664 6 

==> Absentee Totals 0 175 o.o 19 0 93 63 0 

==> Total Votes 2827 1703 60.2 132 5 833 727 6 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. D: TOPPENISH SCHC>OL DIST. G: J: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I Blank Votes VIRGINIA (GINI) OBERTNP 
I 
I B: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. E: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. H: K: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I over Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I C: TOPPENISH SCHOOL DIST. F: I: L: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I JOHN BABICH NP 

I • ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 43 0 100 2 39 0 104 2 
E TI ETON 3308 105 61 58.1 9 0 51 1 9 0 52 0 
NACHES HTS 4101 360 220 61.1 33 1 174 12 42 1 170 7 
N COWICHE 4104 344 202 58.7 30 0 167 5 29 0 168 5 
N TIETON 4113 151 77 51.0 11 0 61 5 11 0 62 4 
S COWICHE 4609 188 125 66.5 17 0 106 2 16 0 107 2 
SUMM I TI VEW 4626 21 19 90.5 2 0 16 1 2 0 16 1 
W TIETON 5008 200 119 59.5 15 0 101 3 10 0 103 6 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 3 0 15 0 4 0 14 0 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 13 0 27 0.0 2 0 25 0 5 0 21 
ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 504 LEG DIST 14 0 39 0.0 2 0 37 0 8 0 29 2 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 14 0 58 0.0 17 0 40 1 23 1 32 2 

==> Precinct Totals 1592 968 60.8 160 1 776 31 158 782 27 

==> Absentee Totals 0 147 0.0 27 0 119 1 43 98 5 

==> Total Votes 1592 1115 70.0 187 1 895 32 201 2 880 32 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT D: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
G: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT J: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT I 

I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
RON ZIRKLE NP 

Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Blank Votes 

H: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
RAY KELLER NP 

K: 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I .• -----------------------------------------------··-------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 HIGHLAND SCHOOL DIST. DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 Page 57. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.TIETON 1901 223 145 65.0 40 0 102 3 
E TI ETON 3308 105 61 58.1 6 0 55 0 
NACHES HTS 4101 360 220 61.1 40 0 177 3 
N COWICHE 4104 344 202 58.7 34 0 160 8 
N TIETON 4113 151 77 51.0 5 0 68 4 
S COWICHE 4609 188 125 66.5 15 0 107 3 
SUMMITIVEW 4626 21 19 90.5 2 0 16 1 
W TIETON 5008 200 119 59.5 8 0 107 4 
ABS TYPE 500 LEG DIST 13 0 18 0.0 4 0 14 0 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 13 0 27 0.0 4 0 23 0 
ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 3 0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 504 LEG DIST 14 0 39 0.0 9 0 30 0 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 14 0 58 0.0 19 0 39 0 

==> Precinct Totals 1592 968 60.8 150 0 792 26 

==> Absentee Totals 0 147 0.0 39 0 108 0 

==> Total Votes 1592 1115 70.0 189 0 900 26 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT D: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT G: J: 

I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT E: H: K: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT F: I: L: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
I KEN L. SUGARMAN NP 
I • ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 2 & 4 Page 58. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• GRANGER 0501 522 336 64.4 56 1 

ALFALFA 3002 178 81 45.5 10 0 
E GRANGER 3303 325 184 56.6 39 0 
LIBERTY 3902 305 180 59.0 30 0 
ABS TYPE 520 LEG DIST 15 0 48 0.0 14 1 
ABS TYPE 522 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 6 1 
ABS TYPE 524 LEG DIST 15 0 26 0.0 8 1 

==> Precinct Totals 1330 781 58.7 135 1 

==> Absentee Totals 0 120 0.0 28 3 

==> Total Votes 1330 901 67.7 163 4 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 

I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 

I 
I 

RON LIEBERT NP 

D: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

200 79 26 0 171 133 6 
55 16 7 0 38 33 3 
93 52 35 0 82 65 2 

100 so 16 0 86 77 
25 8 3 0 31 14 0 
33 6 8 1 26 11 0 
16 1 0 15 10 0 

448 197 84 0 377 308 12 

74 15 12 1 72 35 0 

522 212 96 1 449 343 12 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 
Blank Votes 

H: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 
Over Votes 

I: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 
STEVEN R. GINES NP 

1 
J: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 I 
TAMARA N. PARKER NP I 

I 
K: GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO 4 
Writein Votes 

L: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST NO. 3 & 4 Page 59. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.ZILLAH 2701 465 308 66.2 70 0 227 11 74 1 221 12 
ZILLAH 2702 280 186 66.4 38 0 144 4 40 0 141 5 
E ZILLAH 3311 500 305 61.0 52 0 245 8 56 0 241 8 
S ZILLAH 4622 280 165 58.9 42 0 115 8 47 0 113 5 
ABS TYPE 540 LEG DIST 15 0 39 0.0 8 0 31 0 9 0 30 0 
ABS TYPE 542 LEG DIST 15 0 67 o.o 18 0 45 4 25 0 40 2 

==> Precinct Totals 1525 964 63.2 202 0 731 31 217 1 716 30 

==> Absentee Totals 0 106 0.0 26 0 76 4 34 0 70 2 

==> Total Votes 1525 1070 70.2 228 0 807 35 251 786 32 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT D: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT G: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT J: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

L 

1 
I 

I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Blank Votes 

I B: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 

I 
I 

over Votes 

I C: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 

I 
I 

WALLACE A. DONALDSON NP 

Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

Blank Votes 

H: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: ZILLAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
JOYCE NINNEMANN NP 

Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

• ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 3 & 4 Page 60. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 30 1 
WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 18 0 
WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 29 0 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 33 0 
BRADSHAW 3102 420 211 50.2 32 0 
E WAPATO 3310 228 91 39.9 16 0 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 123 67 54.5 13 0 
MCKINLEY 4001 183 87 47.5 23 0 
PARKER HGTS 4401 391 223 57.0 40 0 
W PARKER 5007 247 119 48.2 13 0 
W WAPATO 5009 520 234 45.0 55 0 
ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 74 0.0 18 0 
ABS TYPE 561 LEG DIST 15 0 2 0.0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 562 LEG DIST 15 0 183 0.0 46 0 

==> Precinct Totals 3011 1493 49.6 302 

==> Absentee Totals 0 259 0.0 66 0 

==> Total Votes 3011 1752 58.2 368 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Blank Votes 

I B: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 

I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I C: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
HILDA L. SKONE NP 

D: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTIHCT NO. 3 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

105 3 32 0 102 5 
51 1 17 0 52 1 

110 2 28 0 110 3 
76 2 39 0 67 5 

171 8 35 0 166 10 
71 4 21 0 67 3 
52 2 11 0 55 1 
63 1 27 0 57 3 

180 3 38 1 172 12 
101 5 18 0 98 3 
176 3 57 1 169 7 
55 1 17 1 54 2 
0 0 2 0 0 0 

133 4 56 1 124 2 

1156 34 323 2 1115 53 

188 5 75 2 178 4 

1344 39 398 4 1293 57 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Blank Votes 

H: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
ALAN McMAHAN NP 

1 
J: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT I 

K: 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.,------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 5 Page 61. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• WAPATO 2501 239 139 58.2 24 0 44 69 2 
WAPATO 2502 179 70 39.1 13 0 18 39 0 
WAPATO 2503 239 141 59.0 15 0 47 79 0 
WAPATO 2504 242 111 45.9 27 0 40 44 0 
BRADSHAW 3102 420 211 50.2 24 0 78 105 4 
E WAPATO 3310 228 91 39.9 7 0 42 40 2 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 123 67 54.5 9 1 21 34 2 
MCKINLEY 4001 183 87 47.5 17 0 26 43 1 
PARKER HGTS 4401 391 223 57.0 43 2 69 104 5 
W PARKER 5007 247 119 48.2 21 0 47 50 1 
W WAPATO 5009 520 234 45.0 42 84 105 2 
ABS TYPE 560 LEG DIST 15 0 74 0.0 20 0 19 34 1 
ABS TYPE 561 LEG DIST 15 0 2 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 
ABS TYPE 562 LEG DIST 15 0 183 0.0 41 1 47 93 1 

==> Precinct Totals 3011 1493 49.6 242 4 516 712 19 

==> Absentee Totals 0 259 0.0 61 1 68 127 2 

==> Total Votes 3011 1752 58.2 303 5 584 839 21 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

I 

A: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Blank Votes 

B: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Over Votes 

C: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
MARGARET TANGEE HYDE NP 

D: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
TIMOTHY J. MACKE NP 

E: WAPATO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Writein Votes 

F: 

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 1 & 2 Page 62. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57.1 89 0 
YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 61 0 
YAKIMA 0180 306 179 58.5 57 0 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 62 1 
YAKIMA 0186 291 191 65.6 48 0 
YAKIMA 0187 84 47 56.0 14 0 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 39 0 
APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 529 57.8 139 0 
CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 46 0 
COTTONWOOD 3205 322 177 55.0 44 0 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 74 1 
ENGLEWOOD 3312 95 65 68.4 15 0 
GROMORE 3605 413 249 60.3 53 0 
HARWOOD 3702 798 475 59.5 140 0 
HILLSIDE 3703 340 203 59.7 59 0 
N TAMPICO 4114 36 23 63.9 4 0 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 21 0 
S AHTANUM 4623 47 28 59.6 4 0 
TAMPICO 4801 223 126 56.5 58 0 
W AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 83 0 
WESTVIEW 5010 570 367 64.4 102 0 
WESTWOOD 5011 554 336 60.6 81 0 
WIDE HOLLOlol 5013 377 246 65.3 62 0 
WILEY CITY 5014 682 355 52.1 86 0 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 114 0 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 269 0.0 93 0 
ABS TYPE 583 LEG DIST 14 0 12 0.0 4 1 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 14 0 121 0.0 41 0 

• ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 473 0.0 137 0 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 5 0 

==> Precinct Totals 9864 5821 59.0 1555 2 

==> Absentee Totals 0 886 0.0 280 

==> Total Votes 9864 6707 68.0 1835 3 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 
Blank Votes 

I B: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 

I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 

I 
I 

DON EYMAN NP 

D: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

217 3 91 0 213 5 
143 3 66 0 138 3 
120 2 55 0 119 5 
159 5 64 0 155 8 
141 2 45 2 139 5 
33 0 14 0 33 0 
88 0 44 0 81 2 

374 16 142 0 366 21 
162 2 42 157 10 
123 10 51 0 121 5 
195 5 86 0 184 5 
50 0 15 0 50 0 

184 12 57 0 181 11 
324 11 147 1 306 21 
142 2 64 0 136 3 
18 1 6 0 17 0 
74 1 24 0 72 0 
24 0 6 0 21 1 
64 4 54 0 66 6 

241 9 92 1 231 9 
260 5 100 1 257 9 
253 2 84 3 241 8 
180 4 64 0 175 7 
258 11 92 1 251 11 
315 12 136 0 297 8 
173 3 101 0 166 2 

7 0 5 0 7 0 
78 2 44 75 1 

325 11 155 305 12 
5 4 0 6 

4142 122 1641 10 4007 163 

588 17 309 2 559 16 

4730 139 1950 12 4566 179 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
Blank Votes 

H: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
over Votes 

I: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
DARRELL K. SMART NP 

1 
J: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. I 

K: 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 4 & 5 Page 63. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.YAKIMA 0174 541 309 57.1 99 0 205 5 99 0 206 4 

YAKIMA 0179 386 207 53.6 63 0 140 4 66 0 133 8 
YAKIMA 0180 306 179 58.5 58 0 118 3 58 0 118 3 
YAKIMA 0181 383 227 59.3 66 0 156 5 67 0 155 5 
YAKIMA 0186 291 191 65.6 56 0 131 4 62 0 129 0 
YAKIMA 0187 84 47 56.0 15 0 32 0 17 0 30 0 
YAKIMA 0188 210 127 60.5 42 0 85 0 45 0 81 1 
APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 529 57.8 136 1 379 13 144 0 368 17 
CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 48 1 153 8 53 0 154 3 
COTTONWOOD 3205 322 177 55.0 47 0 125 5 55 0 116 6 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 75 0 194 6 86 0 184 5 
ENGLEWOOD 3312 95 65 68.4 18 0 47 0 14 0 51 0 
GROMORE 3605 413 249 60.3 51 0 191 7 60 0 181 8 
HARWOOD 3702 798 475 59.5 140 0 318 17 170 0 295 10 
HILLSIDE 3703 340 203 59.7 65 0 136 2 74 1 125 3 
N TAMPICO 4114 36 23 63.9 4 0 19 0 6 0 17 0 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 16 0 79 1 24 0 71 1 
S AHTANUM 4623 47 28 59.6 5 0 20 3 8 0 20 0 
TAMPICO 4801 223 126 56.5 34 0 87 5 60 0 63 3 
W AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 76 0 243 14 101 0 224 8 
WESTVIEW 5010 570 367 64.4 96 1 262 8 110 1 250 6 
WESTWOOD 5011 554 336 60.6 80 3 240 13 90 0 244 2 
WIDE HOLLOW 5013 377 246 65.3 60 0 182 4 69 0 172 5 
WILEY CITY 5014 682 355 52.1 70 0 275 10 99 0 244 12 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 116 0 313 12 123 1 309 8 
ABS TYPE 581 LEG DIST 14 0 269 0.0 107 0 158 4 108 0 159 2 
ABS TYPE 583 LEG DIST 14 0 12 0.0 4 0 8 0 4 0 8 0 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 14 0 121 0.0 33 0 86 2 48 0 72 1 

• ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 473 0.0 125 4 332 12 160 1 305 7 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 4 0 5 2 8 0 3 0 

==> Precinct Totals 9864 5821 59.0 1536 6 4130 149 1760 3 3940 118 

==> Absentee Totals 0 886 0.0 273 4 589 20 328 547 10 

==> Total Votes 9864 6707 68.0 1809 10 4719 169 2088 4 4487 128 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. D: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. G: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. J: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. I 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 

I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Over Votes 

I C: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
IRENE GLESSNER NP 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 4 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Blank Votes 

H: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
Over Votes 

I: WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 
WAYNE L. KALBFLEISCH NP 

K: 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • ------------------------------------------------··------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST NO. 1 & 2 Page 64. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ __ " ___ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• HARRAH 0701 143 103 72.0 5 0 20 77 1 22 0 79 2 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 348 198 56.9 8 0 49 139 2 22 0 169 7 
WHITE SWAN 5012 555 275 49.5 25 1 65 184 0 39 0 228 8 
ABS TYPE 600 LEG DIST 15 0 18 0.0 2 0 7 9 0 2 0 14 2 
ABS TYPE 601 LEG DIST 15 0 8 0.0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 7 0 
ABS TYPE 602 LEG DIST 15 0 42 0.0 6 0 11 25 0 10 0 31 1 

==> Precinct Totals 1046 576 55.1 38 1 134 400 3 83 0 476 17 

==> Absentee Totals 0 68 0.0 8 0 18 42 0 13 0 52 3 

==> Total Votes 1046 644 61.6 46 152 442 3 96 0 528 20 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. D: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. G: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. J: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. I 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 

I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
JAMES CURTIS HARRIS NP 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
KAY RIEL NP 

E: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 
Writein Votes, 

F: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
Blank Votes 

H: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I: MT. ADAMS SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
ESTHER JARNECKE NP 

K: 

L: 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 BICKLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT, DIRECTOR DIST NO. 2 & 3 Page 65. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.GLADE 3601 21 17 81.0 2 0 15 0 3 0 12 2 

==> Precinct Totals 21 17 81.0 2 0 15 0 3 0 12 2 

==> Absentee Totals 0 0 o.o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

==> Total Votes 21 17 81.0 2 0 15 0 3 0 12 2 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
j A: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. D: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. G: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. J: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 

L 

1 
I 

I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 I 
Blank Votes 

I B: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 

I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I C: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
NANCY SLATER NP 

Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

Blank Votes 

H: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
Over Votes 

I: BICKLETON SCHOOL DIST. 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 3 
NEALE. BROWN NP 

Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

• ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DIST. NO. 1, COMMISSIONER Page 66. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.E TIETON 3308 105 61 58.1 12 0 49 0 

N COWICHE 4104 344 202 58.7 29 0 171 2 
N TIETON 4113 151 77 51.0 15 0 58 4 
S COWICHE 4609 188 125 66.5 18 0 107 0 
W TIETON 5008 200 119 59.5 14 0 103 2 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 13 0 27 0.0 5 0 22 0 
ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 3 0 2 0 
ABS TYPE 502 LEG DIST 14 0 58 0.0 21 0 37 0 

==> Precinct Totals 988 584 59.1 88 0 488 8 

==> Absentee Totals 0 90 0.0 29 0 61 0 

==> Total Votes 988 674 68.2 117 0 549 8 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I TOM GERBRACHT NP 
I • ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DIST. NO. 2, COMMISSIONER Page 67. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• E SELAH 3306 350 227 64.9 56 4 159 8 
LOWER WENAS 3903 540 315 58.3 90 0 221 4 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 40 0 122 6 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62.1 70 0 176 6 
N WENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 18 0 39 2 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 34 0 98 0 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 78 1 188 5 
SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 99 1 239 4 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 36 0 108 1 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 197 58.1 65 1 127 4 
S WENAS 4625 87 71 81.6 28 0 41 2 
W SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 46 0 153 3 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 20 0 32 0 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 78 151 4 

==> Precinct Totals 3841 2383 62.0 660 7 1671 45 

==> Absentee Totals 0 286 0.0 98 1 183 4 

==> Total Votes 3841 2669 69.5 758 8 1854 49 

• 

········•····•···································· COLUMN LEGEND ······••·······················•··················· 
I 
j A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I KENNETH E. WADE NP 
I • ······························································································································ 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBERS, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 3, COMMISSIONER Page 68. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 25 0 68 0 

S NACHES 4612 95 so 52.6 9 0 40 1 
\.I NACHES SOOS 294 170 57.8 34 0 133 3 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 o.o 15 0 25 1 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 0.0 s 0 11 0 

==> Precinct Totals 535 313 58.S 68 0 241 4 

==> Absentee Totals 0 57 0.0 20 0 36 1 

==> Total Votes 535 370 69.2 88 0 277 s 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I ROGER PETERSEN NP 
I 

• 



• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DIST. NO. 4, COMMISSIONERS Page 69. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• BUTTERFIELD 3106 512 264 51.6 58 4 100 98 4 76 0 176 12 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 678 421 62.1 113 3 145 156 4 142 1 269 9 
E MOXEE 3304 553 324 58.6 38 0 180 104 2 81 0 234 9 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 460 254 55.2 30 0 162 60 2 72 1 176 5 
N HOLLAND 4106 470 240 51.1 48 0 115 74 3 71 0 162 7 
SLAVIN 4606 566 311 54.9 55 0 116 136 4 69 0 238 4 
S HOLLAND 4611 235 117 49.8 14 0 70 32 1 29 0 85 3 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 808 503 62.3 136 1 168 194 4 175 0 319 9 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 13 0 180 0.0 45 1 65 68 1 63 0 115 2 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 150 0.0 45 2 57 46 0 66 0 84 0 
ABS TYPE 382 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 3 39 45 1 15 0 74 0 

==> Precinct Totals 4282 2434 56.8 492 8 1056 854 24 715 2 1659 58 

==> Absentee Totals 0 419 0.0 93 4 161 159 2 144 0 273 2 

==> Total Votes 4282 2853 66.6 585 12 1217 1013 26 859 2 1932 60 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 G: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 J: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 I 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER - UNEXPIRED COMMISSIONER - UNEXPIRED I 
I Blank Votes RICHARD P. ROWLAND NP Blank Votes Writein Votes I 
I I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 E: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 H: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 K: I 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER - UNEXPIRED I 
I Over Votes Writein Votes Over Votes I 
I I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 F: I: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 4 L: I 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER - UNEXPIRED I 
I ART AARON NP ROYLANCE w. HILL NP I 
I I • -----------------------------------------------··-------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 5, COMMISSIONER Page 70. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• ALFALFA 3002 178 81 45.5 13 0 65 3 
BELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 40 0 83 0 
BRADSHAW 3102 420 211 50.2 32 0 175 4 
BUENA 3104 413 234 56.7 46 0 186 2 
BYRON 3105 27 20 74.1 6 0 14 0 
E GRANGER 3303 325 184 56.6 54 0 122 8 
E TOPPENISH 3309 85 48 56.5 15 0 32 1 
E WAPATO 3310 228 91 39.9 19 0 69 3 
E ZILLAH 3311 500 305 61.0 49 0 251 5 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 440 246 55.9 47 1 191 7 
LIBERTY 3902 305 180 59.0 so 0 119 11 
MCKINLEY 4001 314 152 48.4 35 0 114 3 
MABTON RURAL 4002 240 120 50.0 48 0 70 2 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4 41 0 120 2 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 33 0 121 3 
N TOPPENISH 4110 272 143 52.6 36 0 100 7 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 216 57.3 55 0 157 4 
PARKER HGTS 4401 391 223 57.0 31 0 189 3 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 33 0 156 1 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 57 0 155 2 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 85 0 207 2 
S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 29 0 117 2 
S TOPPENISH 4616 261 154 59.0 48 0 105 1 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 254 156 61.4 39 0 115 2 
S ZILLAH 4622 280 165 58.9 45 0 118 2 
WANETA 5001 277 135 48.7 33 0 98 4 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 24 0 105 1 
W PARKER 5007 247 119 48.2 21 0 94 4 

• W WAPATO 5009 520 234 45.0 53 0 179 2 
WHITE SWAN 5012 506 251 49.6 44 0 197 10 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 14 0.0 4 0 10 0 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 26 0 63 0 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 0.0 4 0 11 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 166 0.0 47 0 118 1 
ABS TYPE 482 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 9 0 58 0 
ABS TYPE 522 LEG DIST 15 0 46 0.0 15 0 31 0 
ABS TYPE 524 LEG DIST 15 0 26 0.0 8 0 18 0 
ABS TYPE 542 LEG DIST 15 0 67 0.0 19 0 46 2 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I HENRY VANDENBRINK NP 
I 

··------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 5, COMMISSIONER Page 70. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.ABS TYPE 562 LEG DIST 15 0 183 0.0 40 0 142 1 

ABS TYPE 602 LEG DIST 15 0 42 0.0 12 0 30 0 
ABS TYPE 424 LEG DIST 15 0 0.0 0 0 0 

==> Precinct Totals 9346 5087 54.4 1161 3824 101 

==> Absentee Totals 0 718 0.0 185 0 528 5 

==> Total Votes 9346 5805 62.1 1346 4352 106 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I HENRY VANDENBRINK NP 

•-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 6, COMMISSIONER Page 71. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• COWICHE CANYON 3208 2 2 100.0 2 0 0 0 
ESCHBACH 3313 455 265 58.2 44 0 215 6 
GLEED 3602 166 104 62.7 30 0 73 1 
LOWER NACHES 3904 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 
N GLEED 4111 368 202 54.9 48 0 146 8 
SUNTIDES 4621 570 336 58.9 80 0 252 4 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 13 0 67 0.0 8 0 59 0 
ABS TYPE 315 LEG DIST 14 0 70 0.0 31 0 39 0 

==> Precinct Totals 1562 909 58.2 204 0 686 19 

==> Absentee Totals 0 137 o.o 39 0 98 0 

==> Total Votes 1562 1046 67.0 243 0 784 19 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 6 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 6 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 6 E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 6 F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I WALTER ROWE NP 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 19C}1 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 7, COMMISSIONER 

Precinct 

• 
BYRON 3105 
GLADE 3601 

==> Precinct Totals 

==> Absentee Totals 

==> Total Votes 

• 

Voters Trnout Pct 

16 
37 

53 

0 

53 

7 43.8 
32 86.5 

39 73.6 

0 o.o 

39 73.6 

A 

0 
5 

5 

0 

5 

B 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 7 
I COMMISSIONER 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 7 

I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER 
Over Votes 

I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 7 

I 
I 
I 

• 
COMMISSIONER 
TONY L. MAINS NP 

D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 7 
COMMISSIONER 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

C 

6 
27 

33 

0 

33 

D 

1 
0 

0 

L E G E N D 

G: 

H: 

I: 

E F G 

Page 72. 1 

H J K L 

J: 

K: 

L: 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 9, COMMISSIONER Page 73. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• LOWER NACHES 3904 102 69 67.6 21 0 47 1 

NACHES HTS 4101 360 220 61.1 34 0 183 3 
ABS TYPE 504 LEG DIST 14 0 39 0.0 9 0 30 0 

==> Precinct Totals 462 289 62.6 55 0 230 4 

==> Absentee Totals 0 39 o.o 9 0 30 0 

==> Total Votes 462 328 71.0 64 0 260 4 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
j A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 9 F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I ANDREW EVANS NP 
I • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 11, COMMISSIONER Page 74. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.AIRPORT 3001 234 103 44.0 11 0 40 52 0 
FAIRVIEW 3502 366 125 34.2 14 1 50 60 0 
FULLBRIGHT 3503 50 38 76.0 6 0 20 12 0 
OLD TOl,IN 4301 18 8 44.4 0 0 4 4 0 
S AIRPORT 4607 51 41 80.4 8 0 10 23 0 
S BROADWAY 4608 353 159 45.0 7 0 56 94 2 
STANTON 4620 397 188 47.4 24 0 72 92 0 
SHILLS 4624 182 116 63.7 23 0 41 51 1 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 14 0 105 0.0 15 0 36 54 0 
ABS TYPE 338 LEG DIST 15 0 36 0.0 3 0 18 15 0 

==> Precinct Totals 1651 778 47.1 93 293 388 3 

==> Absentee Totals 0 141 0.0 18 0 54 69 0 

==> Total Votes 1651 919 55.7 111 347 457 3 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 11 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 11 G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER- SHORT/FULL COMMISSIONER- SHORT/FULL 
I Blank Votes AUBREY c. REEVES, JR.NP 

I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 11 E: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 11 H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER- SHORT/FULL COMMISSIONER- SHORT/FULL 
I Over Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 11 F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER- SHORT/FULL 
I G. KENNETH McALLISTERNP 

I 
.-------------------------------·----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 12, COMM I SS IONE RS Page 75. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 529 57.8 139 0 
CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 52 0 
COTTONWOOD 3205 322 177 55.0 48 0 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 2 2 100.0 1 0 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 81 0 
GROMORE 3605 413 249 60.3 so 0 
HARWOOD 3702 798 475 59.5 132 0 
HILLSIDE 3703 340 203 59.7 73 0 
N TAMPICO 4114 36 23 63.9 3 0 
SNOB HILL 4613 632 347 54.9 102 0 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 20 0 
S AHTANUM 4623 47 28 59.6 5 0 
SUMMITIVEW 4626 21 19 90.5 8 0 
TAMPICO 4801 223 126 56.5 41 0 
W AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 80 2 
W NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 11 0 
WESTVIEW 5010 570 367 64.4, 93 0 
WESTWOOD 5011 554 336 60.6 76 0 
WIDE HOLLOW 5013 377 246 65.3 51 0 
WILEY CITY 5014 682 355 52.1 79 1 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 121 0 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 27 0 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 14 0 121 0.0 38 0 
ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 473 0.0 158 1 
ABS TYPE 584 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 6 0 

==> Precinct Totals 8252 4862 58.9 1266 3 

• ==> Absentee Totals 0 674 0.0 229 1 

==> Total Votes 8252 5536 67.1 1495 4 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER 
Blank Votes 

I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER 
Over Votes 

I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER 
RICHARD L. ABHOLD NP 

D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
COMMISSIONER 
DEAN P. ARMITAGE NP 

E: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
COMMISSIONER 
Writein Votes 

F: 

180 204 6 161 0 353 15 
79 78 58 1 143 8 
52 76 52 0 118 7 
0 0 0 0 2 0 

88 105 1 83 0 189 3 
85 109 5 63 0 179 7 

163 176 4 166 1 291 17 
43 86 71 0 129 3 
9 10 5 0 17 1 

120 121 4 124 0 216 7 
28 48 0 29 0 67 0 
13 10 0 4 0 24 0 
9 2 0 5 0 13 1 

33 51 54 0 66 6 
122 128 1 95 0 227 11 

5 9 0 14 0 11 0 
109 163 2 118 0 241 8 
132 124 4 86 0 239 11 
103 88 4 68 0 169 9 
122 150 3 82 1 260 12 
149 166 5 137 0 295 9 
22 19 1 26 0 40 3 
32 51 0 44 1 73 3 

137 172 5 165 2 294 12 
3 2 0 4 0 6 

1644 1905 44 1475 3 3249 135 

194 244 6 239 3 413 19 

1838 2149 so 1714 6 3662 154 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
Blank Votes 

H: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
Over Votes 

I: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
LESTER LENINGTON NP 

J: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

• ------------------------------------------------··------------------------------------------------------------------------------

L 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 14, COMMISSIONER Page 76. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• CLI FFDELL 3204 71 53 74.6 7 0 

NILE 4102 374 213 57.0 37 0 
ABS TYPE 320 LEG DIST 13 0 51 o.o 7 0 

==> Precinct Totals 445 266 59.8 44 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 51 0.0 7 0 

==> Total Votes 445 317 71.2 51 0 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 14 
I COMMISSIONER 
I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 14 
I COMMISSIONER 
I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 14 
I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER 
JAMES G. BISHOP NP 

D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 14 
COMMISSIONER 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

39 7 
129 47 
35 9 

168 54 

35 9 

203 63 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 

• -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 NACHES PARK AND REC - COMMISSIONER DIST. 1 & 2 Page 77. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 22 0 134 4 24 0 133 3 

E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 26 0 66 1 22 0 70 
S NACHES 4612 95 so 52.6 4 0 44 2 5 0 44 1 
\.I NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 29 0 136 5 23 0 137 10 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 8 0 22 0 8 1 21 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 8 0 33 0 10 0 30 1 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 0.0 4 0 11 1 5 0 11 0 

==> Precinct Totals 814, 473 58.1 81 0 380 12 74 0 384 15 

==> Absentee Totals 0 87 0.0 20 0 66 1 23 1 62 

==> Total Votes 814 560 68.8 101 0 446 13 97 1 446 16 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

A: NACHES PARK AND REC. 
COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 
Blank Votes 

B: NACHES PARK AND REC. 
COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 
Over Votes 

C: NACHES PARK AND REC. 
COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 
JOE M. IRIARTE NP 

• 

D: NACHES PARK AND REC. 

E: 

F: 

COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 
\.lritein Votes 

G: 

H: 

I: 

NACHES AND PARK DIST. 
COMMISSIONER DIST NO. 
Blank Votes 

NACHES AND PARK DIST. 
COMMISSIONER DIST NO. 
Over Votes 

NACHES AND PARK DIST. 
COMMISSIONER DIST NO. 
MARGARET ST. MARTIN 

2 

2 

2 
NP 

J: NACHES AND PARK DIST. 

K: 

L: 

COMMISSIONER DIST NO. 2 
\.lritein Votes 

L 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 NACHES PARK AND REC. - COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 4 Page 78. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• NACHES 1301 279 160 57.3 31 0 123 6 
E NACHES 3305 146 93 63.7 21 0 70 2 
S NACHES 4612 95 so 52.6 8 0 40 2 
W NACHES 5005 294 170 57.8 30 1 131 8 
ABS TYPE 310 LEG DIST 13 0 30 0.0 8 0 22 0 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 13 0 41 0.0 10 0 30 1 
ABS TYPE 314 LEG DIST 14 0 16 0.0 3 0 13 0 

==> Precinct Totals 814 473 58.1 90 1 364 18 

==> Absentee Totals 0 87 0.0 21 0 65 1 

==> Total Votes 814 560 68.8 111 1 429 19 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: NACHES PARK AND REC. D: NACHES PARK AIID REC. G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 4 COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 4 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: NACHES PARK AND REC. E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 4 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: NACHES PARK AND REC. F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 4 
I PAT LOUNSBURY NP 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 PORT OF GRANDVIEW, COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 2 Page 79. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.GRANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 4 0 
GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 17 0 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 18 0 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 47.6 21 1 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 19 0 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 61 0 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 22 0 
BELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 22 0 
BYRON 3105 45 29 64.~. 5 0 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 220 136 61.8 12 0 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 37 1 
WANETA 5001 277 135 48.7 24 0 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 172 0.0 24 0 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 11 0 
ABS TYPE 461 LEG DIST 15 0 16 0.0 6 0 

==> Precinct Totals 3176 1808 56.9 262 2 

==> Absentee Totals 0 277 0.0 41 0 

==> Total Votes 3176 2085 65.6 303 2 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: PORT OF GRANDVIEW 
I COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 2 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: PORT OF GRANDVIEW 
I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 2 
Over Votes 

I C: PORT OF GRANDVIEW 
I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 2 
ORREN FRICKE NP 

D: PORT OF GRANDVIEW 
COMMISSIONER l>IST. NO. 2 
DEANE. JACKSON NP 

E: PORT OF GRANDVIEW 
COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

F: 

31 22 2 
64 24 2 
45 21 0 
63 46 0 
77 44 1 

190 136 0 
99 61 0 
62 38 1 
7 14 3 

76 46 2 
170 82 4 
52 57 2 

104 41 3 
54 23 1 
4 6 0 

936 591 17 

162 70 4 

1098 661 21 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 

.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 PORT OF SUNNYSIDE, COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 3 Page 80. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.SUNNYSIDE 1701 266 114 42.9 20 0 92 2 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 389 172 44.2 32 0 132 8 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 465 268 57.6 33 0 228 7 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 409 184 45.0 30 0 149 5 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 424 270 63.7 so 0 216 4 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 242 132 54.5 18 0 112 2 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 216 85 39.4 15 0 66 4 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 388 171 44.1 34 0 135 2 
E MOXEE 3304 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 
LI BERTY 3902 305 180 59.0 164 0 13 3 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 37 27 73.0 6 0 20 1 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 305 157 51.5 22 1 129 5 
OUTLOOK 4303 377 216 57.3 42 1 164 9 
ROZA 4502 318 190 59.7 21 0 166 3 
SHELLER 4605 344 214 62.2 49 1 161 3 
S SUNNYSIDE 4615 276 148 53.6 21 1 119 7 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 254 156 61./i- 27 0 128 1 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 252 130 51.6 14 0 113 3 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 
ABS TYPE 460 LEG DIST 15 0 244 0.0 40 0 204 0 
ABS TYPE 463 LEG DIST 15 0 166 o.o 31 1 133 1 
ABS TYPE 524 LEG DIST 15 0 26 0.0 8 0 18 0 

==> Precinct Totals 5268 2814 53.4 598 4 2143 69 

==> Absentee Totals 0 437 0.0 80 355 

==> Total Votes 5268 3251 61.7 678 5 2498 70 • 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: PORT OF SUNNYSIDE D: PORT OF SUNNYSIDE G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 3 COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 3 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 
I 
I B: PORT OF SUNNYSIDE E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 3 
I Over Votes 
I 
I C: PORT OF SUNNYSIDE F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER DIST. NO. 3 
I ST. CLAIR \.IOOD\.IORTH NP 
I -------- -------- -------- --------- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 COWICHE SEWER DISTRICT, COMMISSIONERS Page 81. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K 

------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.N COWICHE 4104 45 12 26.7 4 0 8 0 2 0 10 0 

ABS TYPE 503 LEG DIST 14 0 5 0.0 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 

==> Precinct Totals 45 12 26.7 4 0 8 0 2 0 10 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 5 o.o 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 

==> Total Votes 45 17 37.8 7 0 10 0 5 0 12 0 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: COWICHE SEWER DIST. 
I COMMISSIONER SHORT/FULL 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: COWICHE SEWER DIST. 
I COMMISSIONER SHORT/FULL 

I 
I 

over Votes 

I C: COWICHE SEWER DIST. 
I 
I 
I 

COMMISSIONER SHORT/FULL 
STEVEN I. ERMEY NP 

D: COWICHE SEWER DIST. 
COMMISSIONER SHORT/FULL 
Writein Votes 

E: 

F: 

G: COWICHE SEWER DISTRICT 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
Blank Votes 

H: COWICHE SEWER DISTRICT 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
Over Votes 

I: COWICHE SEWER DISTRICT 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
JON HALL NP 

J: COWICHE SEWER DISTRICT 
COMMISSIONER - 2 YEAR 
Writein Votes 

K: 

L: 

• -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

L 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 TERRACE HEIGHTS SEWER DIST.- COMMISSIONER Page 82. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.BUTTERFIELD 3106 200 125 62.5 40 0 81 4 

COUNTRY CLUB 3206 372 240 64.5 59 0 176 5 
SLAVIN 4606 384 216 56.3 40 0 171 5 
TERRACE HGTS 4802 642 390 60.7 110 0 274 6 
ABS TYPE 383 LEG DIST 13 0 150 0.0 52 0 98 0 

==> Precinct Totals 1598 971 60.8 249 0 702 20 

==> Absentee Totals 0 150 0.0 52 0 98 0 

==> Total Votes 1598 1121 70.2 301 0 800 20 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: TERRACE HEIGHTS SEWER D: TERRACE HEIGHTS SEWER G: J: 
I COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 
I Blank Votes Writein Votes 

I 
I B: TERRACE HEIGHTS SEWER E: H: K: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: TERRACE HEIGHTS SEWER F: I: L: 
I COMMISSIONER 
I ROBERT J. CHENEY NP 
I • ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 ADVISORY PROPOSITION, ANNEXATION OF W. VALLEY Page 83. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
• APPLE VALLEY 3003 915 529 57.8 35 0 90 404 

CHINOOK 3203 346 210 60.7 10 0 30 170 
COWICHE CANYON 3208 90 73 81.1 3 0 18 52 
E AHTANUM 3301 500 275 55.0 15 0 25 235 
ENGLEWOOD 3312 100 67 67.0 2 0 20 45 
HARWOOD 3702 798 475 59.5 44 0 39 392 
HILLSIDE 3703 340 203 59.7 10 0 50 143 
SCENIC 4601 300 195 65.0 22 0 82 91 
SNOB HILL 4613 632 347 54.9 38 0 84 225 
SUNSET 4619 154 96 62.3 5 0 13 78 
W AHTANUM 5003 615 333 54.1 21 0 24 288 
W NOB HILL 5006 29 25 86.2 2 0 5 18 
WESTVIEW 5010 570 367 64.4, 27 1 48 291 
WESTWOOD 5011 554 336 60.6 19 0 53 264 
WIDE HOLLOW 5013 377 246 65.3 19 0 31 196 
ZIER 5201 676 441 65.2 38 0 49 354 
ABS TYPE 334 LEG DIST 14 0 36 0.0 6 0 4 26 
ABS TYPE 339 LEG DIST 14 0 69 0.0 16 0 19 34 
ABS TYPE 583 LEG DIST 14 0 12 0.0 0 1 3 8 
ABS TYPE 585 LEG DIST 14 0 473 0.0 40 60 372 

==> Precinct Totals 6996 4218 60.3 310 661 3246 

==> Absentee Totals 0 590 0.0 62 2 86 440 

==> Total Votes 6996 4808 68.7 372 3 747 3686 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: ADVISORY PROPOSITION D: ADVISORY PROPOSITION G: J: 
I ANNEXATION OF W. VALLEY ANNEXATION OF W. VALLEY 
I Blank Votes ANNEXATION - NO 

I 
I B: ADVISORY PROPOSITION E: H: K: 
I ANNEXATION OF W. VALLEY 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: ADVISORY PROPOSITION F: I: L: 
I ANNEXATION OF w. VALLEY 
I ANNEXATION - YES 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 FIRE PROTECTION DIST. NO. 2 - BONDS Page 84. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.E SELAH 3306 350 227 64.9 32 0 130 65 

LOWER IJENAS 3903 540 315 58.3 38 0 177 100 
N SELAH HGTS 4108 280 168 60.0 14 0 114 40 
N SELAH 4112 406 252 62.1 22 0 164 66 
N IJENAS 4115 68 59 86.8 4 0 32 23 
POMONA 4402 218 132 60.6 20 0 74 38 
SELAH CENTRAL 4602 460 272 59.1 38 0 167 67 
SELAH EXTENSION 4603 547 343 62.7 30 0 245 68 
SELAH RURAL 4604 219 145 66.2 12 0 93 40 
S SELAH HGTS 4614 339 197 58.1 19 0 133 45 
S IJENAS 4625 87 71 81.6 6 0 35 30 
IJ SELAH 5016 327 202 61.8 14 0 141 47 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 13 0 52 0.0 7 0 13 32 
ABS TYPE 403 LEG DIST 14 0 234 0.0 43 0 106 85 

==> Precinct Totals 3841 2383 62.0 249 0 1505 629 

==> Absentee Totals 0 286 0.0 so 0 119 117 

==> Total Votes 3841 2669 69.5 299 0 1624 746 

• 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 
I A: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 D: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 G: J: 
I GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
I Blank Votes BONDS - NO 

I 
I B: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 E: H: K: 
I GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
I Over Votes 

I 
I C: FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 F: I: L: 
I GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
I BONDS - YES 

I 
.-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



YAKIMA COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1991 MOSQUITO DISTRICT ANNEXATION AND TAX LEVY PAGE 85. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 

------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.,RANDVIEW 0301 119 59 49.6 3 0 44 12 7 0 18 34 

GRANDVIEW 0302 185 107 57.8 15 0 75 17 20 0 36 51 
GRANDVIEW 0303 133 84 63.2 15 0 48 21 13 0 27 44 
GRANDVIEW 0304 275 131 t.7.6 19 0 88 24 22 0 55 54 
GRANDVIEW 0305 235 141 60.0 16 0 92 33 27 0 59 55 
GRANDVIEW 0306 631 387 61.3 52 0 274 61 63 0 149 175 
GRANDVIEW 0307 322 182 56.5 16 0 127 39 21 0 74 87 
MABTON 0901 299 120 1.0.1 14 0 76 30 19 0 35 66 
SELMA 3101 237 123 51.9 13 0 79 31 9 0 45 69 
BYRON 3105 27 20 44.4 1 0 18 1 0 0 14 6 
MABTON RURAL 4002 192 100 ,.1. 7 16 1 64 19 17 0 24 59 
N GRANDVIEW 4105 257 163 63.4 16 0 98 49 17 0 52 94 
S GRANDVIEW 4610 497 294 59.2 34 0 213 47 35 0 117 142 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 24 7 2.8 1 0 4 2 1 0 1 5 
WANETA 5001 132 70 25.3 17 0 33 20 17 0 12 41 
ABS TYPE 420 LEG DIST 15 0 11 0.0 4 0 4 3 4 0 4 3 
ABS TYPE 422 LEG DIST 15 0 14 0.0 5 0 6 3 4 0 4 6 
ABS TYPE 440 LEG DIST 15 0 172 o.o 31 0 113 28 32 0 71 69 
ABS TYPE 441 LEG DIST 15 0 89 0.0 14 0 55 20 11 0 35 43 
ABS TYPE 442 LEG DIST 15 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

==> Precinct Totals 3565 1988 55.8 248 1333 406 288 0 718 982 

==> Absentee Totals 0 287 0.0 55 0 178 54 52 0 114 121 

==> Total Votes 3565 2275 63.8 303 1511 460 340 0 832 1103 

• 

-------------------------------------------------COLUMN LEGEND --------------------------------------------------------

I 
I 

A: BENTON COUNTY 
MOSQUITO DIST ANNEXATION 
Blank Votes 

B: BENTON COUNTY 
MOSQUITO DIST ANNEXATION 
Over Votes 

C: BENTON COUNTY 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 5 

• ANNEXATION - YES 

D: BENTON COUNTY 

E: 

F: 

MOSQUITO DIST ANNEXATION 
ANNEXATION - NO 

G: BENTON COUNTY MOSQUITO 
DISTRICT TAX LEVY 
Blank Votes 

H: BENTON COUNTY MOSQUITO 
DISTRICT TAX LEVY 
over Votes 

I: BENTON COUNTY MOSQUITO 
DISTRICT TAX LEVY 
TAX LEVY - YES 

J: BENTON COUNTY MOSQUITO 
DISTRICT TAX LEVY 
TAX LEVY - NO 

K: 

L: 



• 

• 

• 

WRITE-Il\f CANDIDATE REPORT 
GENERAL ELECTION , 1991 

EAST VALLEY SD DIR. #1 4003 AVEL SEGURA NP 1 
EAST VALLEY SD DIR. #4 380 ADRIAN SCHUT NP 1 
EAST VALLEY SD DIR. #4 4003 AVEL SEGURA NP 1 
EAST VALLEY SD DIR. #4 1101 LORI LABREE NP 2 

FIRE DIST. #12-2 YR. 584 DON JONES NP 1 
FIRE DIST. #12- 2 YR. 3003 LEROY LIND, JR. NP 1 
FIRE DIST. #12 - 2 YR. 585 ROBERT C. CHRISMAN NP 1 

FIRE DIST. #14 320 JEFF SOMMERVILLE NP 4 J 
1----F_IRE __ D_IS_T_._#_14 ___ -+_3_2M_rJ_E_FF_E_R_Y_SO_M_M_E_R_V_IL_L_E-+-__ N_P __ +-_4_-l 15"7 

FIRE DIST. #14 4102 JEFFREY SUMMERVILLE NP 149 
FIRE DIST. #2 4115 JOHN YERGEN NP 2 
FIRE DIST. #2 3903 ROSELLA CAL VERT NP 1 
FIRE DIST. #3 314 JIM SMITH NP 1 

FIRE DIST. #4 - 4 YR 4003 AVEL SEGURA NP 1 
FIRE DIST. #4 - 6 YR 4003 A VEL SEGURA NP 1 

FIRE DIST. #5 3701 CARL SHIBIG NP 1 
GRANGER, COUNCIL #2 0501 EDDIE POST NP 2 
GRANGER, COUNCIL #2 0501 LARRY HALBERG NP 2 
GRANGER, COUNCIL #2 0501 LLOYD MEYERS NP 3 

GRANGER, MAYOR 0501 DAVE REDDOUT NP 1 
GRANGER SD DIR. #2 3902 CARL SLAGG NP 2 
GRANGER SD DIR. #2 0501 LARRY HALBERG NP 59 
GRANGER SD DIR. #2 522 LARRY HELBERG NP 5 
GRANGER SD DIR. #2 3902 LARRY HELBERG NP 58 
GRANGER SD DIR. #2 3303 LARRY HELBERG NP 43 

I-

___ G_R_AN_G_E_R_sD_D_m_.u_2 ____ 3_00_2 ____ L_ARR __ Y_H_E_L_B_E_R_G _____ N_P _____ 1!12--J/J'1 
GRANGER SD DIR. #2 520 LARRY HELBERG NP 
GRANGER SD DIR. #2 524 LARRY HELBERG NP 
GRANGER SD DIR. #4 3303 LARRY HELBERG NP 

HIGHLAND SD DIR. #1 4113 VIVIAN MC LEAN NP 1 
HIGHLAND SD DIR. #4 3308 CHARLES F. WORTHEN NP 1 
MABTON, COUNCIL #1 0901 GENE CLARK NP 1 
MABTON, COUNCIL #5 0901 JOHN GIMLIN NP 1 

MABTON SD DIR. #4 3601 MATT SPAULDING NP 2 

MT. ADAMS SD DIR. #1 5012 DIANE FAVILLA NP 1 
MT. ADAMS SD DIR. #2 5012 LINDSEY SELAM NP 1 

NACHES, MAYOR 310 CURTIS SPEAK NP 1 
NACHES SD DIR. #1 4102 GEORGE PICKARD NP 1 
NACHES SD DIR. #1 3602 GEORGE THOMAS NP 1 
NACHES SD DIR. #1 3313 H. R. HORTON NP 3 
NACHES SD DIR. #1 3313 JOE HOLMAN NP 3 
NACHES SD DIR. #1 4102 SUE GIFFORD NP 1 
NACHES SD DIR. #1 3602 SUE GIFFORD NP 4 
NACHES SD DIR. #1 3313 SUSAN GIFFORD NP 3 
NACHES SD DIR. #4 314 MARILYN CLARK NP 1 



• 

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE REPORT 
GENERAL ELECTION , 1991 

::fl~~\ui::1:::::lllllil}Hlli: 
NACHES SD DIR. #4 4901 PEGGY EUTENEIER NP 
NACHES SD DIR. #4 314 SHARON KNIGHT NP 1 
NACHES SD DIR. #5 4503 SHARON CROTHERS NP 

NPR, DIST #2 314 TOMWALKER NP 
NPR, DIST. #1 314 BUCK BIRGE NP 

NPR, DIST. #4 314 EDD GRISWOLD NP 
PORT OF G'VIEW 3105 MAURICE LANG NP 1 
PORT OF G'VIEW 3105 MRS. J. DONALD BASER NP 3 
PORT OF G'VIEW 4610 TOM BLANCHARD NP 1 

PORT OF SUNNYSIDE, #3 1703 GEORGE JOHNSON NP 1 
PORT OF SUNNYSIDE, #3 1704 LYLE BINGHAM NP 1 

PORT OF SUNNYSIDE - 6 YR 4605 JOHN P ADGHAM NP 
SELAH, COUNCIL #3 1502 GORDON CLAYTON NP 

SELAH, COUNCIL #4 1502 LOWELL TIM NP 1 
SELAH, MAYOR 400 LINDEN BENTLEY NP 

SELAH SD DIR. #3 4625 DEAN KADER NP 2 
SELAH SD DIR. #4 4625 DAVID LEMON NP 2 
SELAH SD DIR. #5 403 JEAN HUTCHINSON NP 1 
SELAH SD DIR. #5 4625 JIM HUMBARD NP 2 
SELAH SD DIR. #5 1502 NORMA CLARK NP 

SUNNYSIDE, COUNCIL #1 460 RANDY MORRIS NP 1 
SUNNYSIDE, COUNCIL #1 1708 RICHARD FARR NP 
SUNNYSIDE, COUNCIL #1 1704 THOMAS PETERSON NP 

SUNNYSIDE SD DIR. #4 1704 CAROL PETERSON NP 
SUNNYSIDE SD DIR. #4 4605 IRV KILIAN NP 
TIETON, COUNCIL #3 1901 ESTER ROGERS NP 1 
TIETON, COUNCIL #3 500 JAMES PARSLEY NP 3 
TIETON, COUNCIL #3 1901 KEN MANNIN NP 1 

TOPPENISH, COUNCIL #3 2107 LORINTHA WARWICK NP 
TOPPENISH SD DIR. #4 2101 PETE WIGERL NP 1 

UNION GAP, COUNCIL #2 2301 ANTHONY WELLS NP 1 
UNION GAP, MAYOR 2301 ANTHONY WELLS NP 

UNION GAP, MAYOR 2302 BILL ACKERMAN NP 1 
UNION GAP, MAYOR 300 KENNY HARRIS NP 1 
UNION GAP, MAYOR 2305 LESLIE W ADEKAMPER NP 2 

UNION GAP SD DIR. #1 2301 ANTHONY WELLS NP 

UNION GAP SD DIR. #2 2301 ANTHONY WELLS NP 
UNION GAP SD DIR. #3 2301 ANTHONY WELLS NP 
WAPATO, COUNCIL #4 560 PAT BERNDT NP 1 

WAPATO SD DIR. #3 4401 DONALD G. EVERETTS NP 1 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #1 584 CLINT FRIDAY NP 1 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #1 4114 EDNA WINMILL NP 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #1 584 GEORGE GLESSNER NP 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #2 0174 CHARLES G. CLUFF, JR. NP 1 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #2 0174 GEORGE NEWMAN NP 1 



• 

• 

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE REPORT 
GENER.AL ELECTION , 1991 

lli:~lll 1l llilllJiliil::::! ;:1:ii~i~~\!l 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #2 0179 RUTH ANDERSON NP 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #2 5201 WALT JOHNSON NP 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #4 5201 DEBBIB JOHNSON NP 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #4 584 IRENE GLESSNER NP 
WEST VALLEY SD DIR. #5 3003 LEROY LIND, JR. NP 

YAKIMA, COUNCIL #1 0142 ALJOURGENSON NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #1 0154 JEAN GEFFRE NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #2 0158 BETTY EDMONDSON NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #2 333 BEV GOODMAN NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #2 0103 BEV GOODMAN NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #2 0173 BILL FALLER NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #2 581 KEITH JONES NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #2 0154 RON ZELLER NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #3 581 BRIAN JONES NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #3 333 EDWARD KING NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #3 333 GEORGE LOMBARDI NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #3 0132 JOE DE JOURNETTE NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #3 0123 PABLO MENDOZA NP 
YAKIMA, COUNCIL #4 0177 GEORGE PECHTEL NP 

YAKIMA SD POS #1 3502 ART ONEAL NP 
YAKIMA SD POS #1 0177 LARRY MATHEWS NP 
YAKIMA SD POS #2 3502 DENNIS ONEAL NP 
YAKIMA SD POS #2 0142 JEAN EPPERSON NP 
YAKIMA SD POS #2 3502 JIM ONEAL NP 
YAKIMA SD POS #4 0142 GLENN DANZIG NP 
YAKIMA SD POS. #1 333 ROGER D. WILSON NP 
YAKIMA SD POS. #1 333 RUBY REIDEL NP 
YAKIMA SD POS. #2 333 DON STUBER NP 
YAKIMA SD POS. #2 333 RUBY REIDEL NP 
YAKIMA SD POS. #3 333 ANDREWG. ROSS NP 
YAKIMA SD POS. #3 333 LESTER K. BUSH NP 
YAKIMA SD POS. #3 333 RUBY REIDEL NP 

ZILLAH, COUNCIL #1 2701 MIKE FARMER NP 
ZILLAH, COUNCIL #2 2701 SUE OSWALT NP 
ZILLAH, COUNCIL #4 2702 KEN HYATT NP 
ZILLAH, COUNCIL #4 2701 KEN HYATT NP 

ZILLAH SD DIR. #3 542 MIKE COLLINS NP 

:::iltBl~J 
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